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A PATH OF TRAVEL: — =

THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IS A BARRIER FREE PEDESTRIAN
WAY, FROM AN ENTRANCE TO THE FACILITY TO THE AREA(S) OF WORK. T IS A COMMON, CONTINUOUS
PATH WITH A MINIMUM 48" WIDE, STABLE, FIRM, SMOOTH AND SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE, WITHOUT ABRUPT
LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/4" VERTICAL OR 1/2" IF BEVELED 1:2. THE P.O.T., IF LESS THAN 60", MUST

HAVE PASSING SPACES AT LEAST 60" X 60" LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 200' APART AND, IF THE GRADIENT EMIGRANT STREET
IS CONTINUOUS, HAVE MIN. 60" LEVEL AREAS NOT MORE THAN 400" APART. THE CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT |

EXCEED 2% AND THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 5% UNLESS CONSTRUCTED - - - b I ra — B

AS A RAMP. OVERHEAD CLEARANCES ARE 80" MINIMUM AND PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS ARE NOT 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
MORE THAN 4" IF ABOVE 27" AND BELOW 80" FROM THE GRADE OR FLOOR SURFACE. THE CONTRACTOR | SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE P.O.T HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT

AND COMPLIES WITH CBC 11B-403 TEL 916-346-4280

NOTE: THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTES OF TRAVEL, THE

PARKING SPACES, ENTRANCE, AND SIGNS EXIST AND
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CURRENT CODE.
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KEYNOTES:
WALL LEGEND
FINISH SCHEDULE (L) @smaeoramn
—— (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO BE REMOVED @ REMOVE (E) FLOORING ONLY AS NECESSARY TO ALTER PLUMBING FOR
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC. RESTROOMS, ALSO SEE SHEET A1.0
————— E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL
O —— T3 — PROVIDE DUCTWORK, ALSO SEE A1.0
= ¢ | &7 CHLUN (E) 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN
L WALLS @ REMOVE (E) STAIR RISE AND RUN THEY DO NOT MEET CURRENT CODE
"' INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN S— (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL REQUIREMENTS
—— BASE ———— WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN @ REMOVE (E) CONCRETE SLAB STOOP D E M O LITIO N FI RST
(E} WOOD Bl (E] 4'RUBBER BASETO BEREMOYED |} . —_— F LOO R PLAN
E 22 | (£ WOOD BASE DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND
SHEET VINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE
- T (E) EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED
(E) VCT B5 | WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E} BASE
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED
15} YETORE REMEWED BALE < EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
R R e R e e R R e b P R T ST
(EJ TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E) AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT & EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED PROJECTNO. 13045
WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT SCALE § o B B A
CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS B 7] 2 - --] =
DATE
MARCH 21, 2014

c1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT

co | [E)WOOD - PAINT

c3 | GYPSUMBOARD - PAINT
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DEMOLITION - SECOND FLOOR PLAN

L

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

WALL LEGEND

KEYNOTES:

_____ (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO BE REMOVED

e (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL

REMOVE (E) STAGE PLATFORM

REMOVE (E) FLOORING ONLY AS NECESSARY TO ALTER

(E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL
PLUMBING FOR RESTROOMS, ALSO SEE SHEET A1.1

WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO BE REMOVED

(E} 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN REMOVE (E) RAISED PLATFORM

HOOO

REMOVE (E) STAIR RISE AND RUN THEY DO NOT MEET
CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS

WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN

DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND

SO U

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOCR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

FINISH SCHEDULE
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC.
FLOOR — [~ BASE
ROOM NUMBER +— 6| o | o4 CELNG
L WALLS
" INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN
FLOOR BASE
Fl | (E)WOOD Bl | (E) 4" RUBBER BASE TO BE REMOVED
P2 | (BTLE B2 | [E) WOOD BASE
F3 | SHEETVINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE
F4 | (E) CARPET B4 | 4'RUBBER BASE
F5 | (E)ver B5 | WOOD BASETO MATCH (E) BASE
F6 | (E)VCTTO BEREMOVED WALLS
F7 | (E) TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E} AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT
8 | wooD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT
F9 | CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS
CEILING
c1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT
co | (E/WOOD-PANT
3 | GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

REVISION HISTORY

73 NORTH SCHOOL 3T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

DEMOLITION - SECOND
FLOOR PLAN

PROJECT NO. 13045
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MARCH 21, 2014

DJD

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES



———

|

| m—

FIRST FLOOR PARTIAL DEMOLITION PLAN

2 SCALE:  1/4'=1-Q"
FINISH SCHEDULE
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC.
FLOOR— [~ BASE
ROOMNUMBER +—o [ ] d | o | ot cELNG
—— WALLS
"." INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN
FLOOR BASE
F1 | (E)wooD B | (E) 4 RUBBER BASE TO BE REMOVED
F2 | (E)TILE B2 | (E)WOOD BASE
F3 | SHEETVINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE
F4 (E) CARPET 4" RUBBER BASE
F5 (E) VCT BS WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E) BASE
F§ | (E) VCTTO BE REMOVED WALLS
F7 | (E)TILE W/ TILETO MATCH (E) AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT
8 | WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT
F9 | CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS
CEILNG
c1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT
co | (E)WOOD - PAINT
c3 | GYPSUMBOARD - PAINT
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1 SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"
DEMOLITION KEYNOTES:
WALL LEGEND )
* NOTE: ALL KEYNOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS SHEET DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:
A. REMOVE ALL SUPPORTS, BRACKETS, SCREWS, NAILS AND ANY
——— (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO BE REMOVED (E) RAIN COVER TO BE REMOVED RERGAE (L IR RS OTHER ACCESSORY ITEMS WHERE EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
, A
s==mm=——=- (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL {TﬂEWVLTSSSVWT%SERREE&%E%'?g%lém%ﬁ?g imRHaoy REMOVE (E) SINK (R:EANSE)\QIISE?.K S S RIS
B s WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO BE REMOVED
(E) 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN (E) DOOR AND SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION REMOVE (E) §.5. SINK; STORE FOR REUSE | B, PATCH ALL WALLS TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA AND PREP
FOR PAINT.
REMOVE (E) WATERCLOSET AND PIPING REMOVE (E) RANGE
I (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL C. REMOVE ALL (E) RESTROOM ACCESSORIES AND STORE FOR
T WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN REMOVE (E) URINAL AND PIPING REMOVE (E) STAIR INCLUDING STRUCTURE AND HANDRAILS REINSTALLATION.
REMOVE (E) LAVATORY AND PIPING D. REMOVE FLOORING AS NECESSARY FOR ALTERING (E)
L i PLUMBING FOR RECONFIGURED RESTROOMS

DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

SOoRB U

REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITIONS

REMOVE (E) COUNTERTOP

REMOVE (E) TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES; STORE FOR REUSE OR TURN
OVER TO THE COUNTY

REMOVE (E) CABINET

REMOVE (E) JANITORS SINK

REMOVE (E) TANKLESS WATER HEATER; STORE FOR REUSE
REMOVE (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN

REMOVE () VCT FLOORING

REMOVE (E) WALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN (PATCH HOLE W/
GYPSUM BD)

REMOVE (E) SHEET VINYL FLOORING

POOEROCREEREEEEE
BEBICIOIBIGIBIHICIOIBIGOIS

REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL HOLDER
REMOVE (EJ SOAP DISPENSER
REMOVE (E) TOILET PAPER HOLDER
REMOVE (EJ SEAT COVER DISPENSER

REMOVE (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

(E) ROLL-UP COUNTERTOP DOOR TO BE REMOVED, STORE FOR
REINSTALLATION

(E) SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION
REMOVE [E) REFRIGERATOR
REMOVE (E) ICE MACHINE

REMOVE (E) CONCRETE LANDING

i 3 ~ MARCH 21, 2014

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280
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SECOND FLOOR RESTROOM DEMOLITION PLAN
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2 SCALE:  1/4'=1'-0"
FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ALSQ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC.

FLOOR — I BASE

ROOMNUMBER +—o |6 |6 | o | o cELNG
L WALLS
"' INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN
FLOOR BASE
Fl | (E)wOOD Bl | (E) 4' RUBBER BASE TO BE REMOVED
2 | (E)TILE B2 | (E) WOOD BASE
F3 | SHEETVINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE
F4 (E) CARPET B4 4" RUBBER BASE
F5 | (E)veT B5 | WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E) BASE
F6 | (E) VCTTO BEREMOVED WALLS
F7 | (E) TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E) AT THE EXPANSION W1 | [E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT
8 | WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT
F9 | CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS
CHILING
c1 | [E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT
co | [EWOOD - PAINT
c3 | GYPSUMBOARD - PAINT

WALL LEGEND

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES:
* NOTE: ALL KEYNOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS SHEET

__________ (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO BE REMOVED

---------- (E) 2x4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL
"""""" WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO BE REMOVED

(E) 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN

P —— (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL

WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN

DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

RASIOIQ

(E) RAIN COVER TO BE REMOVED

(E) WINDOW TO BE REMOVED INCLUDING WALL AND SIDING BELOW
THE WINDOW WHERE DOOR IS TO BE INSTALLED

(E) DOCR AND SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION

REMOVE (E) WATERCLOSET AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) URINAL AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) LAVATORY AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITIONS

REMOVE {E) COUNTERTOP

REMOVE {E) TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES; STORE FOR REUSE OR TURN
OVER TO THE COUNTY

REMOVE (E] CABINET
REMOVE [E] JANITORS SINK

REMOVE {EJ TANKLESS WATER HEATER; STORE FOR REUSE
REMOVE {E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN

REMOVE (E) VCT FLOORING

REMOVE (E) WALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN (PATCH HOLE W/
GYPSUM BD)

REMOVE (E) SHEET VINYL FLOORING

PEREREERERREREEEE

BEBBIEIICIBIGICIBISISIOBIY

REMOVE (E) DISHWASHER
REMOVE (E) SINK

REMOVE (E) S.5. SINK; STORE FOR REUSE

REMOVE (E) RANGE

REMOVE (E) STAIR INCLUDING STRUCTURE AND HANDRAILS
REMOVE (E) PLATFORM

REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL HOLDER

REMOVE (E) SOAP DISPENSER

REMOVE (E) TOILET PAPER HOLDER

REMOVE (E) SEAT COVER DISPENSER

REMOVE (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

(E) ROLL-UP COUNTERTOP DOOR TO BE REMOVED, STORE FOR
REINSTALLATION

(E) SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION
REMOVE (E) REFRIGERATOR
REMOVE (E) ICE MACHINE

REMOVE (E) CONCRETE LANDING

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES:

A. REMOVE ALL SUPPORTS, BRACKETS, SCREWS, NAILS AND ANY
OTHER ACCESSORY ITEMS WHERE EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
CASEWORK, SHELYING OR PARTITIONS ARE SHOWN TO BE
REMOVED.

B. PATCH ALL WALLS TO MATCH ADJACENT AREA AND PREP
FOR PAINT,

C. REMOVEALL (E) RESTROOM ACCESSORIES AND STORE FOR
REINSTALLATION.

D. REMOVE FLOORING AS NECESSARY FOR ALTERING (E)
PLUMBING FOR RECONFIGURED RESTROOMS

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

DEMOLITION PLANS

PROJECT NO. 13045

SCALE 1/4" = 10"
T MARCH 21, 2014
DRAWN DJD
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17-58" + 172" +

MECHANICAL & STORAGE

HEE

ASSEMBLY RM.
| ¢ [n]e]w]a]

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
TRAVEL

157" + 18-65' +
-+l
A -
~ |
(8)
Moo
N I EXCERCISE RM,
5 @ | 7 |FT|Bz]wle|
/ —%\,
@\ D

PATH OF TRAVEL:

THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IS A BARRIER FREE PEDESTRIAN
WAY, FROM AN ENTRANCE TO THE FACILITY TO THE AREA(S) OF WORK. IT IS A COMMON, CONTINUOUS PATH
WITH A MINIMUM 48" WIDE, STABLE, FIRM, SMOOTH AND SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE, WITHOUT ABRUPT
LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/4" VERTICAL OR 1/2" IF BEVELED 1:2. THE P.O.T., IF LESS THAN 60", MUST
HAVE PASSING SPACES AT LEAST 60" X 60" LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 200' APART AND, IF THE GRADIENT IS
CONTINUOUS, HAVE MIN. 60" LEVEL AREAS NOT MORE THAN 400' APART. THE CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT
EXCEED 2% AND THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 5% UNLESS CONSTRUCTED AS
A RAMP. OVERHEAD CLEARANCES ARE 80" MINIMUM AND PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS ARE NOT MORE THAN
4" IF ABOVE 27" AND BELOW 80" FROM THE GRADE OR FLOOR SURFACE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE P.O.T HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT AND COMPLIES
WITH CBC 1133B.7

FINISH SCHEDULE

SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC.

FLOOR— [~ BASE
ROOMNUMBER 4+—o [o | o | o | o CELNG

——— WALLS
"' INDICATES {E) FINISH TO REMAIN

FLOOR BASE

FI | (E)WOOD BI | [E} 4' RUBBER BASE TO BE REMOVED
2 | (TLE B2 | [E) WOOD BASE

F3 | SHEETVINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE

F4 | (E) CARPET B4 | 4'RUBBER BASE

5 | (Bver B5 | WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E) BASE

F6 | (E)VCTTO BEREMOVED WALLS

F7 | (E)TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E) AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E} GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT

F8 | WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT

F9 | CARPH W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS
CELING

c1 | [(E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT

o | (E)WOOD - PAINT

c3 | GYPSUMBOARD - PAINT

WALL LEGEND

5'_0"

8I_OI|

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

(E) 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN

(E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL

WQOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN
2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.W/ R-13 FIBERGLASS BLANKET

INSULATION, %" GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR; 4" PLYWOOD,
MOISTURE BARRIER AND VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TO MATCH (E)
SIDING EXACTLY ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE.

(E)2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

(E)2x4 STUD WALL WITH GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL

WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR; PROVIDE INFILL FRAMING
WHERE WINDOW AND/OR DOOR IS REMOVED; PROVIDE R-13
FIBERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION AND FINISHES ON BOTH
SURFACES TO MATCH (E) FINISHES EXACTLY

DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND

SOBA T

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

KEYNOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:

@ (E) STAGE TO REMAIN
>(:D PROVIDE MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNAGE A

@ PROVIDE CONCRETE LANDING AND SLOPED WALKWAY A

@ PROVIDE CONCRETE PAD (LANDING) QUTSIDE OF DOORS SEE

1. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL HOLES LEFT FROM DEMOLITION AND
REMOVAL OF ITEMS. MATCH ADJACENT TEXTURE AND FINISH.

2. PAINT WALLS OF ALL ROOMS, PREVIOUSLY PAINTED AND NEW
WALLS.

3. PAINT CEILINGS OF ALL ROOMS, PREVIOQUSLY PAINTED AND
NEW WALLS.

4,  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL GRAB
BARS, RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, CABINETS, ETC.

.. FLOO
i'f AND IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP
ESISTANT PER CBC 11B-302.1.

4. CARPET FLCOR FINISH SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED, HAVE
A FIRM CUSHION, AND MAXIMUM PILE HEIGHT OF 1/2" PER
BC 11B-302.2.

7. PROVIDE ROOM SIGNAGE PER DTLS. 1/A6.1 & 8/Aé.1
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PATH OF TRAVEL:

THE ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THIS PLAN IS A BARRIER FREE PEDESTRIAN
WAY, FROM AN ENTRANCE TO THE FACILITY TO THE AREA(S) OF WORK. ITIS A COMMON, CONTINUOUS
PATH WITH A MINIMUM 48" WIDE, STABLE, FIRM, SMOOTH AND SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE, WITHOUT ABRUPT
LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/4" VERTICAL OR 1/2" IF BEVELED 1:2. THE P.O.T., IF LESS THAN 60", MUST
HAVE PASSING SPACES AT LEAST 40" X 60" LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 200" APART AND, IF THE GRADIENT
IS CONTINUOUS, HAVE MIN. 40" LEVEL AREAS NOT MORE THAN 400" APART. THE CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT
EXCEED 2% AND THE SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 5% UNLESS CONSTRUCTED
AS A RAMP. OVERHEAD CLEARANCES ARE 80" MINIMUM AND PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS ARE NOT
MORE THAN 4" IF ABOVE 27" AND BELOW 80" FROM THE GRADE OR FLOOR SURFACE. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE P.O.T HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER THIS PROJECT
AND COMPLIES WITH CBC 1133B.7

WALL LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES:

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

FINISH SCHEDULE e — (E) 4INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN | L SASIANDT RATLIRES TR PEeITon A PLUMBING FIXTURES A
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC. | ' l
(E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL 9. PAINT WALLS OF ALL ROOMS, PREVIOUSLY PAINTED AND NEW | OCCUPANT WATERCLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING
FLOOR — - BASE WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN WALLS. LOAD FOUNTAINS
ROOMNUMBER +—o | o | o | o | o} CELNG . &,
2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ 7" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES 3. PAINT CEILINGS OF ALL ROOMS, PREVIOUSLY PAINTED AND REQUIRED - 3 2
y ——— WALLS NEW WALLS. MEN
- INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN 2%6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.W/ R-13 FIBERGLASS BLANKET - PROVIDED 290 3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
BASE INSULATION, %' GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR; J§" PLYWOOD, . 4, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL GRAB REQUIRED 4
FLOOR MOISTURE BARRIER AND VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TO MATCH (E) | BARS, RESTROOM ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS, CABINETS, ETC. | &
= SIDING EXACTLY ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE. : WOMEN PROVIDED 290 3
Fl | (E)WOOD B | (E) 4"RUBBER BASE TO BE REMOVED T A — g . FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES
x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %' . BD. IDES AND IN ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP
7 | e B2 | (] WOOD BASE e e e py BASED ON CPC TABLE 422.1 MINIMUM PLUMBING FACILITIES AND TABLE A OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS
E)2x4 STUD WALL WITH GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL
| SHETVING pall M i —— WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR: PROVIDE INFILL FRAMING | %, 'CARPETFLOOR FNKH SHALLBESFCURELY ATIATTER: AR
g — 51 | T RLAEREASE WHERE WINDOW AND/OR DOOR IS REMOVED: PROVIDE R-13 A FIRM CUSHION, AND MAXIMUM PILE HEIGHT OF 1/2" PER
FIBERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION AND FINISHES ON BOTH BC 11B-302.2.
B | (g ver B5 | WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E) BASE SURFACES TO MATCH (E) FINISHES EXACTLY
7. PROVIDE ROOM SIGNAGE PER DTLS. 1/A6.1 & 8/A6.1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, et R B e . R . 5 (P e R e 1o e e A W, e e e B L e S O e 8 LV S
F6 | [E) VCTTO BE REMOVED WALLS : S = PROJECTNO. 13045
F7 | (E) TLE W/ TLETO MATCH (E] AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT DOOR / WINDOW LEGEND SCALE 18" = 10"
8 | WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT s
(E) EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN MARCH 21, 2014
F9 | CARPE W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS DRAWN B
EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED DJD
et EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED
c1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT @ EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
oy | (EWOOD-PANT & EXISTING WINDOW TO BE REMOVED
3 | GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT
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] 1773 L 9104 L 953" + L 9-104" + ]
a a 1
PN j ' 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
—~— NN T
T PR /—PROVIDECONCRETE LANDING SET PROVIDE CONCRETE SLOPED WALKWAY —| ) SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
FLUSH WITH FINISH FLOOR, AND LANDING. RAMP NOT TO EXCEED _\ ) TEL 916-346-4280
PROVIDE 1 1/2' DIAMETER GUARDRAIL APPROX. +10" ABOVE (E] GRADE. 1:20 MAX. SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF
| 42 ABOVETOP OF CONCRETE LANDING SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING TRAVEL, RAMP AND LANDING ! |
\ @ 1/8'PER 1-0" MAX. CROSS-SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2% MAX. R s
80’ 16-8'+ 60"
\ LANDING RAMP LANDING +19-13"
A 213} ARES 3, 18" 3. 3-0" 50"
e —— — . : ! : : .| CLR. CLR. CLR. CLR.
% - RAMP-DOWN. : , ; Sl 12 ()
. T20MAX.SIOPE . : _ oL ‘ < ® ' @_\ r@
— : — ' : ot i . : T — : ; 7 i} A 71: 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
) L | | ) L__J ; A } e |
s s AT S T P s s o | — L | T 2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
| L | | ZAN
l \
D | \J /\
2 \
] 0 d. i —' ﬂ|, Sl_on 7-_] Ou 4"0" : .—J" :N /\
+ Nt e 4 -t 1 00t L_____ | | o
9 (1] / | / /\
o~ = . |
o MECHANICAL & STORAGE oo X of NS RESTROO, WA BTN
=1 [ [n]s]w]c] ®|0
‘ w2 / | | o [rs[aa[wi]c — 3 |s]|B[w]c
we| T . —_— 2 o‘[ w21 W2|C2 REVISION HISTORY
ST [T -
O : K |
% o
y; | | ;
<t H L L
H i - MENS RESTROOM 6\
@) — 9 1# . 5
,A[/ | 4 L@ el D | i GR-J N
1 = KITCHEN 12 10 REF. I/ g J 5 ;
@ | ol | s [r]sefm]e /_@ i ’ .
PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL / STORAGE ROOM d wa|ca] : . Yo i
5 ! il . " REEN.OISI/IS
SCALE:  1/4"= 10" : o8
’7/‘ °°uoooo<‘°
, (A ?
\../\_/J \\\\ o CAL\
FLOOR PLAN KEYNQTES: MEN' RESTROOM e e S T S T e |
T | 25 | 1|63 [wco B C
PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLOOR MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET w2|c2
@ AND FIPING; CONNECT 0 [E] PIRG. PROVIDE COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER ’ -
PROVIDE AND INSTALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY AND O T
PROVIDE ICE MACHINE
@ PIPING; CONNECT TO (€] PIPING. @ i @ @_,
@ PROVIDE AND INSTALL DOCRS AND FRAMES TO MATCH (E) DOORS PROVIDE DUAL STACKING OVENS {1 SHALL BE CONVECTION| JANITORS RM j 1 I . ;
AND FRAME FINISHES - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE | s [m]s]w g | 25
PROVIDE COMMERCIAL EN INCLUDING E ‘ '
PROVIDE AND INSTALL TOILET PARTITIONS F17) Hoop SN G BXHALT N i sl vese i 5
& 2
PROVIDE AND INSTALL GRAB BARS AT ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET SEE PROVIDE BASE CABINETS W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOPS A / “ :) U
@ DETAILS 2 &7 / Aé.] / PROVIDE 4x6 BLOCKING @ 2x4 STUDS ; —
_ OR x4 BLOCKING AT 2¢6 STUDS (TYP.) ol -
PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLOOR SINK AND PIPING: CONNECT TO (E gl !
PIPING. . "ROVIDE UFPER CABINED AT REINSTALLED (E) TANKLESS WATER ne 8- 5
, P HEATER. INSTALL FRAMING CLIPS @ <
@) S ('Ssgl’;mg’m MOUNTED LRINAL AND PIFING: PROVIDE ROLL-DOWN COUNTERTOP DOOR SERVING BAR © EA. END, TOP & BOTTOM OF EACH (F10) -
‘ = Lo [ple]w]c] o BLOCK. ALTERNATE VERTICAL LEG OF
ADD SURFACE APPLIED SEMI-TRANSPARENT FILM TO (E) WINDOW FOR @ PASS THRU COUNTERTOP ®) CLIPS TO AVOID NAILING CONFLICTS
PRIVACY ST 0 B B o S R g5 o : OR SPLITTING THE STUD. USE A34 CLIPS —-1
FROVIDE LFT US COUNTERTOP FOR ACCESS 10 THE BACKSIDE OF Y o ————— FOR 2x4 STUDS AND A5 CLIPS FOR <(
.@ REINSTALL (E} WALL MOUNTED TANKLESS WATER HEATER, @ (THE BAR AT 434" HIGH MAX. W @/ 26 STUDS. SECURE WATER HEATER TO —_—
m /\ WJ\IA n , / BLOCKING WITH [6) 1/4'D LAG %
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE DRINKING 10 y 13 ‘ @ PROVIDE BAR SINK @ o __ SCREWS ON TOP & BOTIOM ON BAC "
FOUNTAIN W/ GUARDRALS, SEE DETAILS (\A6.1 A A6.1 MECHANICAL ROOM OF UNIT. MOUNT UNIT A MINIMUM OF O
@ PROVIDE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER ~— ~— PROVIDE PROPANE FIREPLACE INSERT IENGTEIR 2 QW—'/\/W LOBBY
() [ 1 [ne]w]c
DUAL BASIN DUAL COMPARTMENT SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND _— ) 60" 54 J9,
@ SR AR EHOE g:’:) PROVIDE MAX. OCCUPANT LCAD SIGNAGE 4 4 _ £ BE (i L LL]
NN TN TN ' B . :
(E) STAINLESS STEEL DUAL COMPARTMENT SINK W/ SIDE BOARDS TO (. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX. A) ' j E s !:
BEREINSTALLED W\_/\_M/WW\MJ\JJ | OIT) L
1:12 MAX. P =~ UP 7 —~
— — — —— - = P > o
® / O
- : © ; = o
[ (rs2)pe <
= I— I O
- 4 ALLOW ACCESS FOR | = > QO
’ INERLOCK WIRING 17 . 150" 5 I T
-,
/ % O S
1 . || =8 STORAGE r | o ¥
] forg v | 7l = [ 2 [n]e|w]o] T | 3
= i = STAR 1 O
r o | [m]s[w]e] =
WALL LEGEND 5 O — O
574" CLEAR = e WP ce
FINISH SCHEDULE ———— (E) 4INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN g TABLE STORAGE PLATFORM S= o Z OO
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC ' [0 [re e [wa|cs] LENGTH = N O Z 0O
—_— (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL 1 | = = ) ~
FLOOR — [~ BASE E— WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN : o — = E Q nfs
ROOMNUMBER {—o |6 [8]o]ofcHnG _— 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %' GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES | - - - -
—— WALLS e
™~ INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.W/ R-13 FIBERGLASS BLANKET ‘ PLATFORM €
I, INSULATION, %" GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR; /4" PLYWOOD,
FLOOR Beos MOISTURE BARRIER AND VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TO MATCH (E) 5.08" PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE LIFT ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
CTLY ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE.
| Ewoon BI | (E] 4'RUBBER BASE 10 BE REMOVED HRIbE BACIL GNIHEEIERD CLR.
Ve (E)2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES
F2 | (E)TILE B2 | [E] WOOD BASE |
B3 | SHEETVINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE T (E)2x4 STUD WALL WITH GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL || 6-0"
i WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR; PROVIDE INFILL FRAMING !
FA | [E) CARPET B4 | 4'RUBBER BASE WHERE WINDOW AND/OR DOOCR IS REMOVED; PROVIDE R-13 o1
FIBERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION AND FINISHES ON BOTH !
F5 | [gVvCT B5 | WOODBASETO MATCH (E) BASE SURFACES TO MATCH (E) FINISHES EXACTLY & 180"
F6 | [E] VCTTO BE REMOVED WALLS - B
F7 | (E) TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E] AT THE EXPANSION W1 | (E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT PROJECTNO. 13045
SCALE 1l 1 1
F8 | WwooD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT 1/4"=1'-0
PARTIAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN .
F9 | CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS 1 , T MARCH 21, 2014
SCALE:  1/4"=1'0
DRAWN
CEILING DJD
ci | [E) GYPSUM BOARD TO REMAIN - PAINT
c2 | [E}WOOD-PAINT A 1 . 2
c3 | GYPSUMBOARD - PANT

10 64
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! | : 1 (24 MIN) . o a sl
| |
| | 8 : al"
| I | f e A \@ ® ® ROUGH OPENING -
i N (=) | I ( -
| % DRESSING RM. = Up | £ = A i | FRAMEMDTH ]| - N <
| [ [ ]a]m]c] A ! . / ALLOW ACCESSFOR @l —
! w2 STORAGE INERLOCK WIHING (0%
: - / | 7 [m]e|w]c] = :
7N\ ) — — - 3 B
D be B b e e | /i| 5 " E
Mw/ 150" I Ok |
. | | - LL]
ahs i} A|—39" CLEAR | w6 — | |- STAR 1 E LS
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5 05
PARTIAL 2ND FLOOR PLAN PLATFORM ¢ I Q
] SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" o | o ~
: - SHAFTWAY / PIT WIDTH (@)=
@, —
WALL LEGEND O o o
FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES: = % o
, 29'-0
FINISH SCHEDULE — (E) 4 INCH STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES TO REMAIN PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLOOR MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET |
A er—— ® AND PPNG; CONNECTTO [E) PG, PROVIDE COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER O Z D_..
SEE ALSO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR FINISHES, TRIMS, COLORS, ETC,
— (E) 2X4 STUD WALL W/ GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL @ PROVIDE AND INSTALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY AND @ PROVIDE ICE MACHINE :-;- 3P, a4
FLOOR — [~ BASE I WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR TO REMAIN PIPING; CONNECTTO (E) PIPING. N o0
ROOMNUMBER +—o [&[&[e [ e crunG 26 WOOD STUDS @ 14" O.C. W/ 54 GYP. BD. BOTH.SIDES @ ii%ﬁgiggg&;@&&%%g A T ATH OO PROVIDE DUAL STACKING OVENS (1 SHALL BE CONVECTION)
L WALLS
PROVIDE COMMERCIAL STOVE W/ OVEN INCLUDI ST
" INDICATES (E) FINISH TO REMAIN 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C.W/ R-13 FIBERGLASS BLANKET PROVIDE AND INSTALL TOILET PARTITIONS @ HO%D "o v PN EAL ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
BASE LT INSULATION, %' GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR; J4" PLYWOOD,
FLOCR MOISTURE BARRIER AND VERTICAL WOOD SIDING TO MATCH (E) @ PROVIDE AND INSTALL GRAB BARS AT ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET SEE PROVIDE BASE CABINETS W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE COUNTERTOPS
: i | R e SIDING EXACTLY ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE. DETALS2 &} A
E) WOOD PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLOOR SINK AND PIPING; CONNECT TO ()
AT (E)2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/ %' GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES FIPING. ERGRILE PR CABINGES
(E) TLE &) PROVIDE AND INSTALL WALL MOUNTED URINAL AND PIPING;
@ RS T, PROVIDE ROLL-DOWN COUNTERTOP DOOR
SHEET VINYL B3 | INTERGRAL COVED BASE (E)2x4 STUD WALL WITH GYP. BD. ON THE INTERIOR AND VERTICAL CTTO (E) PIPING.
WOOD SIDING ON THE EXTERIOR; PROVIDE INFILL FRAMING
p— o E—— NHERE WINDIOW AND/GR DODR IS FEMOVED: PEOVIDERAS :R?e:g\EFACEAPPUED SEML-TRANSPARENT FILM TO (] WINDOW FOR @ PASS THRU COUNTERTOP
FIBERGLASS BLANKET INSULATION AND FINISHES ON BOTH
(E VCT BS | WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E} BASE SURFACES TO MATCH (E) FINISHES EXACTLY REINSTALL (E) WALL MOUNTED TANKLESS WATER HEATER @ ?5?;’;%2}?;’; S,@E,“;TFP AL B R SRR D O
(E) VCTTO BE REMOVED WAL [ ' - - PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE DRINKING mm @ PROVIDE BAR SINK PROJECTNO. 13045
(E} TILE W/ TILE TO MATCH (E] AT THE EXPANSION Wi | (E) GYPSUM BOARD - PAINT KEYNOTES: FOUNTAIN W/ GUARDRALS SEE DETALS \A6.1AA¢.1/ SCALE o
1/4'=1'-0
@ PROVIDE UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHER PROVIDE PROPANE FIREPLACE INSERT / =y &
WOOD W2 | GYPSUM BOARD -PAINT @ PROVIDE ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACE DATE
DUAL BASIN DUAL COMPARTMENT SINK W/ GARBAGE DISPOSAL AND @ PROVIDE MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD SIGNAGE MARCH 21, 2014
CARPET W3 | FRP WAINSCOT @ WET WALLS PROVIDE SEMIAMBULANT SPACE WITH MIN. 24" SPACE IN FRONT OF THE SPRAY HANDLE HOSE DRAWN "
. CHAIR, NO ARM REST ON THE AISLE SIDE, AND IDENTIFICATION MARKER @ T _— T —————— DJD
PROVIDE SEAT DESIGNATED AS COMPANION SEAT FOR ADJACENT BE REINSTALLED J—
ACCESSBLESPACE | e e — —_— sTICCNG.
¢1 | [E/GYPSUM BOARDTO REMAIN - PAINT CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL (E) THEATER SEATING PROVIDED BYTHE | O R A 1 3
co | (E)WOOD- PAINT LR "
_ @ OWNER PROVIDED PORTABLE RAMP A
Y 11 .64
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DEMOLITION KEYNOTES:

* NOTE: ALL KEYNOTES MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS SHEET

RIDGE $
+/-35-9"

SECOND FLOOR LINE &,

+/-12-3"

FIRST FLOOR LINE g

SOUTH ELEVATION DEMOLITION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION NOTES:

BlelelelBIeelCIGICICIGIRIeI00,

(E) RAIN COVER TO BE REMOVED

(E) WINDOW TO BE REMOVED INCLUDING WALL AND SIDING BELOW
THE WINDOW WHERE DOOR 15 TO BE INSTALLED

(E) DOOR AND SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION

REMOVE (E) WATERCLOSET AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) URINAL AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) LAVATORY AND PIPING
REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITIONS

REMOVE (E) COUNTERTOP

REMOVE (E) TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES; STORE FOR REUSE OR TURN
OVER TO THE COUNTY

REMOVE (E) CABINET
REMOVE (E] JANITORS SINK

REMOVE {E) TANKLESS WATER HEATER; STORE FOR REUSE
REMOVE (E] DRINKING FOUNTAIN

REMOVE (E) YCT FLOORING

REMOVE (E} WALL MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN (PATCH HOLE W/
GYPSUM BD)

REMOVE (E) SHEET VINYL FLOORING

BEBIOIGIOIBIIGIBIIGIGIOICNS

REMOVE (E) DISHWASHER

REMOVE (E) SINK

REMOVE (E) $.5. SINK; STORE FOR REUSE

REMOVE (E) RANGE

REMOVE (E) STAIR INCLUDING STRUCTURE AND HANDRAILS
REMOVE (E) PLATFORM

REMOVE (E) PAPER TOWEL HOLDER

REMOVE (E) SOAP DISPENSER

REMOVE (E] TOILET PAPER HOLDER

REMOVE (E) SEAT COVER DISPENSER

REMOVE (E) SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

(E) ROLL-UP COUNTERTOP DOOR TO BE REMOVED, STORE FOR
REINSTALLATION

(E) SIDING TO BE REMOVED AT LOCATION OF ADDITION
REMOVE (E) REFRIGERATOR
REMOVE (E) ICE MACHINE

REMOVE (E) CONCRETE LANDING

13

ALL SIDING REMOVED SHALL BE CAREFULLY REMOVED SO
THAT IT MAY BE REINSTALLED

SIDING SHOULD BE PATCHED AND PREPPED AS NECESSARY
FOR REINSTALLATION

+0-0 P

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

D g g e e g

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

DEMOLITION ELEVATION

P IO = PR TR Sl = i e i i N S S i e
PROJECT NO. 13045

SCALE ‘|/8I] - 'I|_0ll
DA MARCH 21, 2014
DRAWN

DJD
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KEYNOTES:

OLO OO0

EXTEND (E) ROOF OVER LIFT: ALSO SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

REUSE () SIDING WHERE POSSIBLE ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ADDITION

PROVIDE ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING TO MATCH (E) ROOFING COLOR

AND SIZE
PROVIDE SIDING TO MATCH (E}

PAINT SIDING TO MATCH (E) SIDING EXACTLY

REPAINT DOORS AFTER REINSTALLATION

S

RIDGE

+/- 359"

SECOND FLOOR LINE g

123

FIRST FLOOR LINE &

SOUTH ELEVATION REVISED

BRI 4

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

S SR (e SRt R T A G oy e g S B e ]

S

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

PROJECT NO. 13045
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PROVIDE 4X10 OR 4X12
HEADER BEAM AT EACH
LANDING ™

PROVIDE 2X10 JOISTS @
12" O.C. @ EACH
LANDING

i

PROVIDE 2X12 CUT STRINGERS

(3 TOTAL EACH RUN)

EXISTING FLOOR

A\ ALL GYP. BD. UNDERNEATH
STAIR TO BE 5/8" 1-HR RATED

SECTION AT STAIR

STRINGERS

PROVIDE 2X6 BLOCKING @—/

15" MAX. O.D) PAINTED METAL
/ WALL BRACKETS

@ 6" O.C. ON EA. SIDE OF BREAK

HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL RETURN

TREADS, RISERS AND LANDING
PLATFORM SHALL BE 3/4" C.D.X.
PLYWOOD W/ FLUSH NOSING

SMOOTHLY TO WALL (TYP.)

4

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REF:

PROVIDE 1-1/2" O.D. PAINTED
METAL GUARDRAIL AND
POSTS (WHERE OCCURS)

PAIR OF METAL
U-BRACKETS FASTENED A
TO CONC. W/ EXP.

4" CONC. SLAB W/ #4
/REBAR EA.WAY @ 18" O.C.

ANCHORS
(E) GRADE .
5 i
o -

CONT. CONC. FOOTING

" e

CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

4" CRUSHED ROCK
¥AGGREGATE BASE

# 4 REBAR VERTICAL
@ 18" O.C.

# 4 REBAR CONT. TOP
& BOTTOM

5 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

11" CLR. TREAD

1/2" MAX. RADIUS

1 1/4" MAX.

/7 CARPET STAIR FINISH
|

Z 2x WD. TREAD -

{ "/ TYP.
A I N\— 2x WD. RISER -

TYP.

TYPICAL STAIR TREAD

SCALE: 3'=1'-0"

PROVIDE MIN. 2" WIDE VISUAL

CONTRAST STRIPE MAXIMUM

OF 1" FROM EDGE OF NOSING

EXISTING GRADE

PROVIDE 2X BLOCKING . PROVIDE 1-
FOR RAIL SUPPORT METAL HANDRAIL, o
GUARDRAIL AND POSTS, TYP. j&L

1/2" O.D. PAINTED

——%

™ | <

4B
(/3: i |
EXISTING FLOOR Q = = " NY\ S
RAMP SHALL SLOPE AT MAX.

PROVIDE 2X JOISTS @ 12" O.C. OF 1:12 (TOTAL RISE SHALL BE 4"
BLOCKED @ ENDS AND CENTER IN 5'-0" RUN)

PROVIDE 3/4'PLYWOOD

STAIRS

DECKING
T\ _SECTION AT ACCESSIBLE RAMP
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REF:
CONC. LANDING. SET FLUSH PROVIDE 1-1/2" O.D. PAINTED
W/ FIN. FLR. METAL GUARDRAIL AND
4" HIGH CONC. WHEEL STOP POSTS, TYP.
CURB |\
CONC. LANDING. SET FLUSH \ o
W/ (E) GRADE | 2 .
N Tl S

SLOPED CONC. WALKWAY ] \ ™ TlA
SHALL SLOPE AT MAX. OF 1:20 1 0

: L pe—= =" 2

_4;-_ ————— L N "“‘—;‘—: ———————— R q:n 2 < el L
- 4 \V
AN ) _EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE SLOPED WALKWAY ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" REF:

RISERS: 22 @ 6-3/4"
12'-4" TOTAL RISE (FIELD VERIFY)

TREADS: 11" (18 TREADS PLUS LANDINGS)
STAIR FINISH SHALL BE CARPET

RAILINGS: 1-

1/2" O.D. PAINTED METAL
HANDRAILS SET @ 36" ABOVE NOSE AT

s [0

6I_OII

PROVIDE MIN. 2"
WIDE VISUAL
CONTRAST STRIPE

MAXIMUM OF 1"
FROM EDGE OF

NOSING FOR ENTIRE)

WIDTH OF TREAD

FOR ENTIRE WIDTH OF TREAD TREAD. :
<
y N
< <
o | o @
&~ 1 ' k DN N
i (C T s T e ] = = :
- |
o ||
&~ | n ||
. |
r_cf) DN Yo BIN -
|
|
|
|
- - || -
e : : I L ] I ] )
||
QI_OII
|I_OII | ]H
50" 5-6" 50" 65" 6-54" % |
pubY Ef;?%ﬂgg%
STAIR PLAN PR
3/ SCALE: 1/2' = 10" REF: = k%@\
St
cONSY”

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

ZI; 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

S>>

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

REVISION HISTORY

/3 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

SECTIONS

PROJECT NO. 13045

SCALE 1/2=1"0"

DATE " MARCH 21, 2014
DRAWN DJ

A4.1
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KEYNOTES:

@ PAINT WALL TO MATCH (E] WALL PAINT CELLING

PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT (E] WINDOWS 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR

(E) OR (N] TILE FLOOR | ®_\ ®_\ @_\ /@\ /® /_® SACRAMENTO, CA 95811

[E) WOOD FLOOR | o . < — CELNG 4 TEL 916-346-4280

PROVIDE RUBBER BASE @\ @‘\@\ ‘

(E) WOOD BASE \\ \ L CEl +u8 :30;; 6
A

@ (E) ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN

@ PROVIDE CHAIRRAIL TO MATCH (E)

PROVIDE WOQOD BASE TO MATCH (E)

(E) DOOR RELOCATED

PAINT DOOR AND TRIM

PROVIDE KITCHEN CABINETS

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR
[E) $.5. SINK RELOCATED

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET
ROLL UP COUNTER DCOR

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT COVER HOLDER

(E) STOVE AND HOOD RELOCATED | ‘ “ {

14" @ WD, HANDRAIL | ) b
PROVIDE WD. BASE TO MATCH [E) : ™ \ \
B i 1ST FLOOR

....\ = == / ri I/ E
STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO MATCH (] 00
(E) VCTFLOCR |

PROVIDE COUNTERTOP

PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER

PROVIDE PAPER TOWEL HOLDER

7 1STFLOOR
o0 @

PROVIDE SOAP DISPENSER

PROVIDE MIRRCR

PROVIDE WALL HUNG URINAL

PROVIDE SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

PROVIDE LIFT UP COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX.

PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ 4" INTEGRAL FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR

COVE BASE
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK

PROVDE P WANSCOT 2ND FLOOR RM.20 - INTERIOR ELEVATION ASSEMBLY RM.6 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH

PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED SINK 2 SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0" 1 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

9 MEEEEHEREEEEEHEC

S

PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET

REVISION HISTORY

EREOEEEHEEHHEOEVO G

PROVIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER

6

STORAGE RM.30 - SOUTH ELEV. STORAGE RM.30 - WEST ELEV. @ STORAGE RM.30 - NORTH ELEV. STORAGE RM.30 - EAST ELEV.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0" 5 SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" 3 SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PROJECT NO. 13045

DRESSING RM.33 - SOUTH ELEV. DRESSING RM.33 - WEST ELEV. DRESSING RM.33 - NORTH ELEV. DRESSING RM.33 - EAST ELEV.  pian VIET EDAIE 1/4"=1-0"

9 8 7 k ,) R TP‘&L,E« B
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" P&{*'L DATE

10

 MARCH 21, 2014
DJD

QEP ‘N'W‘ ~_ DRAWN

Laat GOAR L ING,
WESL B aNTS N
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o

N

CEILING
G

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 925811
TEL 916-346-4280

7 )T.0. WAINSCO
46

Do

4

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0"

SN

3

()—
(2D~
DN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

P9

—

eele

//’ii

2

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0

@\

j —, O O~[L
L-® _® @~ |
AS.1 u < @ ; .r/ 18 @\-—-:____“__ - 7 ’ ' ; : __:._‘_,/
O — | @ o-J=="7 =
%@ - e T oz | Sl
o

e = T L

\® @ @ \
©

WOMENS RESTROOM RM.3 - 1ST FLOOR - EAST WOMENS RESTROOM RM.3 - 1ST FLOOR - SOUTH WOMENS RESTROOM RM.3 - 1ST FLOOR - WEST WOMENS RESTROOM RM.3 -

15T FLOOR - NORTH

1ST FLOOR
DOR &

1

.—\

SCALE:  1/4"=1'-0"

/

i

Ab.1

S,

95

AN

o (&

o

30,2

z

D e e e e

'REVISION HISTORY |

CEILING g
oo P

T.0. WAINSCO&
ey

8

MENS RESTROOM RM.4 - 13T FLOOR - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"
KEYNOTES:

=1-0"

@ PAINT WALL TO MATCH [E) WALL

@ PAINT CEILING

@ (E} ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN @ PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT (E) WINDOWS

@ (E) OR N TILE FLOOR
(E) WOOD FLOOR
@ PROVIDE RUBBER BASE
(E} WOOD BASE

@ PROVIDE CHAIRRAILTO MATCH (E]

@ PROVIDE WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E)

@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR

PROYIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET
ROLL UP COUNTER DOOR

@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT COVER HOLDER T —
PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER @ o8 R NGO

0) 5
@ FROVIDE: PARER TOWEL nELDES @ PROVIDE WD. BASE TO MATCH (F)

@ STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO MATCH (]

(E} VCTFLOOR
@ PROVIDE COUNTERTOP

@ PROVIDE LIFT UP COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX.

FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR
@ PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET

PROVIDE WALL HUNG URINAL

@ PROVIDE SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

e PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ &' INTEGRAL
COVE BASE

@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK

PROVIDE FRP WAINSCOT
PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED SINK
PROVIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER

/

MENS RESTROOM RM.4 - 1ST FLOOR - SOUTH

\o\®

N

o =)

=

SCALE:  1/4"'=1"-0"

MENS RESTROOM RM.4 - 1ST FLOOR - EAST

6 SCALE:

1/4'=1"-0"

\
50 )

S

\®

MENS RESTROOM RM.4 - 15T FLOOR - NORTH

1ST FLOOR
OR ¢

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0f

13

y

12

WOMENS RESTROOM - 2ND FLOOR - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4'=1"-0"

v

)77
/
i

11

WOMENS RESTROOM - 2ND FLOOR - WEST

SCALE: 1/4"'=1"-0"

10

WOMENS RESTROOM - 2ND FLOOR - EAST /o, WOMENS RESTROOM - 2ND FLOOR - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"'=1'-0"

i

200

\?/ SCALE:  1/4'=1'-0"

16

4

D,
MENS RESTROOM RM.25 - 2ND FLOOR - SOUTH

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0¢

&

MENS RESTROOM RM.25 - 2ND FLOOR - WEST

®

SCALE:  1/4"=1"-0"

14

=

MENS RESTROOM RM.25 - 2ND FLOOR - NORTH

SCALE: 1/4"=1-Q"

I

MENS RESTROOM RM.25 - 2ND FLOOR - EAST

—

S

<C

1

_—

<

8

O

CEILING o E
o0 P LL] .
* 50
O, WAINSCOT p e
— O~
Z O <
> QO
ISTFLOOR g O QO —
Q-0 U C/) m
-~ O
O i
£ OO
O Zz O
> L &

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

CEILING
T80 $’

s Eﬂﬁ PROJECT NO. 13045
PLANC b TANG SCALE
ACCE? Tyd'=
2L . DATE MARCH 21, 2014
----- QD —
AT SN DRAWN BIb

1ST FLOOR g ‘L&
+ 0“%\;?’}" i_‘,““w‘ ﬁ\‘%
CON®

A5.1

SCALE:  1/4"'=1-0"

16 o 64
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KEYNOTES:

@ PAINT WALL TO MATCH (E] WALL @ PAINT CEILNG
@ (E} ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN @ PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT (E] WINDOWS @\ ®\ ®\ CEILING g
o0
@ PROVIDE CHAIRRAIL TO MATCH () @ (E) OR (N) TILE FLOOR @\ /_@ @\ @\
P
@ PROVIDE WOOD BASE TO MATCH (f) (5] ROCDIFLLOR \ = \ \
PROVIDE RUBBER BASE
O L @ s 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
(E] WOOD BASE | \ ™~ } ™~ L.O. WAINSCOT ¢ :
@ PAINT DOOR AND TRIM N e 3 SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
@ PROVIDE KITCHEN CABINETS - O TEL 916-346-4280
( : ) PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR
(E) $.5. SINK RELOCATED
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET \ os®
ROLL UP COUNTER DOOR o
@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT COVER HOLDER PA— . ] —l ISTFLOOR
(E) STOVE AND HOOD RELOCATED e
PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER @ S — G~ D G
@ PRSP TR @ PROVIDE WD. BASE TO MATCH (g]
@ RECMEER R Res @ STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO MATCH (]
(e movcesion 1 VCTHOOR JANITORS CLOSET RM.8 - EAST
PROVIDEWALL HUNG URINAL 4 JANITORS CLOSET RM.8 - WEST 3 JANITORS CLOSET RM.8 - SOUTH 2 .0 - | JANITORS CLOSET RM.8 - NORTH Py
@ PROVIDE COUNTERTOP SCALE.  1/4'=1'0" SCALE. 1/4'=1-0" SCALE. 1/4'=1'-0" SCALE.  1/4'=1'-0" K i
PROVIDE SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
@ 0 PROVIDE LIFT UP COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX. A .
PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ 4" INTEGRAL FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR /\
COVE BASE
PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET
@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK @ /\ -
PROVIDE FRP WAINSCOT %
PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED SINK A
PROVIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER —_— : e
/_@ REVISION HISTORY
e i e T e I e S S e e e e |
/ 27y c.""c'r.mr.ml""‘ﬁ°
~ > & ¢
P ¥ 4 \\\\ CAL)
N4 N L L. N
=3 | &= . = X - M
s & I -
] . I | %
B ) — - — — |
7 LOBBY RM. 1 - EAST 6 LOBBY RM. 1 - WEST 5 LOBBY RM. 1 - SOUTH
SCALE  1/4"=1'0" SCALE,  1/4'=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4'=1'0"

\—OPEN

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL 3T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

8 BT B, | - NORTH INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1\ IR 7 ~ o

\ | N < |—T_'
1,7 4 ! |7 ST E S 7 sl 127 1 ‘ PR(_‘)ETN_
A \ | |f servinG COUNTE ) \ o ) B PROJKCTNO. 13045
s > o B LG URIER o — W i - e o : -l 1K "{EV"?‘?'E%s S 1/4"=1'0"
\ . ) ) . j N 34 MAX. | 0o o 0 00 ) - F : \ o~ : N7 ANCE =1 |
> 1" AN\ - L ==k ™ ~ | | 1 et A MARCH 21, 2014
a . & 3 v 3 P > : |: | i P \ N p . " o 1 9 ﬂ)‘\ﬁr ORAWN —
I — y = I / | __~n
| \C.
ey JE"J s
N\ @ / \\ ® / o AR D)
(75 P ' ]
@ @
19 KITCHEN RM. 5 - WEST 11 KITCHEN RM. 5 - SOUTH 10 KITCHEN RM. 5 - EAST 9 KITCHEN RM. 5 - NORTH 1/ or 64
SCALE:  1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 1/4"'=1'-0" SCALE:  1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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PN //—& O EIINE

/ \ +1110'$'
: L / 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
: ’ \ JEE T I ) A ) / SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
! | o B TEL 916-346-4280
2 ASSEMBLY RM. 6 - EAST \\ @0- / ASSEMBLY RM. 6 - NORTH
SCALE,  1/4'=1-0" N @ ] SCALE: 1/4'=1-0"
;I; 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
/@\ /\ -
—caneg | A
/| N /\ N
YA
T /\ T
P / /\ | | _
r REVISION HISTORY
b S ) ) i 7S ARQy, X
7S WP, O
a — _ : /
ASSEMBLY RM. 6 - WEST o ASSEMBLY RM. 6 - SOUTH R O
4 SCALE:  1/4'=1"-0" e 3 SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" ‘ <<\Q'T CA\_\"
KEYNOTES:

PAINT WALL TO MATCH (E] WALL PAINT CEILING

(E) ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT (E) WINDOWS

PROVIDE CHAIRRAIL TO MATCH (E] () OR (N} TILE FLOOR

2

(E] WOOD FLOOR /@\

PROVIDE RUBBER BASE | / g N P ) /—®\ CEILING 4,
(E} WOOD BASE i ,. /| \ < : P

PROVIDE WOOD BASE TO MATCH ()

(E) DOOR RELOCATED

¥

PAINT DOOR AND TRIM
PROVIDE KITCHEN CABINETS

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR
(E) $.5. SINK RELOCATED

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET

ROLL UP COUNTER DOOR - g ‘ - 0 | o=

: - |e=
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOIET SEAT COVER HOLDER TV AN FECTREEOR | _
PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER 4+ GWD. HANDRAL & - | - | e ot , | . - -
Land b e PROVIDE WD. BASE TO MATCH (E] —‘\_’—/ \ . /
| 34

PROVIDE SOAP DIPENSER STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO MATCH (E) | > =
PROVIDE MIRROR ), —&

(E) VCT FLOOR
PROVIDE WALL HUNG URINAL 8 THEATER LOBBY RM.23 - EAST 7 THEATER LOBBY RM.23 - SOUTH 5 THEATER LOBBY RM.23 - NORTH 5 THEATER LOBBY RM.23 - WEST

PROVDEGEEHIERIAT SCALE 1/4'=1'0" SCALE 1/4'=1'0" SCALE 1/4'=1-0" SCALE 1/4'=10"
PROVIDE SANTARY NAPKIN DISPENSER

PROVIDE LIFT UP COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX.
PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ 6" INTEGRAL FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR

COVE BASE
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK

PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET

06 EEEEEEEREEREEEY

PROVIDE FRP WAINSCOT
PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED SINK

PROVYIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER

EEEEEEEEREEOEOE O M0

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PROJECT NO. 13045

1 w 11} 1 1]
SUAN gz.,?? {?:L SCALE 1/4"=1'-0
& R ﬁf ) )ﬁ - e — -
ACCEF ﬁ GATE MARCH 21, 2014
W '
o 3 L . DRAWN DJD

18 o 64
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N

/

THEATER RM. 26 - EAST

THEATER RM. 26 - SOUTH

2 SCALE 1/4'=1'0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
") \
-— ' [ ‘
* \o \o
4 SCALE:  1/4'=1'Q" 3 SCALE:  1/4'=1-0"
KEYNOTES:
@ PAINT WALL TO MATCH (E) WALL @ PAINT CEILNG
/
@ (E) ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN @ PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT (E) WINDOWS // /@\
@ PROVIDE CHAIRRAIL TO MATCH (E) @ [E) OR [N] TILE FLOOR
@ PROVIDE WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E] Chesideg
@ PROVIDE RUBBER BASE
@ (E) DOOR RELOCATED
(E) WOOD BASE
PAINT DOOR AND TRIM
@ @ PROVIDE KITCHEN CABINETS
@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR TP
- ¥
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET UL U COUNTER DOOR
@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT COVER HOLDER I STOVE AN HOOI FELOGATED
PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER @ i, RN
E J g -
@ PROVIDE PAPER TOWEL HOLDER @ PROVIDE WD, BASETO WATCH @
PROVIDE SOAP DISPENSER
@ (PVIDESLARTRPSG @ STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO MATCH (E) ) B
@ PROVIDE MIRROR T
PROVIDE WALL HUNG URINAL
@ PROVIDE COUNTERTOP
@ FROVIDE SARITARY NAPKIN. DIRFERSER PROVIDE LIFT UP COUNTERTOP AT +34" HIGH MAX. 6 BACKSTAGE RM. 32 - WEST @ 5 BAC KSTAGE RM. 32 - SO UTH
PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ 6" INTEGRAL FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR SCALE:  1/4'=1-0" SCALE:  1/4"=1-0"
COVE BASE
@ PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET
@ PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK
PROVIDE FRP WAINSCOT
PROVIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER — —
/ /@\\
[ o]

38

BACKSTAGE RM. 32 - EAST

SCALE:

=T

/

7

BACKSTAGE RM. 32 - NORTH

SCALE:

1/4"=1-0"

OCYATES |

T

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

SIS

REVISION HISTORY

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL §T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

CE PROJECT NO. 13045

R L
T MARCH 21, 2014
‘g‘b WO oRam DID

A5.4
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KEYNOTES:

PAINT WALL TO MATCH {E) WALL

PAINT CEILNG | /—®
PROVIDE OBSCURE FILM AT () WINDOWS /®\ ®\
(E} OR (N) TILE FLOOR | rd ™

(E) WOOD FLOOR

(E) ACCOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT TO REMAIN

PROVIDE CHAIRRAIL TO MATCH (E]

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR

PROVIDE WOOD BASE TO MATCH (E|

PROVIDE RUBBER BASE SACRAMENTO, CA 925811
(E) DOOR RELOCATED I TEL 916-346-4280
PAINT DOOR AND TRIM
PROVIDE KITCHEN CABINETS e e e e S et S S | PO )

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE GRAB BAR
(E) $.5. SINK RELOCATED

PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG TOILET
ROLL UP COUNTER DOOR

LE
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE TOILET SEAT COVER HOLDER (£} STOVE AND HOOD RELOCATED

9O EOBEEEHERERHEHEE

- = o=
PROVIDE TOILET PAPER HOLDER B AL
PROVIDE PAPER TOWEL HOLDER T —
PROVIDE SOAP DISPENSER
STAINED DOOR & TRIM TO' MATCH (E) Z'S 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
PROVIDE MIRROR ] VCT FLOOR
PROVIDE WALL HUNG URINAL _ A
PROVIDE COUNTERTOP /\
PROVIDE SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER A - _ _
S 0, e S | 3 STAGE RM. 31 - NORTH 5 STAGE RM. 31 - WEST ! STAGE RM. 31 - SOUTH A
PROVIDE SHEET VINYL FLOOR W/ &' INTEGRAL FOR ACCESS TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE BAR | SCALE:  1/4'=10" SCALE 1/4'=1-0/ AR e=1ed 7
COVE BASE | /\
PROVIDE BAR SINK WITH FAUCET
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE WALL HUNG SINK /\
PROVIDE FRP WAINSCOT ,A

REVISION HISTORY

PROVIDE FLCOR MOUNTED SINK

PROYIDE TANKLESS WATER HEATER

HEEEOEEEEEMEEOOHE 0

— —— =i /@\ CHUNG ¢,

e ™ ; / -
r | Jﬁ . _ 1STFLOOR
\—. 16 s

SERVING BAR RM. 9 - EAST

SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0" G’/ SCALE. 1/4'=1"-0" 4 SCALE: 1/4'=1-0"

SCALE:  1/4'=1"-0" 6

@ SERVING BAR RM. 9 - SOUTH SERVING BAR RM. 9 - WEST /- SERVING BAR RM. ? - NORT

CEILING &
+90

21 /;'%\\

L S ' N 3 15T FLOORL&

+0-0"
16

STORAGE RM. 11 - SOUTH STORAGE RM. 11 - WEST STORAGE RM. 11 - NORTH STORAGE RM. 11 - EAST

.I.' SCALE  1/4"=1-0" ]O SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0" 9 SCALE:  1/4'=1-0" 8 SCALE:  1/4=10"

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

‘ E\gﬁfv _ PROJECTNO. 13045
pLAN Do ANCE SCALE o
- ,ﬁ’i,, CXA!‘* o ‘1/4H=‘l l_on
200 | DAE MARCH 21, 2014
% 4 !l“a}‘:» S !
PPNy NG DRAWN DD
.”‘;_;y& L 4‘ n‘ 2 k‘n
WER Gy
..v...-“{jtgaﬁ v
(=

A5.5
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£q 34" 3-10" gua 4-4"

. K L | ] | ] T ]
NOTE: ALL DOORS TO HAVE SINGLE-EFFORT,
LEVER HARDWARE CENTERED BETWEEN 30"
AND 44" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR

: ; 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280
bﬁ Ah Aﬁ Ar

@ INTERIOR DOCR FRAME @ INTERIOR DOOR FRAME @ INTERIOR DOOR FRAME @ INTERIOR DOOR FRAME @ EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME

3-0 3-0 3.4 3-é ')V &'-0 6-0 ’1, &0 6'-0
hh 3# _!h
; / o y
r ; 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
/ 4 i / L
ra / rd
-’ // /4 e A { 5
5 : 5 5 ; & 5 5 ’ 5 5 ﬁ
i~ I . ~ P e P~ P~ ~
| =5 . = =g / s —/---X——— —— —
v
, /\
", v Py B e S
)ﬁ 2 .3<._....._ - = ' - _!<___ f E
INTERIOR 4'-0"x7'-0" DOORS PROVIDED INTERIOR 3'-0"x7'-0" HOLLOW WOQD INTERIOR 3'-8"x7'-0" SOLID WOOD INTERIOR 3-6"x7'-0" HOLLOW WQOD INTERIOR EXISTING DOOR RESET WITHIN INTERIOR 6-0x7'-0" HOLLOW WQOOD EXTERIOR 6-0x7'-0" SOLID WOQD y EXTERIOR EXISTING METAL DOOR A
WITH THE ACCESSIBLE LIFT DOOR STAINED TO MATCH (E) DOOR DOOR STAINED TO MATCH (E) DOOR @ DOOR STAINED TO MATCH (E) DOOR FRAME TO SWING IN THE OPPOSITE DOUBLE DOOR STAINED TO MATCH (E) @ DOUBLE DOOR PAINTED (ALL SURFACES '@ PAINTED
DIRECTION DOORS AND EDGES)

REVISION HISTORY
DOOR FRAMES & DOOR TYPES

] SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"
DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE
DOOR
HARDWARE EN, 5
SRR SIZE DOOR FRAME DETAIL NOTES / °°°uo.,°°°oo°°°q3\®
WD HGT THK TYPE TYPE HEAD JAMB SILL SETNO . OF CAL\?
ERR 6-0" 7-0" 13/4" ER1 1 41060  4/A6.0 RESET (E ) DOOR REVISE ( E) HARDWARE
1 6'-0" 70" 13/4" 1 1 4/A6.0  4/A6.0 1
2 6-0" 70" 13/4" 2 § 4IA60  4IP60 2 -
3  6-0" 7-0" 13/4" 3 2 3/A6.0 3/AB.0 RESET EXISTING DOOR OPP. SWING
4 6-0" 7-0" 13/4" 3 2 3/A8.0 3/A80 - RESET EXISTING DOOR OPP. SWING
5  6-0"  7-0" 13/4" 3 2 3/A6.0  3/MB.0 2 _
6 36" 7-0" 13/4" 4 3 3/A60  3M60 - 2 _
7 30" 70" 13/4" 5 3 3/A6.0  3/AB0 - 2 _
8 30" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 360 5 -
9 390" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 3/A60 - 3 _
10 3-0" 70" 13/4" 6 4 3/A6.0  3/AB.0 - 5 . 1
11 3-0" 70" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 3/AB0 - 5 & |
12 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A6.0  3/AB.0 - 3 _ <
13 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A6.0  3/AB.O - 4 - I
14 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" & 4 3/A60 360 - 4 -
15 30" 70" 13/4" 6 4 3A60 360 5 _ —
16 3-0" 70" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 3/AB.0 - 4 . <
17 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3IA60  3ABO - 6 - E
18 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60  3/AB.0 - 6 _
19  3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 3/AB0 . 6 - O
200 3-0"  7-0" 13/4" 6 4 3/A60 3/ABO - 5 g E
21 3-0" 7-0" 13/4" 5 7 21M2  2IA12 7 - ™
22 40" 7-0" 13/4" 5 7 1A12  1/AM2 7 s E I~
I_ —
DOOR / FRAME SCHEDULE >— 93
2 T 1
O SCALE: 1 1/2'=1'-0" E O O~
<
O MATCH 8 - g O
CONTINUOUS SEALANT, BOTH SIDES AND TOP O 8 Ig_g
EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING (E) OR (N) %" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES U - o
TO MATCH (E) o LT
Z OO
/ O Z O
Y "_u \ oo N4
2 N o0

A {r"
= . / S
‘ / ! ,"’ s A
:

..\

E

2x4 STUDS @ 14" O.C.

DOOR SCHEDULE

Ao
/ A
%" GYP. BD. -
2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
WOOD TRIM TO MATCH
(E) THROUGHOUT

EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME JAMB / HEAD SIM.

SCALE: 6"=1-0"

E\}J PROJECT NO. 13045
NCE SCALE
WODD DOOR AND FRAME WOOD TRIM TO MATCH WODD DOOR AND FRAME : ,
QAN DATE
(E) THROUGHOUT Iy MARCH 21, 2014
o CODE  DRAWN - .
| R DJD

INTERIOR DOOR FRAME JAMB / HEAD SIM.

SCALE: 6'=1"-0"

A6.0

&

4)
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7
{ NOTE:

h Y
\
I IN ADDITION TO THE WOMENS 12" CIRCLE AND MENS 12" = EQUAL [ EQUAL
i TRIANGLE SYMBOLS @ + 60" ON RESTROOM DOORS I
| PROVIDE ; SIGN MOUNTED @ + 60" ON WALL AT LATCH |
| SIDE OF DOOR. ) '
A WOMENS MEN'S Lf] O%‘
MIRROR : : 7
{’_ __________________ _-\‘ E? | I
)q-—-—'— [ Y= =3 I NOTES‘ I N — |
| | |  FAUCET CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS | DOOR MOUNTED SIGNAGE OPTIONS &L
CLEAR " SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL SHALL i -
z| % | FLOOR | % 2 : NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR { seveaees 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
- = SPACE o TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO 8" HIGH RAISED
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN IF REQ'D. 2 1 . | 2 :
% = I = EE [ | %23 | ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 5185, | ML CHAR " SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
W T — = | | |z Z| T Sy | LEVER OPERATED, PUSH TYPE, AND ELECT- RONICALLY | RAREQLETIERS PORMIOUNTED. TEL 916-346-4280
15 5| 3| ZloE L 15 L SIGNAGE AS REQ'D.
ATl P saE e | | \ o 3| 2| 2| gl20 |  CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE ACCEPTABLE. SELF I } = 4
gyt § I RN - o7 |  CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOWED IF THE FAUCET ; “r — A e
T AR = o % |  REMAINS OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 SECONDS. ! MEOI\IIQS 5
PER CBC 1011.3 & 1117B.5.1 | | ©
EXIT p— T— | HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES ACCESSIBLE UNDER | . WOMEN'S ot
; 1 REGYD. EXITS AT : ' | LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE | o
| EXlT s g CLEARANG CLEARANCE COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP, ABRASIVE RESTROOM »
&y - ; eSS ' 7' MIN, | OBJECTS, OR SURFACES UNDER LAVATORIES. | =
- O’NTAETH,E < k } " e o 1 0 © 0 0 ©
BASELINE OF HIGHEST . CHARACTERS / /7 P 'D EXITS | AD|NG DEPTH e i o
g LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS ‘ g EXIT EQD. EXITS LEADING & e e e e e \_
W s0 MAK. H ] ROUTE DIRECTLY INTO CONTRACTED GRADE # 2 BRAILLE
BASELINE OF LOWEST LINE OF f ] CORRIDORS
i ke ciER Of s s -\ ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY ™\ ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE _cac. 1785
EXIT REQ'D. EXITS BY /8T = Y= /27 = 1'-0° 2‘; 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
RAMP : ety
MEANS OF A RAMP
DOWN PROVIDE RIVET TYPE FASTENERS @ TOP & A
= e = SEAT COVER "o . ,
| — = BOTTOM OF SIGNS THROUGH POST sperser |\ 7~¢ZA_&,L 48" GRAB BAR A
EXIT LETTERING & » e : 1-0" 36" GRAB BAR _
‘ | 'D EXITS BY SYMBOLS SHALL BE WITH 1.S.A W | vy
0% CONTRAST BETWEEN STAR EAES\NS R WHITE AND _|—PROVIDESIGN WITHL.S.A SYMBOL 2| R /\ o
CHARACTERS & BACKGROUND PER DOWN BACKGROUND R C 5) = /\
ADAAG Ad.30.5 — 7 | SHALL BE DARK BLUH ALk [ ] D
=5y A .
o o I? - = E)I\
= PROVIDE ADD'L. SIGNAGE TO READ "MINIMUM FINE TIkE w2 Z=5 & LN
MINIMUM $250" BELOW |.S.A. 5 —|= S|EL
FINE $250 Fd RN
—[0
| PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT EACH SIGN POST },/ = -
A g /_ T.P. DISP. T
SEE SPECS. ’
11 BUILDING EXIT SIGNAGE . e OSRGOS L8 L T
SCALE: N.T.S. wlE WAL MIN. 36" GRAB BAR,
Oz FOR BACKING & 7 ™\
=[O PROVIDE 12'@ CONC. FOOTING | MOUNTING SEE o)
4 < 0 A7@ (- )
o PROVIDE PIPE SLEEVE SLIGHTLY LARGER THAN POST { NOTE: N
CONTINUOUS SEALANT £ EMBEDDED IN FOOTING AND SET POST IN EXPANSIVE P T—— | FsHACTVAIOR |
5 EPOXY WITHIN PIPE SLEEVE 5. | SIDE ).
& = o -
FLUSH CONTROL SHALL BE OPERABLE 3 g R { NOTE: 3
W/ ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT Porean e
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING g | VALVE & TANK STYLE TOILETS, )
OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST AND VARN
) SHALL 5E MOUTED NO MORE THAN T ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN 2\ TYPICAL RESTROOM ACCESSIBLE REQUIREMENTS
e . . MAX. .
OF PRESSURE TO OPERATE FLUSH / \/ 2" = 1"=07 1/2° = 1"-0"
VALVE. FRP W/ TOP EDGE TRIM MOULDING
o kLl LLi vl o
> 11/2" CLR £ g % Zj g i % = % %
. L z
SE 1 e T I -t s o & sz Uk ~
5" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ~S : ! = a == o7 1
H.C. URINALS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR 2 1 }ﬁ g-g- mmx-“—\ Il <
FLOOR SPACE 30" WIDE x 48" DEEP IN L N L. T
SBENIT SSETHE LIRINAL TS ALLEW FRP W/ BOTTOM EDGE TRIM MOULDING :
FORWARD APPROACH - IE ] f= | fae S R I Qmw,,,» I
PIPE HANDRAIL — | I o <
OR ACCESSIBLE \[:l
GRAB BAR K =
NOTE: O
CONTINUOUS SEALANT |T DIMENSION IS T THE <|Ez =
' %)
o i I — REFLECTIVE SURHRCE g <g O
MIN Foe FRAMING Ila ¥
SHEET VINYL FLOORING W/ 6" COVE 2x WOOD ¥ O O __S_
HIGH INTEGRAL COVE BASE STUD BLK'G. 1 - O s
|
\ % (3) #10 WOOD SCREWS Il | l 2 N~
BLK'G. TO STUD g >
.. I EA. STUD | L{'_)
AR I
ACCESSIBLE URINAL FRP SECTION VERPY WAL RESTROOM ACCESSORIES - — ol
12 SCALE: 1 1/2=1'0" FINISH W/ PLANS | 3 z O
£/ SCALE: 3/4'=1'-0" 3 N.T.S. <C
= 05
CLEAR T
BUBBLER ————— HANDLE o U —
.8 \ P HANDRAIL / GRAB BAR DETAIL Q) o X
3 z @ /< / > = 1-0" O
Lz N e
18" MIN. RS D O — O
e THE GUARDRAIL SHALL PROJECT OUT — o
AT LEAST AS FAR AS THE DRINKING Z s
FOUNTAIN - AND/OR SHOWER / 5 1" RAISED LETTERS = O o
EYE-WASH - AND TO WITHIN &' OF THE GONCRETE CURB o Z 0
SURFACE OF THE PATH OF TRAVEL. ;s —
PROVIDE SHIM TO SUPPORT o 3-0 o o2
GUARDRAIL BRACKET 13" 13" E N~ M
PROVIDE BLKG. TO SUPPORT THE .
DRINKING FOUNTAIN, PER THE L 3 BAD.
MANUFACTURE'S I
RECOMMENDATIONS BUBBLER TO BE ACTIVATED BY CONTROL
LOCATED WITHIN 6" OF FRONT OF ACCESSIBLE DETAI LS
PLAN FOUNTAIN WHICH IS EASILY OPERATED BY E L ECTRI CAL : | _—— BLUE BACKGROUND EQUAL
36" DISABLED PERSON. BUBBLER ORIFICE TO : TO COLOR NO. 15090 IN
BE LOCATED WITHIN 5" OF FRONT & FEDERAL STANDARD 595a
SHALL BE WITHIN 36" OF FLR. AND SHALL e ROO M 1 0 1 Y 2" WIDE WHITE REFLECTIVE
PROVIDE FLOW OF WATER 4" HIGH MIN. PAINTED STRIPPING TYP.
BUBBLER 18!
3-0" SQ. SURFACE ]
?OCM[éE;NB%?S:_JgL& l \ HANDLE o LR R e { INDENTIFICATION DUPLICATING
feei it 2 & _ . | THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
W/ PLUMBING ' 5 o|1(n AREAMER : | OF ACCESSIBILITY INBLUE |
4 11 = HATCHED BELOW | PAINT @ ALL HANDICAPPED
© FOUNTAIN MUST = | | PARKING SPACES. ADJACENT T e e A T e P S S S W |
g BE ACCESSIBLE ﬁ > | TO THESE PARKING SPAGCES : eW PROJECT NO. 13045
% . | AND CLEAR, T SHALL BE A 8-0" WIDE LOADING! - REV %%(“"ﬁ SCALE ' B
SEIE = _ #2 BRALLE e | AND UNLOADING AREA, | Rl R oTANGS AS NOTED
211 5 i by ALL ROOMS ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE l ﬁngNQIEPPgY gg éSS%?g/F‘CEEII ol . DATE '
& SIGNAGE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR| l J 1 90V MARCH 21, 2014
INCLUDING EXITS | | DRAWN
Ul .qy CODEF DJD
g' B S
T Y
12 2% AW
13 GUARDRAIL AT DRINKING FOUNTAIN OR EYE-WASH @ ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN 3 ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 4 ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL DETAIL '
\ 1" = 1"-0" 1/2" = 1'-0" N.T.S 1" = 1'-0"
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STRUCTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

@
L

AT

ANGLE

ABOVE

ANCHOR BOLT

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE
ADDITIONAL

ADJACENT

ABOVYE FINISH FLOOR
AGGREGATE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION
ALTERNATE

ALUMINUM

THE ENGINEERED WOOD ASSOCIATION
APPROXIMATE

ARCHITECT /ARCHITECTURAL
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING & MATERIALS
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY
BEVELED

BELOW

BUILDING

BLOCK

BLOCKING

BEAM

BOUNDARY NAILING/BOUNDARY FASTENING
BOTTOM OF CONCRETE

BOTTOM OF FOOTING

BOTTOM

BUCKLING—RESTRAINED BRACED FRAME
BRACING

BEARING

BEARING PLATE

BETWEEN

BEYOND

CAMBER

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
CENTER TO CENTER

CIVIL ENGINEER

CENTER OF GRAVITY

CAST IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION JOINT
COMPLETE JOINT PENETRATION
CEILING

CENTERLINE

CLEAR

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONNECTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONTINUOUS

COORDINATE /COORDINATION
COMPLETE PENETRATION
COLD—ROLLED CHANNEL
CENTER

CENTERED

DOUBLE

DEGREE

DEMOLITION

DEPRESSED

DOUGLAS FIR

DIAMETER

DIAGONAL

DIMENSION

DEAD LOAD

DEEP LEG TRACK

DOWN

DUPLICATE ORDER

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DETAIL

DRAWING

EXISTING CONDITION

EACH

EACH END

EACH FACE

EXPANSION JOINT

ELEVATION

EDGE NAILING/EDGE FASTENING
EDGE OF SLAB

ENGINEER OF RECORD

EQUAL

EACH SIDE

EACH WAY

EXPANSION BOLT

EQUIPMENT

EXTERIOR

FABRICATE

MINIMUM ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF CONCRETE

FLOOR DRAIN

FINISH FLOOR

FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
FINISH GRADE

FLAT HEAD WOOD SCREW
FLOOR JOIST

FINISH

FLANGE

FLOOR

MINIMUM ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
OF MASONRY

FIELD NAILING/FIELD FASTENING
FOUNDATION

FACE OF CONCRETE

FACE OF MASONRY

FACE OF STUD

FRAMING

FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER
FOOT/FEET

FOOTING

SPECIFIED YIELD STRENGTH OF REINFORCING,
PSI OR SPECIFIED MINIMUM YIELD STRESS OF
STEEL, KS!

GAUGE.

GALVANIZED

GLUE LAMINATED LUMBER
GRADE

GROUT

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

HANDICAP

HOLDOWN

HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED
HEADER

HOOK

HORIZONTAL

HEIGHT

HIGH STRENGTH BOLT (A325)
HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION
INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE OF BUILDING OFFICIALS

ICC
1D

IN_ (")
INTR
INFO
JST
JT
LL
LLH
LLV
LG
LGTH
LONG
LS
LSL
LT WT
LVL
LWC
MAX
MB
MCJ
MECH
MEP

MEZZ
MFR
MIN
MISC
MLB
MRD

uscC

URM
VERT
VIF
w/
w/0
wDow
WF
WP
WRT

wwr

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
INSIDE DIAMETER

INCH

INTERIOR

INFORMATION

JOIST

JOINT

LIVE LOAD

LONG LEG HORIZONTAL
LONG LEG VERTICAL
LONG

LENGTH

LONGITUDINAL

LAG SCREW

LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER
LIGHT WEIGHT

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE
MAXIMUM

MACHINE BOLT

MASONRY CONTROL JOINT
MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING

MEZZANINE
MANUFACTURER

MINIMUM

MISCELLANEOUS
MICROLAM BEAM

METAL ROOF DECK
METAL

NEW

NOT APPLICABLE

NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER OR POUNDS
NOMINAL

NEARSIDE & FARSIDE
NON SHRINK GROUT
NOT TO SCALE

NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE
ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
OPEN WEB JOIST
OPENING

OPPOSITE

OPPOSITE HAND
PRECAST CONCRETE
PIPE COLUMN

PER CUBIC FOOT
PERPENDICULAR

PARTIAL JOINT PENETRATION
PLATE

PLYWOOD

PERIMETER NAILING
PARTIAL PENETRATION
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
PER SQUARE FOOT
PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER
PRESSURE TREATED DOUG FIR
POINT

RADIUS
REINFORCING/REINFORCEMENT
REQUIRED

ROOF JOIST

ROOF RAFTER

SEE ARGHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
SLIP CRITICAL

SPECIAL CONCENTRIC

BRACED FRAME

SCHEDULE

SELF—DRILLING SELF-TAPPING
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
SEISMIC JOINT

SHEET

SHEATHING

SHEARWALL

SIMILAR

SHRINKAGE JOINT

SHORT LEG HORIZONTAL
SEISMIC LOAD RESISTING SYSTEM
SHORT LEG VERTICAL
SHEET METAL

SHEET METAL SCREWS
SLAB ON GRADE
STRUCTURAL PANELING
SPACING

SPECIFICATION

SQUARE

STAINLESS STEEL
STAGGER

STANDARD

STIFFENER

STEEL

STRUCTURAL
SYMMETRICAL

TITLE 24 CALIFORNIA CODE
FLANGE THICKNESS
THREAD OR THREADED
THICK /THICKNESS

TOE NAIL

TOP OF

TOP OF CONCRETE

TOP OF FOOTING/

TOP OF FRAMING

TOP OF STEEL

TOP OF WALL
TRANSVERSE

(SEE HSS)

TYPICAL

TOP & BOTTOM

TONGUE & GROOVE
UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UNREINFORCED MASONRY
VERTICAL

VERIFY IN FIELD

WITH

WITHOUT

WINDOW

WIDE FLANGE

WORK POINT

WITH RESPECT TO

WOOD SCREW

WEIGHT /STRUCTURAL TEE
WELDED WIRE FABRIC

CONCRETE:

—

“

o~ PUe

10.

M.

12.

13.
14,

15.
16.

18.

20.

21,

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE CODE PER GENERAL NOTES.
CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94 AND ACI STANDARD 304. IN
ADDITION, MAXIMUM FREE FALL OF CONCRETE SHALL BE 4'-0".
ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CONSOLIDATED BY SUITABLE MEANS DURING
PLACEMENT AND SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WORKED AROUND REINFORCEMENT AND EMBEDDED
FIXTURES AND INTO CORNERS OF FORMS.
THE MINIMUM 28 DAY STRENGTH SHALL BE PER MIX DESIGN SCHEDULE.
CEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C150, TYPE | OR II.
CONCRETE AGGREGATES:
A. NATURAL SAND AND ROCK AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C33.
MINERAL ADMIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C618 CLASS F.
LIQUID ADMIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
AL WATER REDUCERS . . . . ... ... ... ... ASTM C494 TYPE A
B. MID—-RANGE WATER REDUCERS . . . ... ... ASTM C494 TYPE A & F
C. NON—CHLORIDE ACCELERATORS . .. ... ... ASTM C494 TYPE COR C & E
D. RETARDING ADMIXTURES . . . .. ... ... .. ASTM C484 TYPE B OR B & D
GENERAL:
A. NO PIPES OR DUCT SHALL BE PLACED IN CONCRETE SLABS OR WALLS UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED.
B. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
MOULDS, GROOVES, ORNAMENTS, CLIPS, ETC. TO BE CAST IN CONCRETE.
ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE SECTION
1906.4 AND THE TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAILS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS. ALL SURFACES Of CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE CLEANED TO REMOVE DUST,
CHIPS, OR OTHER FOREIGN MATTER PRIOR TO PLACING THE ADJACENT CONCRETE. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT THE PROPOSED LOCATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS TO THE
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION.
REMOVE ALL DEBRIS AND EXCESS WATER FROM THE FORMS BEFORE PLACING ANY
CONCRETE.
REINFORCING, DOWELS, BOLTS, ANCHORS, SLEEVES, ETC. TO BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE
SHALL BE SECURELY POSITIONED AND FREE OF EXCESSIVE SCALE, RUST, DIRT, GREASE, OIL
OR ANY OTHER SUBSTANCES THAT WILL IMPAIR BOND WITH CONCRETE. OBTAIN APPROVAL
OF ALL AFFECTED TRADES PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
NO WOOD SPREADERS ALLOWED. NO WOOD STAKES ALLOWED IN AREAS TO BE CONCRETED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS TO THE ARCHITECT/
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY CONCRETE. CONCRETE
MIX DESIGNS SHALL BE PER CBC SECTION 1905. CALCIUM CHLORIDE OR ADMIXTURES WHICH
ADD CHLORIDES ARE NOT PERMITTED.
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (AND BUILDING OFFICIAL WHEN REQUIRED) 2 BUSINESS
DAYS PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
CAST—IN—PLACE CONCRETE (NON—PRESTRESSED). THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE
COYER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT:
A. CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH . . . . . . 3"
B. CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER:
NO. 5 BAR, W31 OR D31 WIRE, AND SMALLER . . . .. .. 1%"
A ALL BARS SHALL HAVE A CLASS B MINIMUM SPLICE LAP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SEE REINFORCEMENT LAP SPLICES TABLE.
B. SPLICES IN ADJACENT BARS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5'—0" APART. UNO.
C. DOWEL ALL VERTICAL REINFORCING IN WALLS AND COLUMNS FROM FOUNDATION WITH
THE SAME SIZE REINFORCING. UNO.
D. SPLICE CONTINUQUS BARS IN GRADE BEAMS, ETC.
AS FOLLOWS: TOP BARS AT MID—SPAN, BOTTOM BARS AT CENTERLINE SUPPORT UNO,
REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 315. SEE REINFORCING STEEL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
FINAL PRODUCT AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
A. ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A "CLASS B” FINISH PER ACI 347 WITH GRADUAL
IRREGULARITIES LIMITED TO %" IN 5'—-0" AS MEASURED WITH A STRAIGHT EDGE.
B. SURFACE IRREGULARITIES ATIRIBUTABLE TO PLACEMENT AND CONSOLIDATION
DEFICIENCIES AS DEFINED IN ACI 309.2R (E.G., BUG HOLES, HONEYCOMB, ETC.) WILL
BE REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. UNSATISFACTORY WORK SHALL BE
REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
C. GRADUAL SURFACE IRREGULARITIES SHALL NOT BE CUMULATIVE.

MIX DESIGN SCHEDULE

TYPE

STRENGTH | CONCRETE
"f'c” MIN @  UNIT
28 DAYS | WEIGHT
(PSI) (PCF)

MAX WATER FLY AsH
TO CEMENT | REPLACEMENT
RATIO (%) (%)

MAX Max (&
AGGREGATE [SLUMP
SIZE (IN) | (N)

USE CLASS

SLAB ON
GRADE

15% MIN

4000 150 25% MAX

174" 4" 41" 40

15% MIN

FOUNDATIONS 25% MAX

3500 150 141" 4"+1" .50

FOOTNOTES:

N kWb

ADD WATER REDUCING ADMIXTURES PER SPECIFICATIONS FOR PLACING.

FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING REFER TO ACI 305R.

FOR COLD WEATHER CONCRETING REFER TO ACI 306R.

OTHER ADMIXTURES SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND TESTING
LABORATORY UPON CONCRETE MIX DESIGN SUBMITTAL.

SLUMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8"11%" WHEN USING MID—RANGE WATER REDUCERS.
ADDITIONAL WATER SHALL NOT BE ADDED TO THE CONCRETE ONCE THE TRUCK LEAVES
THE BATCH PLANT.

MIX DESIGN SHALL NOT BE PROPORTIONED WITHOUT FIELD EXPERIENCE OR TRIAL
MIXTURES PER ACI 318, SECTION 5.4 WHEN USING MORE THAN 15% FLY ASH
REPLACEMENT BY WEIGHT.

REINFORCEMENT

LAP SPLICE LENGTHS (IN INCHES)
fc = 3500 PSI AT 28 DAYS
REINFORCEMENT SIZE (GR60, UNO
SPLICE REINFORCEMENT ( )
CLASS LOCATION
43 | #4 | #5 | #6 | #7 | #8 | 49 | #10 | #11
3 TOP 26 34 43 51 75 B6 96 107 | 118
OTHER 20 26 33 40 58 66 74 82 91
FOOTNOTES:
1. TABLE ABOVE BASED ON UNCOATED REINFORCING.
2. TOP REINFORCING IS HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT THAT HAS MORE THAN TWELVE INCHES
OF FRESH CONCRETE CAST BELOW IT.
3. FOR BARS WITH COVER LESS THAN 1 BAR DIAMETER OR WITH CLEAR SPACING
LESS THAN 2 BAR DIAMETERS, INCREASE LAP SPLICE BY 50%.
4. FOR LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE CONCRETE, (WT = 110 PCF) INCREASE LAP SPLICE BY 30%.
5. ALL LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B, UNO

DESIGN CRITERIA:

cc Y
CATEGORY ..vocvvverivrcnerieranennas 111

LIVE_LOADS
ROOF ..ooireeermenraonsssnnssaesnesennes 20.0 PSF (REDUCIBLE) TYP
FLOOR eeveeeeemevevterneesnanaenanns 85.0 PSF (REDUCIBLE) TYP UNO

PARTITION .....oovveveerrennene 15.0 PSF TYP

CORRIDORS .....coorvvvvrerenreessnne 100.0 PSF (REDUCIBLE) TYPE
STORAGE ...ocveeveeeerenaenraennns 125 PSF TYP

SNOW LOADS
Pg = 100 PSF
P = 83.2 PSF
Ce = 0.9
I = 1.1
G = 1.2

LATERAL LOADS
WIND
EXPOSURE .ovevreerericnveenneonisssseenseesissosanns C
WIND SPEED ..cveeriicrinirnineerresernssensesanees 85 MPH (3 SEC GUST)
IMPORTANCE FACTOR T ..vcovivevvenerrenseens 1.15
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT ....... GC. = £0.18 (ENCLOSED)

pi
COMPONENTS & CLADDING (DEFERRED SUBMITTALS — CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN)

WINDOW SYSTEMS ......eevvveviiinnnn, 27.8 PSF

ROOF coviirerirniiiissnieninninenninnen 48.9 PSF

CLADDING ...t 27.8 PSF
SEISMIC

V = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE BASE SHEAR (STRENGTH DESIGN)
V = CW = 0.192W F, = 0.4 SpsQp (142 z/h)W = 0.336W

TR

Cs = = 0.192

R/1
BASIC SEISMIC—FORCE—RESISTING SYSTEM: LIGHT—FRAMED WALLS SHEATHED

R = 6.5 SITE CLASS = D

I =125 Se = 1.499 Fo = 1.0 Sps = 0.999 Qp = 1.0 h =
flo = 3 S = 0.543 Fv = 1.5 Sp1 = 0.543 Rp = 2.5 z =
P =13

Csy = 4 SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = D

INSPECTION NOTES:

GENERAL:

IN ADDITION TO THE INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY SECTION 110 OF THE 2010 CBC, THE OWNER
SHALL EMPLOY A SPECIAL INSPECTOR TO PERFORM SPECIAL INSPECTIONS & TESTS AS
INDICATED ON THE STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS.

1.

oW N

INSPECTORS: ALL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN INDEPENDENT
INSPECTION AGENCY WHICH IS IN THE EMPLOYMENT OF THE OWNER.

ALL SPECIAL INSPECTION & TESTING AGENCIES SHALL BE QUALIFIED PER ASTM E329 AND
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

PROVIDE INSPECTION REPORTS TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT, OWNER, ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF PERFORMANCE INSPECTION OR TEST.

REFER TO CHAPTER 17 OF THE CODE FOR OTHER REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND
TESTS NOT LISTED.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE THAT THE TESTS AND INSPECTIONS ARE
PERFORMED. JOB SITE VISITS BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DO NOT CONSTITUTE AND ARE
NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR INSPECTIONS.

WHERE THE CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO USE AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE MEANS FOR
FASTENING OR ANCHORING MATERIALS THAT REQUIRE SPECIAL FIELD INSPECTION, SUCH AS
FIELD WELDING, ADHESIVE OR EXPANSION ANCHORS, ETC. ALL ADDITIONAL SPECIAL
INSPECTION AND TESTING COSTS SHALL BE PAID BY THE OWNER AND DEDUCTED FROM THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT.

FOUNDATIONS:

o

N o 0o &

16
29

FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON SOIL STRATA THAT IS UNDISTURBED, NON—ORGANIC NATIVE

SOIL, CLASS 5 AS PER CBC CHAPTER 18 AND TABLE 1804.2, WITH A BEARING CAPACITY OF
1500 PSF. FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM FOUNDATION SOIL STRATA AS APPROVED BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OF JURISDICTION. EXPANSIVE, ORGANIC, LOOSE OR SOFT SOILS SHALL

NOT BE UTILIZED FOR SUPPORT OF FOOTINGS OR SLABS ON GRADE. THE ENGINEER IS NOT

RESPONSIBLE FOR SETTLEMENT DUE TO SOFT SOILS OR EFFECTS DUE TO EXPANSIVE SOILS. IT

IS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO SHORE AND BRACE AS REQUIRED.

SEE SAFETY NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
ALL FOUNDATIONS ARE SHOWN AND DIMENSIONED AS BEING FORMED. FOUNDATIONS MAY BE
PLACED IN NEAT EXCAVATIONS PROVIDED FOOTINGS ARE INCREASED 2" IN WIDTH,

SEE TYPICAL UNFORMED FOOTING DETAIL.
EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE CLEANED OF ALL DEBRIS AND LOOSE SOIL. STANDING WATER SHALL

BE REMOVED PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

BOTTOMS OF ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE LEVEL. CHANGES IN BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION
ELEVATION SHALL BE MADE ACCORDING TO STEPPED FOOTING DETAILS.

FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER WALLS AND/OR COLUMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK FOOTING FORMS TO VERIFY THAT THEY ARE SQUARE & PLUMB.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO VERIFY THAT ALL INSERTS & EMBEDS ARE IN THEIR CORRECT

LOCATION & ORIENTATION PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.
NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLACING CONCRETE.

REINFORCING STEEL

Lo

N ook

oo

REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 — GRADE 60 UNO.

NO REINFORCING BARS ARE TO BE WELDED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETAILED IN CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. ALL BARS SO DETAILED TO BE WELDED SHALL BE ASTM A706 BARS.

ALL REBAR TO BE WELDED SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY INSPECTED BY A QUALIFIED TESTING
LABORATORY. CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH TO THE LABORATORY MILL CERTIFICATES SHOWING
CHEMICAL ANALYSIS. ALL PREHEATING AND WELDING SHALL BE DONE BY WELDERS
CERTIFIED TO WELD REINFORCING BARS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.4—05 STANDARDS.
E80xx ELECTRODE SHALL BE USED FOR ALL REBAR WELDING.

TACK WELDING TO REBAR IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL BE LAP
SPLICED TWO SQUARES MIN EACH DIRECTION.

REINFORCING, DOWELS, BOLTS, ANCHORS, SLEEVES, ETC. TO BE EMBEDDED SHALL BE
SECURELY POSITIONED BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. OBTAIN APPROVAL OF ALL AFFECTED
TRADES PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

DRILL THROUGH STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS TO PASS CONTINUOUS REINFORCING

(1" DIAMETER MAXIMUM) UNO.

SEE CONCRETE NOTES AS APPLICABLE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN ALLOWANCE OF 2% OF THE BID FOR ALL REINFORCING

STEEL TO BE USED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. UNUSED AMOUNT
TO REVERT TO THE OWNER UPON COMPLETION OF THE JOB.

GENERAL NOTES:

10.

11.

12.

13.
14,

15,

ALL. DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED TO BE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REVIEW AND COORDINATION OF ALL DRAWINGS

AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPANCIES THAT
OCCUR SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TQG THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION SO THAT A CLARIFICATION CAN BE ISSUED. ANY WORK PERFORMED IN
CONFLICT WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR ANY CODE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE
CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT THEIR OWN EXPENSE AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE
OWNER OR ARCHITECT.

TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHALL APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED ON
DRAWINGS.

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT FULLY SHOWN SHALL. BE OF THE SAME NATURE AS SHOWN
FOR SIMILAR CONDITION.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE

ORNIA co CCR, TIT 4 YO WITH LATEST REVISIONS

REFERRED TO HEREIN AS "THE CODE", AND OTHER REGULATING AGENCIES WHICH HAVE
AUTHORITY OVER ANY PORTION OF THE WORK, INCLUDING THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DIVISION
OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY, AND THOSE CODES AND STANDARDS LISTED IN THESE NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

NOTES AND DETAILS ON DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL NOTES AND
TYPICAL DETAILS. WHERE NO DETAILS ARE GIVEN, CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR
SIMILAR WORK. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE MOST
EXPENSIVE MATERIALS OR METHODS SHALL PREVAIL (FOR BIDDING). STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF CONFLICTS AND THAT PORTION OF WORK SHOULD NOT PROCEED
UNTIL CONFLICT IS RESOLVED.

THE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS REPRESENT THE FINISHED STRUCTURE. THEY DO NOT
INDICATE THE METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION.

ASTM SPECIFICATIONS ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE OF THE LATEST REVISION.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL SHALL BE SPREAD OUT IF PLACED ON FRAMED ROOF OR FLOOR.

LOAD SHALL NOT EXCEED DESIGN LIVE LOAD PER SQUARE FOOT. PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING

AND/OR BRACING WHERE STRUCTURE HAS NOT ATTAINED DESIGN STRENGTH.

HEAVY EQUIPMENT, CRANES AND MATERIAL STOCKPILES SHALL NOT BE LOCATED ON OR

ADJACENT TO SHORING.

SUBSTITUTIONS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, HARDWARE, OR DETAILS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY

THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY.

FOR A SUBSTITUTION TO BE REVIEWED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AGREE & COMPLY WITH THE

FOLLOWING:

A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE BILLED ON A TIME AND MATERIALS BASIS FOR THE REVIEW
OF THE SUBSTITUTION WITH NO GUARANTEE OF APPROVAL.

B. VERIFY THAT THE SUBSTITUTION DOES NOT AFFECT DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO PAY FOR CHANGES TO THE BUILDING DESIGN, WHICH
INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO; ENGINEERING DESIGN, DETAILING, APPROVAL AGENCY
PROCESS AND CONSTRUCTION COSTS CAUSED BY THE REQUESTED SUBSTITUTION.

D. THE PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION IS TO HAVE NO ADVERSE AFFECT ON OTHER TRADES, THE
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE, OR THE SPECIFIED WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS.

NO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE CUT, NOTCHED OR OTHERWISE PENETRATED UNLESS

SPECIFICALLY APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IN ADVANCE OR SHOWN ON THESE

DRAWINGS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS MUST BE VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. IN THE

EVENT OF A CONFLICT, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT ARE TO BE NOTIFIED

IMMEDIATELY. DRAWING SCALES GIVEN ARE APPROXIMATE— NOT

SITE VISITS BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE IN LIEU OF INSPECTIONS.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING:

o SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS.

= DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

FS_CE)ELCI;JVI;:&%ANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE

» PIPE RUNS, SLEEVES, HANGERS, TRENCHES, WALL AND SLAB OPENINGS, ETC. EXCEPT AS
SHOWN OR NOTED.

» ELECTRICAL CONDUIT RUNS, BOXES, OUTLETS IN WALL OR SLABS.

 CONCRETE INSERTS FOR ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL OR PLUMBING FIXTURES.

o SIZE AND LOCATION OF MACHINE OR EQUIPMENT BASES AND ANCHOR BOLTS FOR MOTOR
MOUNTS.

EXISTING BUILDING NOTES:

EXISTING BUILDING INFORMATION SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IS BASED ON OUR
INTERPRETATION OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS, WHICH IS BASED UPON A LIMITED VISUAL
INSPECTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE

ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOUND BEFORE

PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

SAFETY NOTES:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH THE PERTINENT SECTIONS OF
THE "CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ORDERS” ISSUFD BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA LATEST
EDITION, AND ALL OSHA REQUIREMENTS AS THEY APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DOES NOT ACCEPT ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT THE STRUCTURE
DURING CONSTRUCTION. SUCH MEASURES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO,
BRACING FOR VERTICAL AND/OR LATERAL LOADS, SHORING AND LOADS DUE TO
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, ETC. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER WILL NOT INCLUDE INSPECTION OF THE ABOVE ITEMS.

STRUCTURAL SHEET INDEX:

SHEET $—-1.0 GENERAL NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS NUMBER OR LETTER

SHEET S—1.1 GENERAL NOTES IDENTIFYING PLAN, SECTION,
ELEVATION OR DETAIL

SHEET $—1.2 TYPICAL DETAILS — CONCRETE

SHEET S—1.3 TYPICAL DETAILS — WOOD

SHEET S—2.0 FOUNDATION/FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN SHEET NUMBER WHERE .

SHEET S—2.1 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN PLAN, SECTION, ELEVATIONLAY

SHEET S—2.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN OR DETAIL IS LOCATED. A »CCE
DASH INDICATES THAT THE

SHEET $-3.0 SECTIONS & DETAILS PLAN, SECTION, ELEVATION ¢
OR DETAIL OCCURS ON THE °

SHEET S—4.0 DETAILS SAME SHEET FROM WHICH

ASSOCIATES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
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FASTENER (SCREW) REQUIREMENTS:

1. ALL FASTENERS SUPPLIED TO THE PROJECT SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO USE. THIS REVIEW DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL. IT IS
PROVIDED FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

2. PROVIDE AN INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) EVALUATION REPORT FOR ALL TYPES
AND BRANDS OF FASTENERS USED.

NAILING NOTES & SCHEDULE:

ALL NAILS FOR STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL BE COMMON STEEL WIRE NAILS COMPLYING WITH
SECTION 2303.6. HOLES SHALL BE PRE—DRILLED WHERE NECESSARY TO PREVENT
SPLITTING. NAILING NOT NOTED IN SCHEDULE, ON DRAWINGS, OR CBC TABLE 2304.9.1
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO NAILS AT EACH CONTACT:

8d FOR 1x MATERIAL AND 16d FOR 2x MATERIAL,

WOOD:

1.

ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

DOUGLAS FIR-COAST REGION . . . . . WEST COAST |UMBER INSPECTION BUREAU
GRADING RULES #17.
PLYWOOD . . . .. .. ... .. .... APA VOLUNTARY PRODUCT STANDARD PS 1-95

& PS 2-92 FOR SCFTWOOD PLYWCOD.

PRESSEY
ASSOCIATES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CGRPORATION
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3. SUBSTITUTIONS FOR SPECIFIC FASTENERS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THESE PLANS MAY BE MADE 2. FASTENERS USED IN WET OR EXTERIOR LOCATIONS, INCLUDING EXTERIOR WALL COVERING
PROVIDED THAT THE SUBSTITUTION IS COMPLIANT WITH NOTES 1 & 2, AND FOUND TO ATTACHMENTS, SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2304.9.1.1. 2. MINIMUM GRADES SHALL BE:
BE ACCEPTABLE FOR USE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. EACH REQUEST SHALL BE IN 3. FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED AND FIRE RETARDANT TREATED LUMBER STRUCTURAL FRAMING (SF) . . . .. .. DF #1 TYPICAL EXCEPT: 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
WRITTEN FORM IDENTIFYING THE ITEM BEING SUBSTITUTED FOR, THE SUBSTITUTION ITEM SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2304.9.5 CEILING JOISTS DF #2 y
WITH BRAND NAME, PART NUMBER, AND INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) REPORT. 4. PNEUMATIC FASTENERS INSTALLED IN SIMPSON HARDWARE SHALL BE APPROVED BY ALL MEMBERS TO BE FREE OF HEART SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
THE AFFECTED PLANS, DETAILS, AND SECTIONS SHALL ALSC BE IDENTIFIED. SEE GENERAL SIMPSON AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. CENTER. TYPICAL UNO.
NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL SUBSTITUTION REQUIREMENTS. 5. PNEUMATIC FASTENERS TO BE INSTALLED INTO PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE APPROVED TEL 916-346-4280
4. TASTENERS SHOWN TO PROJECT THROUGH MAIN FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL PROJECT 8Y THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND SHALL FALL WITHIN THE 10% TOLERANCE LIMIT FOR L yn
BEYOND THE MEMBER BY 3 FULL THREADS. HAND DRIVEN NAILS PER ASTM F1667 FOR HEAD DIAMETER. ALL NAIL HEADS TO BE FULL STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD (SP) . . . . . . ey o e G (TED SHEATHING.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SELECTING THE PROPER FASTENER 6 S?NHSSMHIE\:SEE'DIMENSI ONS oD, UNO. ¢ '
FEATURES UNLESS NOTED: . : c \ . 5¢»
A. FLAT HEAD FASTENERS SHALL BE USED AT PLYWOOD CONNECTIONS. NAIL | SHANK DIAMETER | HEAD DIAMETER | LENGTH iog;mg;woggw%%?&% RATED SHEATHING,
B. WAFER HEAD FASTENERS SHALL BE USED AT FRAMING CONNECTIONS COVERED WITH 6d 113" 266" 2" STRUCTURAL 1. UNo.
PLYWOOD, GYPSUM BOARD OR OTHER MATERIAL THAT MAY BE IMPEDED BY THE ; ; " ' '
PROJECTION OF THE FASTENER HEAD. > 131 201 2 3. WALLS SHALL HAVE DOUBLE TOP PLATES, LAPPED AT WALL AND PARTITION INTERSECTION

C. -EX WASHER HEAD FASTENERS SHALL BE USED AT ALL OTHER CONDITIONS. 10d 148" 312" 3" ‘ = '

D. THREAD PITCH SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE THICKNESS OF THE PARTS BEING T6q pPve T % ;"&mlﬁc [;gﬁA,EAlLS' SPLICE UPPER AND LOWER PLATES AS SHOWN IN TYPICAL WALL
e kA NNIER GAUGE PARTS REQUIRE. COARSER THREADS COMPARED TO o o o X 4. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS AT ALL SUPPORTS (8'-0" OC MAX,

. " : . SEE BRIDGING DETALL).

. ENER SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT LE R
g TR SH SU NGTH IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH NOTE S. WHEN TOP PLATES ARE NOTCHED OR BORED, SEE TYPICAL DETAIL.

-, SELECT THE PROPER PROPRIETARY SELF—DRILLING TIP TYPE THAT IS CAPABLE OF 7 6. ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2005 NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
[APPING THE MATERIALS BEING CONNECTED. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (ANSl/NFOPA NDS‘“2005). /1\

5. AL. SCREWS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY GRABBER CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS UNLESS CONNECTION NAILING 7. HOLES FOR BOLTS IN WOOD SHALL BE BORED WITH A BIT OF THE SAME NOMINAL DIAMETER /N
PROVIDING AN EQUIVALENT SUBSTITUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTE 3 ABOVE. 1. JOIST OR RAFTERS TO SIDES OF STUDS AS THE BOLT + Xg". 03.19.2014
7. FRAMING SCREWS SHALL BE #8 (16 MM) WAFER HEAD SELF—DRILLING, UNO. 8~INCH JOIST OR LESS 3~ 16d 8. HOLES FOR LAG SCREWS SHALL BE FIRST BORED TO THE SAME NOMINAL DIAMETER AND AN
3. PLYWOOD SCREWS SHALL BE A MINIMUM #8 (25 MM) FLAT HEAD WITH A MINIMUM HEAD FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 4 INCHES IN DEPTH OF JOIST 1— 16d ggpgek_smgﬁéaswx- THE REMAINDER OF THE HOLE SHALL BE NO LARGER THAN THE ROOT A\ 04042014
DIAMETER OF 0.2927 (7.4 MM), UNO. 2. BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOENAIL EACH END 2- 8d 9. LAG SCREWS AND WOOD SCREWS SHALL BE SCREWED AND NOT DRIVEN INTO PLACE. A
A.  BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS— 5 10. ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH METAL WASHERS UNDER HEADS AND
B ;Eoé%ﬁg %%ELERSSTTJDTSOEE:&? gi\gH S0k EACHZ...E N1D 0d TOENALS OR %: ]gg NUTS WHICH BEAR ON WOOD. APPLIES ALSO TO EXPANSION AND EPOXY ANCHORS. /\
, 3. SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d AT 16” OC MALLEABLE . CARRIAGE WROUGHT /\
- XPANSION & ADHESIVE ANCHORS: SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING, AT BRACED WALL PANELS 3— 16d PER 16" BOLT-DIA  |pon wasHER ~ STEEL WASHER —DIA  |RON WASHER
4. TOP PLAIE TO STUD, END NAIL 26, 248, 3- 164 %2 209" 22" %'e %" (2° 0D) REVISION HISTORY
1 ' : L) ” ” £ [ " " 7 ” »
) {\f?%oaR?c CSHFJ;\IE_;;OFB;%ENSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN 5 S0 T SolE PIATE 4= B TOENALL OR 2— 164 END RAL %" 2% "0x% s 2" x2%" W %2 %" (2%" OD)
A. CONCRETE ANCHORS: 6. MULTIPLE STUDS, FACE NAIL STAGGERED 16d AT 24" OC %0 3"0x%s 3"%3"xHe" %0 1" (2% 0D)
HILTI KWIK-BOLT TZ EXPANSION ANCHORS . . .. ..... ESR-1917 7. DOUBLED TOP PLATES, TYPICAL FACE NAIL 16d AT 16" OC %'e 34" @x%s" 33K %' 1%" (3" oD)
HJL-Q H!T"""RE 500—"59 ADHKS!VE ANCHORS ......... ESR_ZEZZ DGUBLES TOP PLATES W SPLICE 8_” %Sd ™ P
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE STRONG—BOLT 2 WEDGE ANCHORS . . ESR—3037 : 1" 4"05" 3% %3N K" 19 %" (3" 0D) ~ 7o
SIMPSON STRONG—TIE SET—XP ADHESIVE ANCHORS . . . .. . ESR-2508 8. BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR RAFTERS TO TOP PLATE, TOENAIL 3— 8d s 5"0x%" 554" ( -Y S
ProAL  MSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALLOWABLE TENSION VALUES LISTED IN ICC 9. RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE, TOENAL 8d AT 67 OC - - A h
2. dFLuiAL NS
REPORTS NOTED ABOVE. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ANCHORS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR 10. TOP PLATES, LAPS & INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL 2— 16d 11. ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS SHALL BE TIGHTENED AT TIME OF INSTALLATION AND SraucturaL ENGINEERS [NG.
SPECIAL INSPECTION. 11. CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES 16d AT 16” OC ALONG EACH EDGE RE-TIGHTENED BEFORE CLOSING IN OR AT COMPLETION OF JOB. FheNpreme Pl Dy
\. SEE ANCHOR SCHEDULE(S) FOR ALLOWABLE LOAD AND TEST LOAD VALUES. 17 CEILING JOISTS T PLATE. TOENAL —— 12. s}r_sIOSTglgtF.}P%%s STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD ON ROOF AND FLOORS WITH FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR ko SR
- DIAM PTH : .
' ;ggimﬁfcg: RSHOEZR§§F§§§§NTHAVE aﬁiﬁiéﬂgiefgggggﬁcaéﬁf‘“gég“%fisg:ogs N 13, CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS, FACE NAIL 3~ 16d 13, %gtgésH EURN%R AND PARALLEL TO NON-BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE DOUBLED AND NAILED CYS No. 13091
g?ggwgﬁ? UgF AESQSS?EENT) TESTED TO THE TEST LOADS NOTED ABOVE FOR EACH TYPE & 1; jg:';;s ;; Eil;?;:f? itELBng’ :SEE AENL 3; 123 14. WHERE FRAMING HANGERS ARE REQUIRED AND ARE NOT SHOWN ON SECTIONS, DETAILS OR
: ) . - PLANS THE FOLLOWING SIMPSON HANGERS SHALL BE USED. SLOPE, SKEW, TURN IN FLANGES
2. :&lﬁf{g&?&ggﬁ)ﬁgﬁ CRITERIA. THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA APPLY FOR THE ACCEPTANCE OF 16. BUILT—UP CORNER STUDS 16d AT 24" 0C AND PROVIEE: :SI;OF; th&wggERHéa‘NGERS AS REQUIRUEDAANGERS

A. HYDRAULIC RAM METHOD: THE ANCHOR MUST NOT EXHIBIT OBSERVABLE MOVEMENT AT 17. BUILT-UP GIRDER & BEAMS, FACE NAIL 20d AT 327 OC AT TOP & BOTTOM o Mwéggs L T AU HANGERS
THE APPLICABLE TEST LOAD. FOR WEDGE AND SLEEVE TYPE ANCHORS, A PRACTICAL (10" DEEP MAX) STAGGERED ON OPPOSITE SIDES & Bx MEMBERS . . . . ... ..... HUTF HANGERS -

WAY TO DETERMINE OBSERVABLE MOVEMENT IS THAT THE WASHER UNDER THE NUT 2~ 20d AT ENDS & AT EACH SPLICE |—JOIST MEMBERS . .. .. .... MIT HANGERS e
3ECOMES LOOSE. DROP—IN ANCHORS ARE ONLY TO BE TESTED WITH THIS METHOD. 18. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS & PARTICLEBOARD ' GLU LAM MEMBERS . .. ...... LEG HANGERS

3. ORQUE WRENCH METHOD: THE APPLICABLE TEST TORQUE FOR WEDGE OR SUBFLOOR, ROOF & WALL SHEATHING (TO FRAMING): 15. ALL METAL HARDWARE SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMPANY, OR
SLEEVE—TYPE ANCHORS MUST BE REACHED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING LIMITS, ONE—HALF %" OR LESS . . . . o 6d 2 APPROVED EQUAL. ALL ITEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO
%) TURN OF THE NUT; ONE QUARTER (4) TURN OF THE NUT FOR THE %" SLEEVE 9" — B 8¢ 4 OR 6d 3 THE MAXIMUM CAPACITY. I
WCHOR ONLY. ';én — 1n 8d z 16. WCOD SYMBOL.S:

2. ANCHOR FAILS TESTING, ALL ANCHORS OF THE SAME CATEGORY, NOT PREVIOUSLY . p T . 3 | THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIVINARY
‘ESTED, SHALL BE TESTED UNTIL 20 CONSECUTIVE ANCHORS PASS THE TEST " — T 10d © OR &d AND NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS. THE INITIAL TESTING FREQUENCY SHALL THEN BE RESUMED. COMBINATION SUBFLOOR—UNDERLAYMENT (TO FRAMING): < UNLESS STAMPED & SIGNED BY

5. wrich INSTALLING DRILLED—IN ANCHORS IN EXISTING CONCRETE, USE CARE AND CAUTION % & LESS . . .. 6d ° CONTINUOUS BLOCKING THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

‘0 AVOID CUTTING OR DAMAGING EXISTING REINFORCING BARS. B~ 17 e 8d 3 -

LEEO%STCI)II\__!GTSEF ;gsﬁir A;ECSEFT% %'iiﬁt SE gggsl%{)ﬂ?g %S‘éﬂggwi_:gﬁ?ﬁgggg“égl) A;I\D - . 10d * OR 8d ° 17. PROVIDE PLYWOOD/OSB EDGE NAILING AROUND ALL OPENINGS AND BLOCK ALL UNSUPPORTED CK
ARCHITECT/STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. TESTING SHALL OCCUR AT MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS "NAILS SPACED AT 6" OC AT EDGES, 12" AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS EXCEPT 67 AT ALL 18 E;YSWE?O@?;-{;?&%SE%?ESS'M BOLTS ARE NOT ALLOWED O
FTER THE INSTALLATION OF THE ANCHORS. SUPPORTS WHERE SPANS ARE 48" OR MORE. FOR NAILING OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL 19, ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT OF 19% AT THE TIME OF
3. APPLY TENSION TEST LOADS TO EXPANSION OR ADHESIVE ANCHORS WITHOUT REMOVING DIAPHRAGMS AND SHEARWALLS, REFER TO SECTION 2305 AND THE TYPICAL STRUCTURAL " INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE AT 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT (VER|F-,§D BY
‘HE NUT IF POSSIBLE. IF NOT POSSIBLE, REPLACE THE NUT WITH A THREADED CQUPLER PLYWOOD NAILING DETAIL. NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE COMMON. CONTRACTOR) BEFORE BEIN p
OF THE SAME DIAMETER AND TORQUE TO THE SAME LEVEL AS THE ORIGINAL NUT AND 2 COMMON OR DEFORMED SHANK. ) EING ENCLOSED BY INSULATION, GYP BOARD, OR OTHER
PELY TEST LOAD. 3 DEFORMED SHANK SURROUNDING ARCHITECTURAL MATERIALS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL MEASURES LLJ
J. JEACTION LOADS FROM TEST FIXTURES SHALL NOT BE APPLIED CLOSE TO THE ANCHOR 4 COMMON AEVESOARY TO PROVIDE LUMBER MEETING THESE CRITERIA
3EING TESTED. 5 WHEN POSSIBLE, NAILS DRIVEN PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRAIN SHALL BE USED INSTEAD 20. BOLTS ARE NOT TO BE INSTALLED N LUMBER OVER 19% MOISTURE CONTENT.
0. TEST EQUIPMENT IS TO BE CALIBRATED BY AN APPROVED TESTING LABORATORY IN OF TOENAILS. 21. EDGE NAILING OF STRUCTURAL WALL SHEATHING TO THE SILL PLATE SHALL NOT OCCUR UNTIL
ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD RECOGNIZED PROCEDURES. s SEE NAILING EXAMPLES DETAIL. ROOF FRAMING AND SHEATHING IS COMPLETE.
7 FOR WOOD MEMBER CONNECTIONS NOT IDENTIFED IN THE DRAWINGS OR NAILING 22. ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE HOT—-DIPPED GALVANIZED.
SCHEDULE, CONNECT PER CBC TABLE 2304.9.1. 23. ALL WOOD MEMBERS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE >._l J—
PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED. [W— * I~
24. GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS: R Te)
5 PM ENT ANCHOR AGE A. ALL SIMPLE SPAN FLOOR BEAMS AND WALL HEADERS SHALL HAVE 3500 FT RADIUS 2 ™
r_QU| . CAMBER UNQ. ALL SIMPLE SPAN ROOF BFAMS SHALL HAVE 1600 FT RADIUS CAMBER N — o<
UNO.
SHOP DF\) AW NGS B. ALL GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT OF 16%. O <
AWCHORAGE OF ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED, AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE . C. SPECIAL INSPECTION OF GLUED LAMINATED BEAMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH O O
JETAILED ON THESE PLANS, EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING: CBC SECTION 2303.1.3 AND SECTION 1704A.6.2.1. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS NOT T Q
REQUIRED FOR NON-CUSTOM MEMBERS OF 5% INCH MAXIMUM WIDTH AND 18 INCH -
EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS SUPPORTED DIRECTLY ON THE FLOOR R Tl SXCATION, SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW BY THE MAXIMUM DEPTH, AND WITH A MAXIMUM CLEAR SPAN OF 32 FEET, MANUFACTURED AND QO QO —
3&3?{3;'5 (EXCEPT AS NOTED IN ASCE 7-05, SECTION 1615A.1.12) MARKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/ATTC A190.1 SECTION 6.1.1 FOR NON—CUSTOM o ¥
- S i 1. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER MEMBERS.
5. EMPORARY OR MOVABALE EQUIPMENT ({EXCEPT AS NOTED IN ASCE 7-05, SECTION ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS. D. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS. SHOP o I O
1615A.1.12). 2. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES THAT THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS IS TO ORAWINGS SHALL INDICATE BEAMS AS SIMPLE OR CONTINUQUS. — Q.
+. SQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS SUPRORTED BY VIBRATION ISQOLATORS, DEMONSTRATE TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN INTENT E. APPEARANCE OF MEMBERS SHALL BE FRAMING OR INDUSTRIAL APPEARANCE EXCEPT Z Y LLI
3. cQUIPMENT WEIGHING |LESS THAN 20 POUNDS SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR OF THE PROJECT AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT MEMBERS IN EXPOSED ARCHITECTURAL APPLICATIONS SHALL BE ARCHITECTURAL o o
HUNG FROM A WALL. DOCUMENTS BY INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL THE CONTRACTOR INTENDS TO FURNISH AND APPEARANCE UNO.

INSTALL AND BY DETAILING THE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS THE CONTRACTOR F. COMPLY WITH ATC 111 FOR PROTECTION DURING SHIPPING AND FIELD HANDLING. Z [
~r RMANENT EQUIPMENT IN (TEMS 1, 4, AND 5 MUST BE SUPPORTED AND ANCHORED TO RESIST INTENDS TO USE. G. SHADED AREAS BELOW SHALL HAVE A 6" MINIMUM JOINT SPACING IN ADJACENT —_
HE FORCES PRESCRIBED BY SECTION 1615A.1.12 AND THE ANCHORAGE SHALL BE APPROVED 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DIMENSIONS ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS, WHICH MUST LAMINATIONS. o)
3Y THE APPROPRIATE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD AND OSHPD AS A PART OF FIELD BE CONFIRMED AND CORRELATED AT THE JOB SITE, FOR COORDINATION OF HIS OR HER : E N~ o0
REVIEWS /OBSERVATIONS. THE INSPECTOR OF RECORD SHALL ASSURE THAT THE ABOVE WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER TRADES AND FOR PERFORMING WORK IN A SAFE AND -

REQUIREMENTS ARE ENFORCED. SATISFACTORY MANNER.
4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MATERIAL QUANTITIES ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS. % DEPTH + 1 LAM
S. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND BE IN AGREEMENT WITH COMMENTS BY THE — % DEPTH + 1 LAM
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION. % GENERAL NOTES
6. THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED FROM FRESH WORK. REPRODUCTIONS OF THE g
APPROVED DRAWINGS IS NOT PERMITTED.
7. PRIOR TO SUBMISSION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL SUBMITTALS FOR
CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SHALL STAMP SUBMITTALS AS BEING TENSION ZONE =
"REVIEWED FOR CONFORMANCE”. TENSION ZONE TOP & BOTTOM, FULL LENGTH
8. ANY DETAIL ON THE SHOP DRAWING THAT DEVIATES FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED WITH THE NOTE "THIS IS A CHANGE". SEE GENERAL NOTES SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS CONTINUQUS & CANTILEVER BEAMS
FOR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTIONS. =
9. * DRAWIN bbbl A } I A
Al A BE_BI.JLER HOUR R_SUCH TIME TQ THE : AL
. THE THIRD REVIEW WILL NOT PROCEED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING REVIEW SERVICES.

10. CAD FILES OF APPROVED DRAWINGS WiLL NOT BE PROVIDED TO THE CONTRACTOR, PROJECTNO. 13045

SUBCONTRACTOR OR FABRICATOR FOR THE PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS. W

11, SHOP DRAWING REVIEWS DO NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL FOR PURCHASE OR CENIEY SCALE AS SHOWN

FABRICATION OF MATERIALS. pLAN el

s CULE " DATE 09-04-2013
e DRAWN
83 : MAM
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LAP SPLICE 7
PROVIDE CORNER BAR x _/ o
IN LIEU OF HOOKED BAR STD HK, ROTATE TO FIT s
AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION S
LAP SPLICE \{\
ADDNL VERT, TYP
P d |
e SEBS J SEE
Il NOTE 1,
| | . TYP
- /
| : STD HK Qg% STD HK
| 12" MIN 2 12" MIN
|k TYP TYP
\'s
SINGLE CURTAIN ALT CORNER DETAIL
LAP SPLICE
CORNER BAR H;% / LAP SPLICE
I_
OPTION, SEE ABV P9 /— ADDNL VERT, TYP
A /
I |. ® A g O)
| - e . SEE
Ml (e F NOTE 1,
Il STD HK STD HK - j TYP
I 12" MIN 12° MIN| i a U BAR TO MATCH /
Il TYP TYP = HORIZ BARS
=

DBL CURTAIN NOTE:
1. 2" CLR AT FORMED SURFACE.

3" CLR AT UNFORMED SURFACE.

TYP REINF SPLICES AT INTERSECTIONS
OF BMS, WALL & FTGS

DETAIL

DIMENSIONED WIDTH OF FTG
AS SHOWN ON PLANS & DTLS

REMOVE ALL SLUFFED SOIL
FROM BOTT OF EXCAVATION

- |——| —
|
| =
11 .
| L
11 &
|
FTG PER PLAN

UNFORMED FTGS

A\DETAIL
N

PIPES & CONDUIT TO BE LOCATED IN
MIDDLE )% OF FTG, ALL PIPES TO CLR

SLEEVE / SLEEVE BY 1" ALL AROUND

PRESSEY

CONC FILL WHERE PIPE OR CONDUIT
RUNS BLW FTG (SHOWN SHADED
FOR CLARITY) PER NOTE 4

PIPE & SLEEVE
WHERE OCCURS

CONC FILL,
SEE NOTE 2

SEE NOTE 2

PES & CONDUIT PERP TO FTG

TRENCH
PIPE OR

4" MIN,

2'—6" MAX

PER NOTE 5

Iz

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

ASSOCIATES

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811

2d OR 6"
d MIN, TYP

TEL 916-346-4280

s

CONDUIT

.S

I

-~
~
-

2'—0" MIN

SLEEVE

9"
MIN

2'-0" MIN

03-19-2014
SIM TRENCHING

RESTRICTIONS
ES OF FTG

04-04-2014

D g B e B B

|
CON G
— REVISION HISTORY
WHERE REQ

PER NOTE 1
2

i Divive, Suite 650

~ 4l

. J
N~ NO DIGGING FOR
TRENCH BLW
THESE LINES

~— LOWERED NO DIGGING
LINE PER NOTE 1

PIPES & CONDUIT PARALLEL TO FTG

0, CA 85853
G160 18

=
~
~
- |1
.
~
~

o ™ ’ n

77 \\ 2_0

L MIN
~_
~

WY cysengoeom

CYS Neo. 13091

..........
Xy

 ROFESS 0y

“‘n“'..'o {

o o
© .¢°‘4\P.T T Hey,
Q

'.

%
&

No. 85614

Nogsw

oPe

1.

NOTES:
WHERE TRENCH OCCURS BLW "NO DIGGING LINE" (SHOWN AS HEAVY DASHED LINE),
LOWER BOF W/ CONC FILL TO LOWER NO DIGGING LINE AS REQ (SHOWN AS LIGHT

DASHED LINE).

IN LIEU OF LOWERING BOF WHERE TRENCH OCCURS BLW NO DIGGING LINE, FILL
PORTION OF TRENCH BLW NO DIGGING LINE W/ CONC FILL PRIOR TO EXCAVATING
FTG. PROVIDE SLEEVE W/ 1" CLR AROUND PIPE TO BE ENCASED IN CONC.

CONC FILL SHALL HAVE f'c AT 28 DAYS > 1500 PSI.

CONC FILL TO BE SAME WIDTH AS FTG & FULL WIDTH OF PIPE TRENCH.
STEP CONC FILL OR FTG IF PIPE IS MORE THAN 2'-6" BLW BOF.

NO PIPE SHALL BE PLACED BLW SPREAD FTGS, TYP.

IF PIPE IS IN PLACE PRIOR TO CASTING CONC, WRAP PIPE W/ 1" THK GLASS

WOOL INSULATION IN LIEU OF SLEEVE.
PROVIDE 2" CLR MIN BTW PIPES OR CONDUIT & REINF.

NO PIPES ARE ALLOWED WITHIN FTG IN LONGITUDINAL DIRECTION.
CONDUITS WITHIN FTG SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT VERT RISERS DO NOT
CROSS ADJ HORIZ CONDUIT. MIN COVER SHALL BE 1%" & 2d MIN SEPARATION.

%,
0y

3
\\\\\

THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY
AND NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS STAMPED & SIGNED BY
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

TYP_BEND

CONC PIPES AT PIPES & CONDUIT

~~\DETAIL
\:/ NTS

TYP_HOOKS

4 x 'd’ OR
2%" MIN

4l
180 DEG —/E ‘

BENDS & HOOKS

REBAR

IDI

#3 - #8 6

x ldl

#9 - #11 )

x 'd

#14 — #18 10 x 'd’

FOOTNOTES:
1. 'D’ = DIA OF BEND

2. 'd" = DIA OF REBAR

MIN REBAR BENDS

D\DETAIL

12 x 'd' |,

M= A\& 4
’Dl

IYP TIE & STIRRUP HOOKS

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL JT.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93571

TYPICAL DETAILS -
CONC

135 DEG

D
90 DEG . \,\“
© %
K3
TIE & STIRRUP HOOKS
REBAR '’
#3 - #5 4 x'd PROJECT NO
#6_#8 Bx:ds : ]3045
SCALE AS SHOWN
DATE 09-04-2013
DRAWN

3%, MAM

\—J NTS
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SPLICE OVER CL OF STUD ,  4'—0" MIN SPLICE SPLICE OVER CL OF STUD
€ " ? 2- 16d AT 2x4 STUDS
FRMG £ PER NOTE BLW WHEN OPG WIDTH 29— 164 _x_,g lde— 2— 16 SRR b PRESSE Y
SP EN SHALL BE 10d COMMON @ 6" OC UNO ON |————— EN, STAG EXCEEDS 6'—0" TYP AS SHOWN ES OF OPG, T&B i L 16g SEE DL 4/ UNO 4— 16d AT 2x10 STUDS
DWGS. PROVIDE 3x STUDS & BLKG W/ STAG NAILING ¥ L% ' ! ‘ o] /- AS S .C% ATES
WHERE PLWD IS APPLIED TO BOTH FACES OR WHERE —,%r A - SP ¢ £ I : (
NOTED CON PLANS. THIS NAILNG APPLIES TO EDGES ) /— . )Y 77 \IJ\L\ I Yy Y AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
OF ALL PLWD OR OSB SHTS & ALONG OTHER LNES 4 T T]1 L / S | > Y
AS FOLLOWS: 1y i \
MRS N l 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
ROOF & FLR DIAPHRAGMS: VA 2x BLKG AT SP JTS i ™, <4 3- 164 95811
1. AT BLKG OR TOP R’S OVER SHRWLS. SECTION A—A IN WALLS 3x BLKG T / INEL B / / \ __./ SACRAMENTO, CA 958
2. AT TIES & BMS IN LINE W/ SHRWLS. g:ng SRESEEEQ H - 1| TEL 916-346-4280
> é[sngERDE L OWN ON DWGS SECTIONS LINTEL SHALL BE FULL WIDTH OF |
i ' STUD WALL, UNC ON SECTIONS | L
5. 3x BLKG AT ROOF FRMG & FLR FRMG. - ' __
6. SPAN DIRECTION SHALL BE PERP TO FRMG. WIDTH OF OPG LINTEL DEPTH 70" |
_______________ BRG WALL — — v | St f — —
SHEARWALLS: P | e UP T0 4'—0 6" 4 F——————— -——1F——1F——
1. WHERE SP CONTACTS WALL R's - —1" 10 60 107 6"
& SOLID BLKG OVER WALL. 2x OR 3¢ DS s ff 1" 10 80" 12 8. AI/_ 1= 2x STD
2. AT STUDS W/ HD’'S ATTACHED. (MAY REPLACE FIRE 81" 70 10°-0 14 10 | 2- 2x STUDS WHEN OPG
3. AT STUDS AT EDGES OF OPGS. 10'—1" & GREATER | SEE PLAN | SEE PLAN "o
BLKG, SAD) WIDTH EXCEEDS 60" AT 3x OR 2x SILL PL
NOTES: DBL 2x (LESS THAN 8'—0") \ | BRG & NON-BRG WALLS //_ PTOF PER TYP
1. NO SP SHTS SHALL BE LESS THAN 2x PL W/ 2 ROWS (3x & 2x @ &-0" T0 10'-0")¢ 2x CRIPPLE o WOOD NOTES
Cooae 10d @ 6" OC STAG N SAME WIDTH AS WALL \ 2— 2x CRIPPLE WHEN
24" WIDE AT ROOFS & FLRS OR LESS & 15" FROM ENDS \\ 1 PG EXGEEDS B'® AT /
THAN 12" WIDE AT SHRWLS. OF PL AN ¢ —1 TREAT END W/ | BRG & NON—BRG WALL p /‘\
2. EN SHALL OCCUR AT 4 SIDES OF SP P e e e a A 1L}/ PRESERVATVE AT CURB | A
, ST DXCEPT WHERE BN OCCURS. " . (18" MIN UP STUD) f .l | | A 2
, HALL OCCUR AT PERIMETER OF C I TN\ CLls g - ( &= N L
DIAPHRAGM. ! 71 i STUDS UNDER WDW T i ) 3
_/\,_ STUD PER PLAN ] CONDITION WHERE BOLT 9" MIN . ‘ /A 04042014
L/ BT 1 O 7 I OCCURS AT STUD R WASHER 122 MAX [\ I\ | %@ BOLTS @ 4-0" OC, TYP UNO |
x SILL PER PLAN ! 3"x3"x0.229" AT A——A A /\
8" /_ = NOTES: ALL SILL BOLTS END OF SILL PL, JT OR AT NOTCHES & BORED HOLES
= e ToC B 1. WHERE FRMG Z INDICATED USE: ' /\
< . < /_ A34 AT 2x4 WALLS GREATER THAN E PL WIDTH N
SR "/ A35 AT 2x6 WALLS ’ /\
SECTION B-B 2. USE 20d IN LIEU OF 16d AT 3x MEMBERS.
EN AT SHRWLS 3. AT 2x8 WALLS, FRMG £ SHALL BE LS70.
BN AT DIAPHRAGMS 4, AT 2x10 WALLS, FRMG £ SHALL BE LS90. REVISION HISTORY
STRUC PLWD NAILING WALL OPG FRMG
mDETAIL mDETA”_
— /NTS — /NTS
\—/ \—/
StTruUcTURAL ENGINEERS INC.
y4” CLR 2t Natomas Pk Drive “'Tuitn S0
BTW SHTHG — EN PER EN PER §
EN PER SHRWL SHRWL
BN SHRWL | SCHED AS SCHED AS
sp SCHED AS ! REQ
REQ A P A A U
EN if A Y
— 16d PER BU 16d @ 12" OC 4 16d @ 12" OC ]
- E SPLICE OVER o SPLICE OVER (20d @ 12" OC (20d @ 12" OC |
¢ Q STUD LAP 4—0" MIN v ¢_ STUD 5 I WHERE DRIVEN J- WHERE DRIVEN I <
THRU SHTHG) THRU SHTHG
5”‘\ N S 24— 16d NAILS, VA V= ) Il 1T
MIN ES OF SPLICE TYPE "A” TYPE "B” IYPE "C”
¢ T T ({ ' THESE DRAWINGS ARE PRELIMINARY
_% > k) T f ) ] —tH—1t—1— i ' —1— i i } \) AND NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS STAMPED & SIGNED BY
EN / 2% DBL _/// [ ‘ ‘ | ’ EN PER SHRW EN PER SHRWL SCHED ( THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
TOP R SPACE NAILS EQUALLY 16d @ 12” ocC SCHED AS REQ, TYP AS REQ, TYP m
. (1%" OC MIN) STAG NAILING. (205 g 102 oc POST HD PER PLAN. HD
PROVIDE %" MIN EDGE DISTANCE AN HD PER PLAN PER MAY BE LOCATED ON O
NOTE: ) PLAN OPP SIDE OF POST
SEE TYP NAILING SCHED ON SHT S—1.1 FOR NAILING. STUDS @ 16" OC e = ol
/ > [:é E
i B
TYP_NAILING EXAMPLES N/ I\ o0 :\\‘L - WheRE ReQ LL
16d @ 12" OC ‘
A~ DETAIL , . oo 1o SN N e oo =
NTS WHERE DRIVEN SCHED AS I POST PER (20d @ 6" OC
k"/ . REQ, TYP , PLAN WHERE DRIVEN
NOTE; THRU SHTHG) I Al LAl —
SEE NAILNG SCHED FOR TYP v v THRU SHTHG) f— - I~
NAILING NOT SHOWN OR NOTED. TYPE_"D" TYPE "E” TYPE "F” Z (7) P
9P
—
NEATLY BORED HOLE TYP NAILED TOP R SPLICE, UNO STUD FRMG AT CORNERS - O :’E
NOTCH
r ~~DETAIL ~~DETAIL O h
— I
. \_—_/ NTs NSLLE ( ) O
< v X
: ; EQ EQ O T O
PLAN VIEW wilz | BRG PRE—BORED —J’\— NEATLY BORED Z EZ &
s LENGTH I L NoLE
=) o 1" HOLE O O
. 4-0" MIN SPLICE OVER & OF STUD _ P
LAP NAIL W/ ? " _— NO NOTCHING OF Z 0O
24 164 ES I BOTH R’S CONT OVER BM Z 3 STUDS PERMITTED o oF
j ( S 35| TV 2 s
| 3
1 ) o~ ) EEE d/3 MAX
} oM ) BM |~ FULL HT STUD ES xS
| ! ~ W
.
L ) | 3— 16d FA STUD © | | PICAL DETAILS -
3 3 16d 1 R_OR JOIST STUD
- FRMG ANCHOR, TYP Y WOOD
/——1- I 7 _
7 NO NOTCHES PERMITTED 3xd TO END OF
BM PERP TO WALL S
B o ] = S |
ELEVATION Y o5 NE o
AT STEE : POST WIDTH 11 = MAX T~ _
. = —
A HOLESP L?cT)g #14 " " 3 TO MATCH BM NOTE: S \g —<S  ©
42 x 1% PAN HEAD WS FOR 4” WIDE WIDTH MIN SEE DTL 1/~ FOR FRMG © o Z &
Y."@ HOLES FOR #14 x 2%” PAN HEAD WS FOR WIDER R -t ANCHOR DESIGNATION. NZF T
%"x2%" STRAP ES WHEN NOTCH OR HOLE IS GREATER THAN FRMG ANCHOR, TYP _/ X e AN REVIR 1908
-1 NO NOTCHES PERMITTED NEATLY BORED Z% PLAN o angy SCALE
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FOUNDATION NOTES FOUNDATION LEGEND O:) Q<
1. FOR GENERAL FOUNDATION & FRAMING NOTES SEE SHEETS S—1.0 & S—1.1. T Q
SEE TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEETS S—1.2 THRU S—1.3 FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED. INDICATES (E) POST PER PLAN ( ) O =
2. FOR DIMS, EXTENT & NATURE OF ALL WALLS, SAD. o ¥
INDICATES (E) WF COL PER PLAN O
3. SAD FOR TOP OF SLAB ELEVS, DIMS & LOCATIONS OF SLAB STEPS, SLOPES, CURBS & SLAB EDGES. E a
4, SAD FOR LOCATION OF (E) NON—STRUC ITEMS, DEMOLITION & REPARR. INDICATES (E) DBL STUD PER PLAN Z 0 LU
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL (E) CONDITIONS AS IT PERTAINS TO WORK PRIOR TO START OF WORK. f O O
5. FFE: +0'—0", UNO. X INDICATES (N) HSS FoxF4s O Z 0O
6. ALL (N) EXTR STRUC WALLS ARE 2x6 STUDS @ 16” OC, UNO & SHALL HAVE %" PLWD W/ 10d @ 6" OC EN, UNO. E CI"\') %
E———————  INDICATES (N) STRUC STUD WALL PER PLAN
7. FN SHALL BE 10d @ 12" OC, UNO. SEE SECTIONS FOR CURB LOCATIONS
8. FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS, SEE THIS SHT. INDICATES (E) WALL
9. UPSET THREADS ON SILL BOLTS ARE NOT ALLOWED. A FOUNDATION/ FLOOR

c————— INDICATES (N) ARCH PARTITION WALL PER PLAN, SAD FOR INFO

FRAMING PLAN

10. HOLES IN SILL PLATES SHALL BE KXg" MAX LARGER THAN BOLT DIA.

00" |NDICATES DEPRESSED SLAB (WRT, TYP)
e VERIFY EXTENT & DEPTH W/ ARCH.
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\ SPCG AT PANEL EDGES
\

COMMON NAIL SIZE

PROJECTNO. 13045

SCALE AS SHOWN
RATE 04-04-2014
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FRAMING PLAN

FOR GENERAL FOUNDATION & FRAMING NOTES SEE SHEETS S—1.0 & S-1.1.

SEE TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEETS S—1.2 THRU S—1.3 FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED.

FOR DIMS, EXTENT & NATURE OF ALL WALLS, SAD.
SAD FOR DIMS, ROOF SLOPES & RADIUS, PARAPETS, OPGS, CANTILEVERS, CRICKETS & ROOF DRAINAGE NOT LOCATED ON

STRUC DRAWINGS. ROOF SLOPES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY & SHALL NOT GOVERN OVER ANY ELEVS PROVIDED.

SAD FOR LOCATION OF (E) NON—STRUC [TEMS, DEMOLITION & REPAIR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL (E) CONDITIONS AS IT PERTAINS TO WORK PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

FN SHALL BE 10d @ 12" OC, UNO.

ALL (N) EXTR STRUCT WALLS ARE 2x6 @ 16" OC, UNO & SHALL HAVE %" CD SP W/ 10d @ 6" OC EN, UNO.

SEE SHT S—2.0 FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS.
ALL SHEARWALL PLWD EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. PROVIDE BLKG AT CONT HORIZ WALL PANEL JTS.

FRAMING LEGEND

INDICATES (E) WF COL PER PLAN

INDICATES (E) DBL STUD PER PLAN

X INDICATES (N) HSSFx¥H4x¥s COL

CZZZZ22273 INDICATES (N) STUD WALL BLW

INDICATES (E) WALL

INDICATES (E) WALL BLW

C———— INDICATES (N) ARCH PARTITION WALL PER PLAN, SAD FOR INFO
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REVISION HISTORY
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FRAMING NOTES
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FOR GENERAL FOUNDATION & FRAMING NOTES SEE SHEETS S—1.0 & S—1.1.
SEE TYPICAL DETAILS ON SHEETS S—1.2 THRU S—1.3 FOR ITEMS NOT SHOWN OR NOTED.

FOR DIMS, EXTENT & NATURE OF ALL WALLS, SAD.

FRAMING LEGEND

SAD FOR DIMS, ROOF SLOPES & RADIUS, PARAPETS, OPGS, CANTILEVERS, CRICKETS & ROOF DRAINAGE NOT LOCATED ON

STRUC DRAWINGS. ROOF SLOPES SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY & SHALL NOT GOVERN OVER ANY ELEVS PROVIDED.

SAD FOR LOCATION OF (E) NON—STRUC [TEMS, DEMOLITION & REPAIR.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL (E) CONDITIONS AS IT PERTAINS TO WORK PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

FN SHALL BE 10d @ 12" OC, UNO.
SEE SHT S—2.0 FOR SHEARWALL LOCATIONS.

ALL (N) EXTR STRUCT WALLS ARE 2x6 @ 16" OC, UNO & SHALL HAVE %" PLWD W/ 10d @ 6" OC EN, UNO.

ALL SHEARWALL PLWD EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. PROVIDE BLKG AT CONT HORIZ WALL PANEL JTS.

INDICATES (E) WF COL PER PLAN
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INDICATES (E) WALL BLW
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o | AR} L% UL < § :,;" f \ | \( SEE
£ 71
* . 2x BLKG AT STRAP, TYP 2x RR ' PLAN
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i | . LIFT MFR 3
SP EN ) | 16d ® 6" OC _ o /\
2x BLKG @ 32" OC, TYP | 2x RR PER PLAN W/ Q
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| 2x PTDF CONT SILL B W/ % , A35 T&B AT (E) STUDS P . ] 1 2x PTDF CONT SILL B w/ %" O O 6
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TEL 916-346-4280
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= : [ | = Il It Il ] NI
TS ; 1 TZO il i i (N) GL BM W/ 5— 16d
523 2 Eam| + 14048 HN T S NN GL BM PER PLAN —___| TO GL BM
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UNKNOWN WIDTH W/ STD 90 DEG HOOKED END. INSTALL t [
OF (E) FTG W/ SIMPSON SET XP EPOXY ADHESIVE. SEE PLAN /\ D ET A| L >— —_—
TENSION TEST TO 13604 / 3\ b — N
| . 1n - 1:_01: m IO
(&)}
] . Z ZE
o 3 D O s
! "
#4 @ 12" oC . ol , 3— 8d AT EA BOARD TO
SITE L HOTE: EA FJ BLW AT SPLICES O O <
SHORE (E) FRMG AS REQ. Q SHORE (E) FRMG AS REQ. (_)
REMOVE (E) FTG AS = - »
REQ TO INSTALL (N) e E;' U e
FTG PER PLAN (N) FTG PER PLAN 5 ; A O
| | o
§ i | = <wun | O I O
| : %"¢ AB W/ & WASHER 3"x37x0.25" =¢ T — O
1. & o5 : Z L
REMOVE (E) FTG AS REQ TO , REMOVE (E) FTG AS REQ TO O O
INSTALL (N) FTG AS SHOWN. INSTALL (N) FTG AS SHOWN. O > 3
ROUGHEN SURFACE TO 4 ROUGHEN SURFACE TO %" . -
. AMPLITUDE ! | AMPLITUDE 7 %
CUT (E) SILL B AS REQ g (N) 1x6 DIAG SHTHG N ra)
FOR BASE R INSTALL ) A 2 _ I (N) FTG BLW
HSS COL PER PLAN | - ! |
. . o - ng;Oi ?SEF%&G ? (N) HSS COL PER PLAN
coL, Bt R, e o IO N~ AN~ T v~ sime@rmme | ONA Il re e el DETAILS
(E) FRMG & FTGS i .
i © 3 ¢ : : / e\ | | 3 1
1 : 3 | [ i
. S T N T R | () 666 SHM BLY — : i ' 1 SUPPORT, TYP
T —1 - 1° ! " (E) 6x6 FLR BM / ’
z3 . 5 4 :
= ; |
o . ) 2x6 PTDF B W/ 2— %" AB ] ' ' ., SHADED BOARDS ARE A DIAGRAMMATIC
Yo %8 ALL-THRD ROD W/ B WASHER W/ B WASHER 3"x3"x0.25 %" ALL-THRD ROD W/ R WASHER _ REPRESENTATION OF (E) DIAG SHTHG
| g | | 3"x3"x0.25" INSTALLED W/ SIMPSON SET 3"x3"x0.25" INSTALLED W/ SIMPSON SET i s e ~{ THAT MUST BE REMOVED AS A MIN TO
| XP ADHESIVE. TENSION TEST TO 1170# " S o ! ! [ XP ADHESIVE. TENSION TEST TO 1170# ‘ // INSTALL THE (N) COL & FTG. COORD
L %9 AB W/ I WASHER 3'%3°40.25 . ) L o LOCATIONS OF (E) JTS IN THE SHTHG
N , L 4" MIN 4" 6 MIN| 6 |4 |4 ; W/ WHICH THE (E) BOARDS CAN CUT ... 13045
N o | 4 9" MAX. TYP 7 BRI & SPLICE W/ (N) BOARDS |
PLAN VIEW A—A oo 6" |4 ) ' EW SCALE
| 7 7 V _ \_ LPS“‘ E\”M(‘E AS SHOWN
! DIAGRAMMATIC LOCATION OF (N) JT IN DIAG SHTHG. : ~CCh PTA DATE 04-04-2014
JTS ON THE DIAG SHTHG OCCURRING ON THE SAME JST "
MUST BE SEPARATED BY TWO OR MORE BOARDS. JTS IN 19 0% DRAWN MAM
ADJ BOARDS MUST BE SEPARATED BY ONE OR MORE JSTS St e

DIAG SHTHG RE—INSTALLATION

DETAIL /N\DETAIL
1" = 1"-0" v NTS

DETAIL

1" = 1"-0

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES
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FAN MOTOR
GREENHECK AC AIR CONDITIONING MIN. MINIMUM PR
WARK MODEL NO. cin | s | wwa | reu P SERVICE | MOTOR LOCATION SONES SERVED WEIGHT REMARKS AD ACCESS DOOR MOCP MAXIMUM OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
P V/e/HZ | TYPE AE AIR EXTRACTOR M— MOTORIZED DAMPER ASSOQLHA
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR :I;IMVD MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
IEF—1 SQ—100-VG 750 | 025 63 | 1108 1/4 115/1/60 | ODP ATTIC 5.7 1ST FLOOR 70 SEE NOTES 1 THRU 6 AL ACOUSTICAL LINING (N) NEW
BDD BACKDRAFT DAMPER 0BD OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER
IEF-2 SQ-90-VG 300 | 025§ 58 |17 1/6 115/1/60 |  TENV ATTIC 4.7 2ND FLOOR 70 SEE NOTES 1 THRU 6 BHP BRAKE HORSEPOWER oC ON CENTER 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
BOD BOTTOM OF DUCT OPNG. OPENING SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
cD CONDENSATE DRAIN OSA OUTSIDE AR
NOTES: CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE OSH OUTSIDE AR HOOD TEL 916-346-4280
1. PROVIDE WITH BACKDRAFT DAMPER. CEF CEILING EXHAUST FAN ¢ PHASE
2. PROVIDE WiITH EXTENDED LUBE LINES. ¢ CENTERLINE POC POINT OF CONNECTION
3. PROVIDE WiTH THERMAL OVERLOAD. DB DRY BULB Ty QUANTITY
4. PROVIDE WiTH FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS ON INLET AND OUTLET. DL DOOR_ LOUVER RA RETURN AIR p N
5. PROVIDE WITH VARI-GREEN MOTOR. ON. DOWN RD RETURN DIFFUSER © 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
6. SWITCH ON/OFF W/WALL SWITCH. £A EXHAUST AR REF ROOF EXHAUST FAN | %Ic(rga]rr(;?25{37,_2C8ﬁ:l ]95817
EAL EXHAUST AIR LOUVER RH RADIANT HEATER g,ggeggg wWwi.peterseng.com
EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE Elﬁu EESI(?)IES%:TPESUL?NUTE Job no. 13.084
EF EXHAUST FAN i e g
AC UNIT s CHEDULE (E) EXISTING RR(G) RETURN REGISTER (GRILLE) \_consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
EG EXHAUST GRILLE RS REFRIGERANT SUCTION
ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE S, SENSOR
RUDD OR SUPPLY FAF":JLL DX COOLING ColL FILTERS ELECTRICAL Ag';'égx' AREA MINIMUM 3 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT SMOKE DETECTOR 7ﬁ 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
MARK EXT. MBH EAT | LAT oty | size SERVICE y OUTSIDE REMARKS FA FRESH AR SM SHEET METAL
RHEEM CFM |'sip.| LOAD | HP Igens/torf T T mw ONy | v/esmz | (BT | SERVED 1 AR (cFw) FAL FRESH AR LOUVER SA SUPPLY AR /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
%0 e14 N KX FLEXIBLE CONNECTION SD(R)(G) SUPPLY DIFFUSER (REGISTER) (GRILLE) /\
AC-1 MODEL AS REQUIRED | 2550 0.5 6.2 11/2 |33.4/43.8—¢ s3] 3 | 16x25x1 | 230/1/60 325 | ASSEMBLY 745 1,3,4,5,6 B ____fD FIRE DAMPER SS STAINLESS STEEL
T T T ED __FSD FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER D THERMOSTAT /\
AC-2 | MODEL AS REQUIRED | 2300 0.5 6.2 11/2 |47.6/56.7 4 53] 1 20’,‘(20’,‘(11 230/1/80 235 | ASSEMBLY 745 1,3,4,5,6 FPM FEET PER MINUTE TBD TO BE DETERMINED /\
> oy FLA FULL LOAD AMPS TCP TEMPERATURE CONTROL PANEL
AC-3 | MODEL AS REQUIRED | 2850 0.5 7.7 2.0 | 34.0/44.0 21 3 | 16x25¢1 | 230/1/60 325 | THEATER 780 2,3,4,5,6 FT FOOT OR FEET TEMP. TEMPERATURE
W / 59 45.8 X 1/ GA GAUGE ™ TRANSFER DUCT Q
80 52.9 Gl GALVANIZED IRON TG TRANSFER GRILLE
- » - Y - [y ] » ’ '6
AC-4 | MODEL AS REQUIRED | 3150 0.5 7.7 20 |356/44.67 g wos]| 3 | 16x25x1 | 230/1/60 325 | THEATER 780 2,3,4,5 oSN CALVANIZED SHEET METAL Tep TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE
NOTES: H&V HEATING & VENTILATION ™v TURNING VANES REVISION HISTORY
1. TOTAL AND SENSIBLE MBH DERATED FOR LOCATION OF PROJECT. HZ HERTZ TYP TYPICAL
2. FLOOR MOUNTED UP—FLOW UNIT. HP HORSE POWER ucD UNDERCUT DOORS
3. ATTIC MOUNTED HORIZONTAL UNIT. IF INDOOR FAN UTR UP THRU ROOF
4, FAN COIL UNIT WITH INTEGRAL COOLING COIL. PROVIDE GAS FIRED DUCT FURNACE FOR HEATING, SEE DUCT FURNACE SCHEDULE. LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE v VOLTS
5. PROVIDE MERV 8 FILTERS. 1 BS. POUNDS VAV VARIABLE AIR VOLUME
6. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR AND INTERLOCK TO SHUTDOWN UNIT UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN THE SUPPLY DUCT. LRA LOCK ROTOR AMPS VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
MBH THOUSAND BTU PER HOUR W/ WITH
MAX. MAXIMUM WB WET BULB
MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY WT. WEIGHT
MFR MANUF ACTURER
RUDD OR COMPRESSOR CONDENSER ELECTRICAL MIN. SEER APPROX. GENERAL NOTES
UNIT |OPERATING
MARK SERVICE CIRCUIT AT AR| REMARKS
RHEEM NO. RLA LRA NO. FLA V/0 JHZ AMPS  |cONDITIONS| SERVED WwT.
EA EA EA : LBS. 1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, CITY AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.
ACCU—1 MODEL AS REQUIRED 1 21.8 83.0 1 1.2 230/1/60 28.0 14.0 AC—1 205 1-7 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ALL OF THE GENERAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS AND SHALL BE SATISFIED TO THEIR TRUE MEANING I
AND INTENT AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH EACH. WHEREVER TWO OR MORE SPECIFICATIONS MAY CONFLICT, THE MORE
ACCU-2 MODEL AS REQUIRED 1 26.8 110.0 1 0.93 230/1/60 35.0 13.25 AC-2 230 1-7 STRINGENT SPECIFICATION SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. <
3. IT IS INTENDED THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRE ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL NECESSARY AND PROPER FOR THE WORK I
ACCU=3 MODEL AS REQUIRED 1 1.8 83.0 1 1.2 230/1/60 8.0 14.0 AC=3 205 -7 CONTEMPLATED AND THAT THIS WORK BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THER TRUE INTENT AND PURPOSE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR AMBIGUITIES THAT MAY EXIST IN THE PLANS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AND THE ENGINEER'S INTERPRETATION THEREOF SHALL BE —
ACCU-4 MODEL AS REQUIRED 1 21.8 83.0 1 1.2 230/1/60 28.0 14,0 g AC—4 { 205 1-7 CONCLUSIVE. <
N 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FIELD CHANGES MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OWNERS —
OIES! REPRESENTATIVE. m
2 gggﬁgg ﬁm EE;%’GRERSESFDRIQIG??:;IT ASSIST 5. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL PIPING AND DUCTWORK SYSTEMS TO BEST SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS, AND COORDINATE WITH THE INSTALLATION O
S PROVIDE WITH GRANKGASE HEATER WORK OF OTHER TRADES. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL NOT BE SCALED TO DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION OF PIPING. NOTIFY
% FREEZSTAT FOR EVAPURATOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION. 2
2- %EEV?MBIEINTHHEAELEREES%ETSQNTRDL 6. LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND THEIR SUPPORTS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND SHALL NOT BE SCALED TO
: DE WITH CY DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION OF PIPING OR DUCTWORK. ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS ARE DEPENDENT ON MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY LL1
7. PROVIDE THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE CONTRACTORS. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE OR DETERMINE DIMENSIONS AND PROVIDE LAYOUT ORAWINGS FOR COORDINATION WITH OTHER
TRADES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. E
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE RUBBISH WASTE MATERIALS ON DAILY BASIS AND PROTECT AREAS FROM DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR DURING
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR. >_ ~
DUCT FURNACE SCHEDULE 8. ALL WORK SHOWN ANYWHERE ON THE DRAWINGS IS INCLUDED; SHOULD AN ITEM (SUCH AS A VALVE) BE SHOWN ON A DETAIL OR SCHEMATC — — —
BUT NOT ON A PLAN VIEW OR VICE VERSA, T MUST BE PROVIDED AS THOUGH IT WERE SHOWN IN ALL PLACES ON THE DRAWINGS. o WD
REZNOR HEATING ELECTRICAL|APPROX. Z )
MBH service | OPER. UNIT REMARKS 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY STRUCTURES, INSERTS, SLEEVES, HANGING DEVICES, MISCELLANEOUS ANGLES, CHANNELS, — X
MARK MODEL NO CFM DERATED WT. SERVED UNISTRUT ETC. FOR INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND PIPING, ETC. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE D O
‘ INPUT | outpuT | outPuT | Y//HZ | |Bs. WTH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL BUILDING TRADES TO AVOID CONFLICTS AND TO MAINTAIN EQUIPMENT ACCESS AND SERVICEABILITY. O O <
DF-—1 HSC—-200 2550 200 160 131.2 | 115/1/60 285 AC-1 1-9 10. EACH MECHANICAL APPLIANCE SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY FOR SAFE USE OR COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE I @)
NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED STANDARDS AS EVIDENCED BY THE LISTING AND LABEL OF AN APPROVED AGENCY. ( ) O
_ - —
DF-2 HSC~200 2300 200 160 131.2 | 115/1/60 285 AC-2 1-9 11. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48 INCHES AND A MINIMUM OF 15 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. CBC 11B—30811178.6 A O
DF-3 HSC—-150 2850 150 120 98,4 115/1/60 205 AC-3 1-9 12. APPROVED LINING MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN DUCTS TO HAVE MOLD, HUMIDITY, AND EROSION RESITANT SURFACE THAT MEETS THE O T O
REQUIREMENTS OF CMC. — 0O
_ _ _ _ - LLI
DF—4 HSC-150 3150 200 160 131.2 | 115/1/60 205 AC—4 -9 13. FACTORY MADE AIR DUCT SHALL BE CLASS 1 OR 0. CMC 603.2. Z % O
NOTES: Y WITH O
1 CSONDENSING FURNACE, SEALED COMBUSTION, STANLESS STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER. BURNER AND DRAIN PAN. 14, ESE‘;(.);;‘MADE AIR DUCT SHALL COMPLY WITH UL 181, AND CLOSURE SYSTEM (LE. TAPE) SHALL COMPLY WITH UL 181B. CMC 3601.2.2.4 & Z Q
2. PROVIDE WITH PROPANE CONVERSION KIT. E o
3. VERTICAL CONCENTRIC TERMINATION KIT WITH VENT CAP. 15. INSULATION MATERIAL APPLED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE DUCTS LOCATED IN THE BUILDING TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD OF NOT MORE THAN 25 s
4. PROVIDE CONTROL VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER. AND SMOKE—DENSITY NOT EXCEEDING 50 WHEN TESTED AS A COMPOSITE INSTALLATION. CMC 604.3.
5. PROVIDE 2-STAGE GAS CONTROLS.
6. RICHT SIDE CONTROLS. 16. DUCT WILL BE SUPPORTED PER THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF CMC TABLE 6—E AND SHALL BE BRACED AND GUYED TO PREVENT LATERAL OR
7. CONDENSATE DRAIN FLANGE KIT. HORIZONTAL SWING. THE USE OF LATERAL OR HORIZONTAL SEISMIC RESTRAINT GUIDELINES PER "SMACNA” IS ALSO APPLICABLE. CMC 603,
8. VENT TERMINAL/COMBUSTION AIR ASSEMBLY. SYM BOLS, NOTES &
9. THERMOSTAT.
DIFFUSER, REGISTER AND GRILLE SCHEDULE SCHEDULES
NECK SIZE AND DEFLECTION ARE SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS
MARK TITUS BORDER OBD FINISH REMARKS
MODEL TYPE
EG-S 50F SURFACE NO WHITE 1/2x1/2x1/2 CORE
AL PROJECT NO.
EG 23RL SURFACE NO WHITE HORIZONTAL VANES ?LP-“‘%}.{« S 13045
Loeer SCALE AS SHOWN
A
SD-S MCD SURFACE NO WHITE MODULAR CORE egp 3 ) . DATE MARCH 21, 2014
N SOV iTA DRAWN
w PRTSY.N BTN JM/SB
7 HORIZONTAL 3/4” BLADES, DOUBLE [,.«1 * >/ 415 A
S6 272RL SURFACE NO WHITE DEFLECTION, INDIVIDUALLY ADJUST—{® PSR X
TABLE. HORIZONTAL LONG BLADE F“
RG 350 SURFACE NO WHITE LOUVERED HORIZONTAL M O 1
3/4" BLADE n
RG2 350RL SURFACE NO WHITE LOUVERED HORIZONTAL
45" DEFLECTION 3/4"BLADE 32 or 64

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES |



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 5) MECH-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and (Part 1 of 5) MECH-1C
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
Project Name Date Project Name Date v
MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) 51612014 MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) 5/6/2014 AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
Project Address Chmate Zone Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area | Project Address Climate Zone Total Gond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
73 NORTH SCHOOL §T. BRIDGERPORT 16 6,186 nia 73 NORTH SCHOOL ST. BRIDGEPORT 16 6,186 nia
GENERAL INFORMATION GENERAL INFORMATION 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
Building Type: Bl Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential (W] Hcteifr\ﬁjotei G;fSt R;)c;m Building Type: B Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential o Hoteiil“totel G;sst R;)osm SACR AMENTO’ CA 95811
. ) . i nconditioned Spaces . . o nconditioned Spaces
O Schools (Public Scheol) O Relocatable Public School Bldg. Conditioned Spaces O (affidavit) O Schools (Public Schogl) O Relocatable Public Schoot Bldg. B Conditicned Spaces O (affidavit TEL 91 6_3 4 6_ 4280
Phase of Construction: O New Construction [0 Addition O Aieraticn Phase of Construction: [l New Censtruction 00 Addition L AR Al ON
Approach of Compliance: O Component a (E):EFSS Envelope TDV O Unconditioned (file affidavit) Approach of Compliance: O Compenent c gr\:grrgy Envelope TDV O Unconditioned (file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E, 5, W or in Degrees: } 90 deg [ Front Orientation: N, E. S, W or in Degrees: \ 90 deg J \
HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST HVAC SYSTEM DETAILS FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST  (Part 3 of 5) MECH-1C - 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
Meets Criteria or Requirements Meets Criteria or Requirements Project Name vate ; ':I;':Fc{g{?;n“ﬁ" 5:8,}1]958] 7
Equipment’ Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - Describe Reason’ Equipment’ Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - Describe Reason® MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) 5/6/2014 ;E;LE”R"% www.peterseng.com
ftem or System Tags 0 0 ltern or System Tags 0 O Required Acceptance Tests ‘ ~Jobno. 13.084
{i.e. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1) AC-1IACCU-1IDF-1 | (i.e. AG-1, RTU-1, HP-1) AC-3/ACCU-3IDF-3 Designer:
i 3 Split DX 0 a ' 5 Split DX 0 O . consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
Equipment Type™. Pl Equipment Type - P This form is to be used by the designer and attached to the plans. Listed below are all the acceptance tests for mechanical systems. The designer is required to check the applicable . 3 g /
Number of Systems 1 O o Number of Systems 7 g o boxes by all acceptance tests that apply and listed all equipment that requires an acceptance test. If all equipment of a certain type requires a test, list the equipment description and
Max Allowed Heating Capacity' 123,560 Btuthr O 0 Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ 173,185 Btuthr a 0 the number of systems. The NA number designates the Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidential Reference Appendices Manual that describes the test. Since this form will be
s - art of the plans, completion of this section will allow the regponsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately.
‘ Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 80% AFUE 0 O Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 80% AFUE . o P : P P pary ¢ P PRropnatey : ] : 7/7{14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
Max Allowed Cooling Capacity’ 61,229 Btulhr o o Max Allowed Coaling Capacity’ 84,820 Btulhr g d Building Departments: /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
Cooling Efficiency’ 14.0 SEER /126 EER 0 (] Cooling Efficiency’ 14.0 SEER/ 12.6 EER O 0 Systems Acceptance: Before occupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a new space-conditioning system serving a building or space is operated for
! : i : o ' O . . ; - ‘ 0 normal use, all control devices serving the building or space shall be cgrtiﬁed as meeling the Acceptance Requirements for Code Compliance. /\
auhintgﬁiil?;s/ tilzrigvizurquuire S Altic, Ceiling Ins, vented /8.0 = \?Vuhce?nnggii?:si ti}?‘lgvias;l:gquire Tob Altic, Ceiling Ins, vented | 8.0 o Systems Acceptance: Before occupancy permit is granted. All newly installed HVAC equipment must be tested using the Acceptance Requirements.
, g - , o a AN
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No - MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No - The MECH-1C form is not considered a completed form and is not to be accepted by the building department unless the correct boxes are checked. The equipment requiring testing,
Economizer No Economizer 0 O Economizer No Economizer 0 a person performing the test {Example: HVAG instalier, TAB contracior, contrals contractor, PE in charge of project) and what Acceptance test must be conducted. The foliowing /\
Thermostat Setback Required 0 m) Thermostat Sethack Required a O checked-off forms are required for ALL newly instalted equipment. In addition a Certificate of Acceptance forms shall be submitted to the building department thal certifies plans,
specifications, installation, certificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requirements of §10-103(b) and Title-24 Part 8. The building inspector must receive the /\
Fan Conirol Constant Volume 0 o Fan Controf Constant Volume O o properiy filled out and signed forms before the building can receive final ccoupancy.
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST /\
Equipment’ ) Inspection Criteria Pass Fail - Describe Reason’ : Equipment’ Inspection Criteria Pass Fail — Describe Reason’ TEST DESCRIPTION MECH-2A MECH-3A | MECH-4A MECH-5A | MECH-6A | MECH-7A | MECH-8A | MECH-9A | MECH-10A | MECH-11A REVI SION HISTO RY
ltern or Systern Tags O O _ ltem or System Tags : O O Hydronic
e, AC-1, ARTU-1, HP-1) AC-2(ACCU-2/DF-2 : ie. AC-1, RTU-1, HP-1) AC-4/ACCU-4/DF-4 Outdoor Constant _ Demand Supply Systern Automatic
) 3 - O O i 3 - O O Ventilation Volume & Air Control Supply Valve Water Variabie Demand
| Equipment Type”: Split DX Equipment Type™: Spiit DX Fer Single-Zone | Distribution | Economizer | Ventilation Fan Leakage Temp, Flow Shed
Number of Systems 1 (] m] Number of Systems 1 O I Equipment Requiring Testing or Verification | Ciy. VAV & CAV Unitary Cucts Cantrols bCV VAV Test Resel Control Control
Max Allowed Heating Capacity' 236,684 Btuthr o 0 Max Allowed Heating Capacity’ 214,977 Btulhr a ] RUDD AC-17 RUDD ACCU-1 W DUCT FURA 1 g e = = = o = = = =
| Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 80% AFUE o 0 | Minimum Heating Efficiency’ 80% AFUE 0 0 RUDD AG-2 1 RUDD ACCU-2 Wi DUCT FURA T & = O H = = 0 O = o
Max Aliowed Cooling Capacity” 110,976 Biuthr O (] Max Allowed Cooling Capacity' 106,135 Btulhr =] 1 RUDD AC-3 ! RUDD ACCL-3 Wi DUGT FURA 1 %] = E O a | g a a 0
Cooling Efficiency’ B 13.3 SEER | 11.9 EER O 0 Cooling Efficiency’ 14.0 SEER/ 12.6 EER O 0O RUDD AC-4 { RUDD ACCU-4 Wi DUCT FURV 1 % O O O O O o m]
Duct Location/ R-Value Attic, Ceifing Ins, vented! 8.0 O ] Duct Location/ R-Value Attic, Ceiling Ins, vented ! 8.0 o O O O O O g O O 0O a ]
When duct testing is required, submit O O When duct testing is required, submit 0 O | 0 O O g O O 0 (W O
MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No MECH-4A & MECH-4-HERS No O ] 0O L} O O O O a O
Economizer No Economizer 0O O Econamizer No Economizer a 0O 0 0 Im| s O 0 0 O oo a3
Thermostat Setback Required O a Thermostat Setback Required o s o ] [ O 0 0 I O O O 0
Fan Control Constant Volume O u] Fan Control Constant Volume a 0 O O O 0 0 O O O 0 O
1. If the Actual instalied equipment performance efficiency and capacity is less than the Proposed (from the energy compliance submittal or from 1. If the Actual installed equipment performance efficiency and capacity is less than the Proposed {from the energy compliance submittal or from O O i a | O (W O ] [}
the buildging plans) the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to inctude the hew changes. the building plans} the responsible party shall resubmit energy compliance to include the new changes. O O O [ i |} | O M O
2. For additional detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form. Compliance fails if a Fail box is checked. 2. For additional detailed discrepancy use Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form. Compliance faiis if a Fait box is checked. O O O O e
3. indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Pkg or, Split), VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydranic, PTAG, or other. 3. indicate Equipment Type: Gas (Pkg or, Split}, VAV, HP (Pkg or split), Hydronic, PTAC, or other. g = D a o = _,I
O O O a a a Ll o O 0 l
: : . 08: : . . : -05- :08: - 13.084 P, f17
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft  User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-G6T10:08:48 /D: 13.084a Page 3 of 17 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft  User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-06T710:08:48 i3: 13.084a aga 4 o EnerayPro 5.1 by EnraySof Urer Neombor- 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-06T10.08.48 D 120890 Poge b of 17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 5 of 5) MECH-1C MECHANICAL MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL MECH-MM (
Project Name Date Project Name Date
MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) ) 51612014 MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) 51612014 m
Documentation Author’s Declaration Statement Equipment and System Efficiencies O
§111: Any appliance for which there is a California standard established in the Appliance Efficiency Regulations will comply
| certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. ‘ ) with the applicable standard.
Name Sean R. Tichenor. P.E. Signature §115{a): Fan type central furnaces shail not have a piot light. E
Company L Date 51612014 ) Fiping, except that conveying fluids at temperatures between 60 and 105 degrees Fahrenheit. or within HVAC
Aodes Peters Engineering CEA R §123: equipment, shall be insulated in accordance with Standards Section 123. l-l—l
ress
2411 ALHAMBRA BLVD, SUITE 100 CEPE # §124: Air handling duct systems shall be installed and insulated in compliance with Sections 601, 602, 603, 604, and 605 of E
........................................................................................................ : ; o ) the CMC Standards.
CltyIState/Zie g cramento, ca 95617 PIONe  916-447-2841
Controls
The Principal Mechanical Designer’s Declaration Statement §122{e): Each space conditioning system shall be installed with one of the following: >— N
: . . _— . ) o . tA. Each space conditioning system serving building types such as offices and manufacturing facilities {and alt others not I,_ .
- : « | ligibl D f th lif Busin Prof de t0 accept responsibility for th h I . . . . S —
CERTIFICATE OF COMPL'ANCE and FIELD |NSPECT|ON ENERGY CHECKL'ST (Part 4 Of 5) MECH 1C ‘ dzgg?]'glb e under Division 3 of the Califernia Business and Professions Code pt responsibility for the mechanica expiicilly exempt from the requirements of Section 112 {d)] shall be installed with an automatic fime switch with an —
Project Name Date : accessible manual override that allows operation of the system during off-hours for up to 4 hours. The time switch Z V) Lf)
MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (NEW MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT) 516/2014 : e This Certificate of Compliance identifies the mechanical features and performance specifications required for compliance shall be capable of programming different schedules for weekdays and weekends and have program backup ™)
TEST DESCRIPTION MEGH-12A MEGH-13A MECH-14A MECH-15A f with Title-24, Parts 1 and 6 of the Califernia Code of Regulations, capabiiities that prevent the loss of the device's program and time seiting for at least 10 hours if power is interrupted; or D —l O~
Fault Automatic Fault Distributed The design { g his Cortifi (c i srent with the inf y dod 1o d X 1B. An occupancy sensor to control the operating period of the system: or O
Detection & Detection & Energy Storage | Thermal Energy . e design features represented on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided to documen , - - <
Diagnostics Diagnostics for DX AC Storage {TES) this design on the other applicable compliance forms, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the 1C. A 4-hour timer that can be manuaily operated to control the operating period of the system. . O
_ Equipment Requiring Testing | Qty. for DX Units | Air & Zone Systems Systems Test Performed By: enforcement agency for approval with this building permit appiication. m - 5 Each space conditioning system shall be installed with controls that tempaorarily restart and temperarily operate the I O
) RUDE AC-1/ RUDD ACCU-1 W! DUCT FURZ|1 ] £l W £l ‘ Name Sigratire r " system as required to maintain a setback heating anc/or a setup cooling thermostat setpoint. -
RUDD AC-2 1 RUDD ACCU-2 Wi DUCT FURA 0 A 0 O Sean R. Tichenor P.E. W\/ Each space conditioning system serving multipie zones with a combined conditioned tloor area more than 25,000 ( ) —
z Company o Date 5//6/2014 : §122(g): square feet shall be provided with isolation zones. Each zone: shall not exceed 25,000 square feet; shall be provided w Qﬁ
-:;- RUDD AC-2/ RUDD ACCU-3 W DUCT FURE 1 | O O O Peters Engineering - ' 9)- with isolation devices, such as valves or dampers that allow the supply of heating or cooling to be sethack or shut off
< RUDD AC-4 1 RUDD ACCU4 W DUCT FURA 1 0 0 O 0 Address 2411 Alhambra Bivd. Ste. 100 License # M31176 independently of other isolation areas; and shalt be controlied by a time control device as described above. O I O
: : . Thermostats shall have numeric setpoints in degrees Fahrenheit (F) and adjustable setpoint stops accessible only to — QO
- !
g g g g City/State/Zip o, enio, CA 95817 Phone o145 4472841 §122(c): authorized personnel. Z 07 LU
Mandatory Measures §122(0): Heat pumps shall be installed with controls to prevent electric resistance supplementary heater operation when the O o
O o Cl o Indicate location on building plans of Note Biock for Mandatory Measures ' heating load can be met by the heat pump alone
- O 0 [ 0 MECHANICAL COMPLIANCE FORMS & WORKSHEETS (check box if worksheet is included) Each space condilioning system shall be controlied by an individual thermostat that responds to temperature within the 4 D
- g 0 - O — _ . - : — zone. Where used to control heating, the control shall be adjustable down to 55 degrees F or lower. For cooling, the —
For ciletaned instructions or the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards}::omp_llfa_nce florms‘ please refer to the 2008 Nonresidential Manual. §122(a&b):  control shall be adjustable up to 85 degrees F or higher. Where used for bath heating and cooling, the controi shall be o (%
| 0 O O Note: The Enforcement Agency may require afl forms to be incorporated onte the building plans. capable of providing a deadband of at least 5 degrees F within which the supply of heating and cooling is shut off or N OO
' m; 0 N B MECH-1C Certificate of Compliance. Reguired on plans for all submittals. reduced to a minimum.
O ) | 0 B MECH-2C Mechanical Equipment Summary is required for all submittals. Ventilation
0 0 O 0 B MECH-3C Mechanical Ventilation and Reheat is required for all submittals with mechanicai ventilation, §121(e): Co?':rols sTaII be provided to allow outside air dampers or devices to be operated at the ventilation rates as specified
- " on these plans.
¢ O 3 | 1 MECH-4C  Fan Power Consumption is required for all prescriptive submittals. : - P - - - - - - TITLE 24
§122(f): All gravity ventilating systems shall be provided with autematic or readily accessible manually operated dampers in all
B [ ] | (W] ) openings to the outside, except for combustion air openings.
O O O 0 : Venlilation System Acceptance. Before an occupancy permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space, or a
5 O 0 O §121(f): new ventilating system serving a building or space is operated for normal use, ali ventilation systems serving the
‘‘‘‘‘‘ building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Reguirements for Code Compliance
g g g U Service Water Heating Systems
= . O B O §113(c) Installation
- 0 O (] [ 3. Temperature controls for public lavatories. The controls shall limit the autlet Temperature fo 110°F.
O O (W] 0 5 Circutating service water-heating systems shall have a control capable of automaticalily turning off the circulating pump
O ] il il © when hot water is not required.
- O ] (H O
- . __ ]
: S E E E ~ PROJECTNO. 13045
e SCALE
! O O o - AS SHOWN
. O O o o AL DATE
Y
0 O O O o potl MARCH 21, 2014
_ = 5 = g DRAWN
- - - vy - EnsrgyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-06710:08:48 iD; 13.084a Page 17 of 17
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoRt User Number- 3104 RunCode. 2014-05-06T10:08-48 D 13 084a Fage 7 of 17 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft  User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-06710:08:48 1D: 13.084a Page 8 of 17
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 4) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date
M(!)NO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (STORAGE ADDITION) 5t/6i2014

Project Address

Climate Zone

Total Cond. Floor Area

Addition Floor Area

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 4) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date
MOJNO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (STORAGE ADDITION) 51612014

ROOFING PRODUCT (COOL ROOFS)

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST. BRIDGEPORT 16 0 nia
GENERAL INFORMATION
Building Type: O Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hote¥Motel Guest Room

(Note if the roofing product is not CRRC certified, this compliance approach carnot be used). Go to Overall Envelope Approach or
Performance Approach.

QO Schools [(Public School) O Bldg.

Relpcatable Public School

O Conditioned Spaces

O Unconditioned Spaces

O Skylight Area for Large Enclosed Space = 8000 ft* {If checked include the ENV-4C with submitta)

Phase of Construction: B New Construction

O Addition

O Alteration

Approaéh of Compliance: 8 Compenent B Overall Envelope L1 Unconditioned {file affidavit)
Front Orientation: N, E. S, W or in Degrees: ‘ 90 deg |
FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST
OPAQUE SURFACE DETAILS INSULATION
¢ | | s
~ |2B] . « 3 = g
e |Eg & g 5 5% | = = 3 2
= - N = = = (=} =] = =
s |S5. & |£8| 58 8§ £8 tf£ £8 33
@ T . % me iG] = 35 £E8 | £3 -5 G &
Tag/iD Assembly Type 4 o= o] ox [FIR N [1Tgre £> L=y - d Qw

CHECK APPLICABLE BOX BELOW IF EXEMPT FROM THE ROOFING PRODUCT "COOL ROOF” REQUIREMENTS: Pass | Fail' | N/A
Roofing compliance not reguired in Climate Zones 1 and16 with a Low-Sloped. 2:12 pitch or less. ] 0O ]
O Roofing compliance not required in Climate Zone 1 with a Steep-Sloped with less than 5 |bift°. Greater than 2:12 pitch. O 0 O
O Low-sloped Wood framed roofs in Climate Zones 3 and 5 are exempted, solar reflectance and thermal emittance or O O 0O
SRl that have a U-factor of 0.033 or lower. See Opague Surface Details roof assembly, Column H of ENV-2C.
o Low-sloped Metal building roofs in Climate Zone 3 and § are exempted. solar relectance and thermal emittance or SRi O 0 O
|~ that have a U-factor of 0.048 or lower. See Opaqgue Surface Detalls roof assembiy below, Column H of ENV-2C.
O The roof area coverad by building integrated photavoliaic panels and buiiding integrated solar thermal panels are O 0 0
exempted. Solar reflectance and thermal emiitance or SRi, see spreadsheet calculator at www.energy.ca.govitite24/
m Roof constructions that have thermal mass over the roof membrane with a weight of at least 25 lo/ft” are exempt from O O 0
the Cool Roof criteria below.
O High-rise residential buildings and hatels and motels with low-sloped racfs in Climate Zones 1 through 9, 12 and 16 are 0O O O
axempted from the iow-sloped roofing criteria.
1. I Fail then desctibe on this page of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate actien to correst. Verify building plans if necessary.
CRRC Product ID Roof Slope Product Weight Product Aged Solar Thermal
Mumber’ 2212 »212 | < Shif = Sl Type’ Reflectance” | Emmitance SRIF Pass | Fail®
W o ] (W] o a O
0 a a a o* 0 W
O a a O o a O
O a a o o* a |
O O 8 O o* a ]
0O O 8 O o a 0

olo|oo,o/olo|D|o|n| Pass
g|o|o o|o|oialo|o|a)| Faid

1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2. If Fail, then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and iake appropriate action to correct. A fall does not meet campliance.

1. The CRRC Product ID Number can be obtained from the Cool Roof Rating Council's Rated Product Directory at

www . coolroofs.orgrproducts/search.php

2. Indicate the type of product is being used for the roof tap, i.e. single-ply roof, asphalt roof, metal roof, ete.

3. I the Aged Reflectance is not available in the Cool Roof Rating Council's Rated Product Directory then use the Initial Reflectance value from the
same directory and use the equation (0.2+0.7(pwe: — 0.2) 10 obtain a calculated aged value, Where p is the Initial Solar Reflectance from the Cool
Roof Rating Council's Rated Product Directory.

4. Check box if the Aged Reflectance 15 a calculated vaiue using the equation above.

5. The SR value needs ta be calculated from a spreadsheet calculator at htip://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/

6. It Fail then describe on this page of the Inspecticn Checkiist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary.

FENESTRATION SURFACE DETAILS

To apply Liquid Field Applied Coatings, the coating must be applied across the entire roof surface and mest the dry mil thickness or coverage
recommended by the coatings manufacturer and meet minimum performance requirements listed in §118(i)4. Select the applicable coating:

Area (119

Fenestration
Tag/ID Type

=

g2 | 3
¥ =2 g e o
. o e 2 I
g W » =] x U
T o W L1 s
o =D > 0 ==

SHGC
Source

Conditions
Status

[J Aluminum-Pigmented Asphalt Roof Coating | 1] Cement-Based Roof Coating [ Other

Piscrepancies:

O.CO0(a(0/g|g|a|a{ad| overhang

ololo oo o|onololn rass
giooaaio|on ool Fard

1. See Instructions in the Nonresidential Compliance Manual, page 3-96.
2. It Fail then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify buiiding pians if necessary.

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104

RunCode; 2014-05-06710.15:24

ID: 13.084a

Page 3 of 7

ENVEL.OPE MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL ENV-MM
Project Name Date

MéNO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (STORAGE ADDITION) 5/6/2014
DESCRIPTION

Building Envelope Measures:

Installed insulating material shall have been certified by the manufacturer to comply with the California Quality

weatherstripped or otherwise sealed.

§tisla) Standards for insulating material, Title 20 Chapter 4, Article 3.

§118(c): All Insulating Materials shall be installed in compliance with the flame spread rating and smoke density requirements of
) Sections 2602 and 707 of Title 24, Part 2.

§118(0): The opague portions of framed demising walls in nonresidential buildings shall have insulation with an installed R-value
) of no less than R-13 between framing members.

§117(a); All Exterior Joints and openings in the building that are observable sources of air leakage shall be caulked, gasketed,

Manufactured fenestration products and exterior doors shall have air infiltration rates not exceeding 0.3 cfm/ft.2 of
§116{a) 1: window area, 0.3 cfm/ft.2 of door area for residential doors, 0.3 ¢fm/ft.2 of door area for nonresidentiat single doors
(swinging and sliding), and 1.0 cfm/ft 2 for nonresidential double doors {swinging).

§116{a)2: Fenestration U-factor shall be rated in accordance with NFRC 100, or the applicable default U-factor.

ST18@3: applicable default SHGC.

Fenestration SHGC shall be rated in accordance with NFRC 200, or NFRC 100 for site-built fenestration, or '[HBVV

§118(b):

Site Constructed Doars, Windows and Skylights shall be caulked between the unit and the building, and shali be
weatherstripped {except for unframed glass doors and fire doors).

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft tser Number: 3104

RunCode: 2014-05-06T10:15:24

1D 13.084a

Page 7 of 7

_§nergyPro 5.1 by E_nergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-06T10:15:24 /D 13.084a Page 4 of 7

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 4 of 4) ENV-1C
AND FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST

Project Name Date
MC})NO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL (STORAGE ADDITION} 51/6/2014

Project Address Climate Zone

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST. BRIDGEPORT

| Total Cond. Floor Area | Addition Floor Area
CA Climate Zone 16 . 0 nia

Documentation Author’s Declaration Statement

| certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. |

Name Sean R. Tichenor P. E. Signature
Company Peters Engineering Date 5812014
Address ) CEA#
2411 ALHAMBRA BLVD, SUITE 100 CEPE #
City/Stateidip o1 cpamenTO. CA 95817 Phone 916-447-2841

The Principal Envelope Designet’s Declaration Statement

= | am eligible under Division 3 of the California Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the envelope
design.

+  This Certificate of Compliance identifies the envelope features and perfermance specifications required for compliance with
Tite-24, Parts 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations,

+ The design features represented on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the infermation provided to document
this design on the other applicable compliance forms, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the
enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.

Name Kevin Pressey Principal Signature

Company PRESSEY & ASSOCATES Date

Address 2015 H ST. THRID FLOOR License #
City/State/Zip - ¢ cpamento, CA 95811 Phone o6 364-4280

Enveiope Mandatory Measures
Indicate location on building plans of Mandatory Envelope Measures Note Block:

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE & WORKSHEETS {check box if worksheet is included)

For detailed instructions on the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards compliance forms, please refer to the 2008 Nonresidential Manual
published by the California Energy Commission.

M ENV-1C Certificate of Compliance. Required on plans for all submittals.

ENV-2C  Use with the Envelope Compoenent compliance approach. Optional on plans.

tw |
00 ENV-3C Use with the Overall Envelope compliance approach. Optional on plans.
O

ENV-4C Use with Prescriptive compliance for the minimum skyfight requirements for large enclosed spaces in climate zones
2 through 15. Optional on plans.

EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft Usar Number: 3104 RunCode; 2014-05-06Y10:15:24 1D 13.084a Page 6 of 7

ASSOCYATES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

- ,
2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100)

- Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS ' Tel {916) 447-2841
engineering . Www.peterseng.com
~Jobno. 13.084

W s

consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
\ >,

l/Il : 7{7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/2 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

D g B e g

REVISION HISTORY

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

TITLE 24

L |
PROJECTNO. 13045

NIES SCALE AS SHOWN

D DATE MARCH 21, 2014
' i DRAWN JM/SB
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/2 \SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

D1.0/ SCALE: ¥8" s 1-0" N

DEMOLITION KEYED NOTES:

REMOVE (E) GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER, UNIT HEATER SUPPORTS,
FLUE, THERMOSTAT AND ALL APPURTENANCES.

(2) REMOVE (E) EXHAUST FAN LOCATED IN ATTIC ABOVE AND ALL
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, GRILLES, AND ALL APPURTENANCES.

@ REMOVE (E) WALL SWITCHES FOR (E) EXHAUST FANS AND ALL
ASSOCIATED WIRING.

(4) REMOVE (E) AC UNIT LOCATED IN ATTIC ABOVE AND AL
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, GRILLES, THERMOSTAT & WRING, AND
ALL APPURTENANCES.

(5) REMOVE (E) RANGE HOOD AND STORE FOR RELOCATION AND
REINSTALLATION.

@ REMOVE (E) GAS FIRED WALL FURNACE, ASSOCIATED FLUE,
AND ALL APPURTENANCES.

@ REMOVE (E) WALL EXHAUST FAN, ALL ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK,
AND ALL APPURTENANCES. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR
WALL REPAIR.

REMOVE (E) SIDEWALL GRILLE AND ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK.

TES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

| 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. loa
| Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841
engineering . Www.peterseng.com

| — i Jobno. 13.084

AL

kconsulting mechanical and electrical engineersJ

;l; 7[7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/N 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

D g e B

REVISION HISTORY

PLOT DATE: 8/20/2014

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL 3T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

DEMOLITION FLOOR
PLANS

PROJECT NO. 13045

SCALE AS SHOWN

CE DATE MARCH 21, 2014
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Me:

N

rwg s

~ TURNING VANES @ =t

; |
22x10 SC 22x10 SG

5) (4)
N/ S

4" HIGH CONCRETE  \ * /

HOUSEKEEPING PAD \

Ms1 N\

36x24 RG
2600 CFM

— m/F\ /

rheAy ﬁ’)R Ag.'.'pO CFM 645 CFM 615 CFM
PRtk c1|
22x10 SG 12x12 22x10 SG  18x10 SG
630 CFM

/ |
18x10 SG

SHEET NOTES:

ALL LOUVERS TO BE SEALED WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND.

USE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR TO CONNECT DUCTWORK TO
EQUIPMENT OPENINGS.

KEYED NOTES:

[ 4" HIGH CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING PAD. 6" LARGER THAN ACCU
UNIT ALL AROUND.

[ 2> 1-1/8" RS & 1/2° RL PIPES UP ON WALL TO AC-1. SEE ARCH
n PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATION.

“ [3> 24x24 RUSKIN MODEL L3750, STEEL, DRAINABLE OUTSIDE AR
LOUVER, PROVIDE 1/2” MESH BIRDSCREEN & MILL FINISH.

i \/ )
i X 8y
o — x
\ e <
i { o
L

e Ay
SRR - G
- -

i

r’/-"’ ;
b iy
{ /[—)\‘1 ............................... | — |
- \x
11" CEILING
IN ASSEMBLY
ROOM 24x24 AL RA DUCT |
N || / |
IR 24x16 AL SA /—90' ELBOW WITH
10" BOTTOM | DUCT TO DF—1\ e TURNING VANES.
OF BEAMS i — — | |
ALL GRID / | ! ! / s
LINES | | ! |
] — — — —
| | | i |
| | ; | — 24x24 0SA DUCT &
| | | | - ELBOW WITH TURNING
' | } : 7 . VANES FROM OSA
| ; 1 i | -~~~ 1 | LOUVER DOWN TO
| | i i wr . TRANSITION
17x17AL RA e ——1' |
DUCT FROM RA | r | ! \:\INSIDE WALL
GRILLE TO UNIT —————— ll
L |
. N7,
B |
- | | AC UNIT ) |
! | 47-1/2'Wi54-1/167Hx ——24x24 TRANSITION TO
[ | 25-1/2 DEEP © 17x17 AL OSA DUCT
| |  TO TO UNIT
| | |
.| | t | |
o ‘ COMNECTION TO NIT | o
l /_ T
| | | | \BACKDRAFT & MANUAL
i | N U S— 1 DAMPERS
MECHANICAL “ J
.| |
ROOM FLOURx TR / |
T | Y o p—

@_} \-17x17 AL RA DUCT

SEE DETAILS 6/M5.1

AND 7/M5.1 FOR AC
STAND.

/3 \MECHANICAL ROOM SECTION

M1.0 / SCALE: ¥2" » 10"

m (T, / 645 CPM 590 CFM \

’ i
/n —

[£> 69 VENT & INTAKE UP TO 2ND FLOOR. ROUTE TO LOCATION
SHOWN ON 2ND FLOOR. SEE M1.3 FOR PIPE CONTINUATION.

(5> BACKDRAFT DAMPER & MANUAL DAMPER ON OSA DROP. SEE
3/M1.0 FOR LOCATION.

[[6> RUN DUCTWORK UNDER CEILING AS HIGH AS STRUCTURAL BEAMS
ON GRIDS 7, 6 &5 ALLOW. RUN DUCTS AS CLOSE TO EXTERIOR
WALL AS POSSIBLE.

—. [[7> AcCU UNIT WITH REFRIGERATION LINES TO CORRESPONDING AC
{c) ) INDOOR UNIT.

17x17 AL RA DUCT BUTTS AGAINST 24x24 DUCT FROM RA
GRILLE.

[[9> 12x26 RA CONNECTION FROM AC—1 OPENING ON BOTTOM OF
UNIT TO 17x17 AL RA DUCT. BLANK OUT REST OF UNIT'S RA
OPENING WITH SHEET METAL.

24x16 AL SA DUCT FROM AC—1 SA OPNG ON TOP TO INTAKE
OPNG OF DF—1.

[1T> DUCT HEIGHT DICTATED BY BOTTOM OF STRUCTURAL BEAM ©
GRIDS 7, 6 & 5.

[12> 24x16 AL TRANSITION TO 27x18 OPENING ON DF-1.

@ 27x18 AL TRANSITION FROM OPENING ON DF—1 TO 24x16 AL SA
DUCT.

MANUAL DAMPER ON RA DUCT.

[15> 36x18 RUSKIN MODEL L375D, STEEL, DRAINABLE OUTSIDE AR
LOUVER, PROVIDE 1/2" MESH BIRDSCREEN & MILL FINISH.

/1 \FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

meﬁf#

e B S (E) PROVIDE 36x18x12 DEEP PLENUM SLOPED TOWARDS OUTSIDE
LOUVER.
< F) PROVIDE GRAVITY DAMPER IN 36x18x12 DEEP PLENUM TO RELIEF
BLDG. OF POSITIVE PRESSURE. SET DAMPER TO 0.05” W.G.

[17> 36x18 EG ON INSIDE END O F12" DEEP PLENUM.

(7) (6) (s) (4 ('3) (2) 1)
1 / l' / J \ / /J 4 J \ J
P ~?, - - e - T -
| | |
| | |
‘ i
i | E E ‘}
|
O I N S B E— “/A 3
; N
i
i
o cT;"\gi“ ;
(o [s]u]wm]a]
....... . s _; C }
i

T~—6"# VENT & INTAKE
/' UP THROUGH ROOF

72 \SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

M1.0 / SCALE: v&" = 1-0°

I I O S N N S o N S . . e i S — ; \

ASSEOYATES

AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

-

: 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. Ioa
| Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447 2841
engineering | WWw.peterseng.com
) . Job no. 13.084

\_ consulting mechanical and electrical engineers J

;l: 717/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/A 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

D g g e

REVISION HISTORY

PLOT DATE: gzg /2014

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL §T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

FLOOR PLANS - HVAC

PROJECT NO. 13045

o HoRLE AS SHOWN
CE
SRR MARCH 21, 2014
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RGED FLOOR

Nmuni Ly

bridgepo

SHEET NOTES:

ALL LOUVERS TO BE SEALED WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND.

USE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR TO CONNECT DUCTWORK TO

EQUIPMENT OPENINGS. 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR

SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

“
: 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 109
. Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841

- - A KEYED NOTES:

[[T> 30" DEEP EQUIPMENT ACCESS PLATFORM IN ATTIC ABOVE. SEE
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALKWAY ACCESS TO IEF'S AND
TFORM.
12x12 EG-S PR

340 CFM, 109 [[2> IEF-1 SERVES 1ST FLOOR.

WOMENS RESROOM [[3> 18x18 WALL LOUVER BY ARCHITECT. 12" DEEP SHEET METAL
e N L LOLICL PLENUM FULL SIZE OF LOUVER. SLOPE BOTTOM OF PLENUM

""""""" 10x10 SD-S | S e TOWARD LOUVER AND SEAL WATERTIGHT. g Crainsenng | J‘O"“b""“ﬁg“ﬁ’;e(;‘gf°m
180 CFM, 88 | S 13
7\ I:D IEF—2 SERVES 2ND FLOOR. \_ consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
\

| | [[5> EXHAUST DUCT FROM SECOND FLOOR SIDEWALL GRILLE DOWN
= - TO EF ON 1ST FLOOR. DUCT IN ATTIC SPACE.

;l: 7[7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/N 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

[[6>> SA DUCT IN ATTIC SPACE AT SECOND FLOOR LEVEL.
SERVES 2ND FLOOR TOILETS.
12x12 EG-S

7320 CFM, 10°9 [[7> SA DUCT IN ATTIC SPACE AT SECOND FLOOR LEVEL HEIGHT.

14x6 SA DUCT IN ATTIC SPACE FROM AC—2. DUCT SERVES 1ST
10x10 SD-S FLOOR TOILETS.

D g g e

= 150 CFM, 8"¢
< . [[9> TRANSITION FROM FULL SIZE SA DIFFUSER OR EXHAUST GRILLE
DN g £y o e ey TO DUCTWORK. SEE 1/M1.1 FOR DUCTWORK SIZE.
= *f - (e REVISION HISTORY
i K _{_‘k;‘ . - \;\“-m, '.f
T~ 6%6 EG-S
l- .... = ]' 90 CFM' 6ll¢ ‘ 5 ‘?
‘1N ‘ - IEF-1 WAL
ATTIC ACCESS DOOR. SEE PR Ay
ARCHITECTURAL WORK FOR A . l
- EXACT SIZE & LOCATION. ucop 1/2
] _JANTORSRM. -
! % ..... a ‘.".J ‘.-..-lJ

M1.1 / SCALE: v4" » 1-0°

MONQO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

PN

l_ —

v WO

oD

5 &

i ol S <
é_,_ l*\ Ul T O
, ’ ,,,,,;,E,_V,,. ...l'Lﬂ"ﬁﬂf?;,';"" U I_""
1;4):6 EG o %
Z0

o ST o™ (%4
e N o0

IEF-2 WALL

SWITCH 14x6 EG

ENLARGED FLOOR
- PLANS - HVAC

e e e R e S e R N T R A T
PROJECTNO. 13045

CALE AS SHOWN

- ANCE DATE MARCH 21, 2014
PRAWN JM/SB

2 \PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

M1.1 / SCALE: v&" = 1-0°
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KEYED NOTES:

ALL LOUVERS TO BE SEALED WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND.

USE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR TO CONNECT DUCTWORK TO
EQUIPMENT OPENINGS.

KEYED NOTES:

[ 1> 1-1/8" RS & RL PIPES TO CORRESPONDING AC UNITS (TYP.).
FIELD RUN SET PER FIELD CONDITIONS.

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

[ 2> 24x24 RUSKIN MODEL L375D, STEEL, DRAINABLE OUTSIDE AIR
LOUVER, PROVIDE 1/2" MESH BIRDSCREEN & MILL FINISH.

[ 3> BACKDRAFT DAMPER & MANUAL DAMPER ON OSA DUCT.

[4> 18x8 SA DUCT TO PASS OVER 24x16 SA DUCT. SEE 2/M1.2.

[[5> RUN DUCTWORK UNDER CEILING AS HIGH AS STRUCTURAL
BEAMS ON GRIDS 7, 6 & 5 ALLOW.

| 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
| Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (9]6) 447-2841

engineering | WWw.peterseng.com

[[6>> RUN 16x14 SA DUCT MINIMUM OF 6" AWAY FROM WALL TO LET | Job no. 13.084

AR FLOW BACK TO RA GRILLE. SEE 2/M1.2 FOR LOCATION.
[ 7> MANUAL DAMPER ON RA DUCT.

18x8 0SA DUCT RUNS AT HIGHER ELEVATION THAN 16x14 SA
DUCT SERVING NORTH SIDE OF ASSEMBLY AREA & RESTROOMS.

v Ry,
"%ﬁm«wzf’é’yﬂ

kconsulting mechanical and electrical engineers

;]: 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

‘ | 1
’ . | | /\
] | [1-1/8 RS & 1/2" | REVISION HISTORY

| | | | TO INDOOR UNITS | .

f 1 ! |IN ATTIC | / A
S " - . - 5 . . 4
5} T 7N ]

| FROM AC-4/% &S A o

§

il 12x12 CEILING
L i [ ACCESS PANEL .1 10| LOCATED FROM AC-3~ || R
IN JOIST SPACE " 10x10 SD-S

PLOT DATE: 8/20/2014

~ T

{ o
R |
e = 4

14x12—/ |

RELOCATED KITCHEN TYPE I |
HOOD. CONNECT TO |
(E) EXHAUST DUCT.

e |

(N) 16x14 EXHAUST DUCT,
CONNECT TO (E)

'\jimi j d ’ / | ' ) -—ﬁ \ P
7 B e i (E) EXHAUST D CT P o / v
| / ‘ bt N ‘L\“,’ 'jl TO (E) FAN ON : ROOF -:7'5["; 3i T

— I S
14x6 LOCATED IN wowvsreeres N 2 i o
g JOIST SPACE P = i e
S T =3, | 5

., _—~—30x18 RA DUCT

30x18 RA DUCT FROM
GRILLE

32x13 RA DUCT
CONNECT TO DUCT
FROM GRILLE

18x8 OSA DUCT
CONNECT TO RA
DUCT FROM GRILLE

/‘32X13AL RA DUCT =

0SA DUCT 18x8
’ FROM OSA LOUVER 30418 RG2 ON WALL—" |

PM :

014 12:46: 2!

/20/21

O/

o

— HVAC .dwg,

ROPLANS

ARGED FLOC

FNI

\Mechanical\M

1" CEILINGﬁ

10’ BOTTOM OF BEAMS—\

r"f' e g
o o H : & .
I : >— Il e [cal v
T 1 / L e I 5

r

/ N AC—2 UNIT VERTICAL
. DISCHARGE ON FLOOR OF
16x14 SA DUCT S MECH. ROOM. b
TO NORTH SIDE MANUAL DAMPER /
24x16 SA DUCT
T0 SOUTH SIDE MN. 36" CLEARANCE —]
/oF\ | TO SOU™H SspE~ TSR e e ) [ 24x16AL SA DUCT
\2/ DF-2; 24—1/8Wx35—1/4Hx36-7 /36DEEP |
g L ey " —
10' /. v P 1 s ] /
° [~ \ 2/ 4 i R .
ot g | N | 7S ENLARGED FLOOR
7'_9' | § \“\\\ |1 | f /
INSTALLATION / 4| R L
| AC UNIT 1 ) 17 N M L e PLANS - HVA
SPACE. NEEDED 23"Wx48"Hx38DEEP ez, e e ™N—24x16 SA DUC | — e C
& 7N\ / e
WALL MECH. ROOM [ INSIDE WALL | e ) — 1848 0SA DUCT IR |
\ | | 7 | 24x24 RA DUCT K r I | o
™ ? ; it AU — B I . V. B— . ’ N
SEE 6&7/M5.1 FOR - N A o
L AC UNIT STAND N 7 B - N/ | E
[ NS || S— N S . . - A A S PROJECTNO. 13045
é‘_... o = - —
— | A NCE
| PLARDTA
5 1 DATE

/2 \MECHANICAL ROOM SECTION

M1.2

SCALE: V2" = T-0°

/ T . S ] i | ee— —— — e 52 = = HP 32x13AL RA DROP —mm
- 1| 21"
/ =1 — 32x13AL RADUCT TO  AC

SIDE OF AC-2

3 |
~6"8 VENT AND

/1 \FIRST FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

SCALE: v/4° » 70"

M1.2

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

73 NORTH SCHOOL ST.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

MARCH 21, 2014
ORAWRE Jm/sB
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imoberly,

& PM,

20/2014 12:46: !

wa. 5_/,.,,

HVAC.d

c

INdrwgs\Mechanical\M1.3 ENLARCED FLOOR PLANS

enter phase

ty ¢

\15.084a bridge

SHEET NOTES: KEYED NOTES:

ALL LOUVERS TO BE SEALED WATERTIGHT ALL AROUND. D 6"¢ VENT & INTAKE FROM 1ST FLOOR BELOW UP TO THROUGH PR

ROOF. SEE DETAIL 8/M5.1.
USE FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR TO CONNECT DUCTWORK TO

EQUIPMENT OPENINGS. [2> 6" VENT & INTAKE FROM 1ST FLOOR BELOW UP TO THROUGH ASSC ATES
ROOF. USE COMBO VENT/COMBUSTION INTAKE FOR DUCT vttt d
FURNACE & FIREPLACE INSERT. USE EXISTING CHIMNEY FOR
ROUTING. KEEP EACH COMBO MINIMUM OF 36" FROM EACH

OTHER AT ROOF TEMINATION. 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR

[[3> 3¢ VENT & INTAKE FROM NEW FIREPLACE INSERT. SEE KEYED SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
NOTE 2/M1.3, USE SHEET METAL CAP TO BLANK REST OF
EXISTING CHIMNEY NOT USED BY NEW FIRE PLACE INSERT AND TEL 916-346-4280
DUCT HEATER.

[[4> EXISTING ATTIC ACCESS. COORDINATE AC-4 & AC-3
LOCATIONS & DUCT WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

N
i 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
! Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841

engineering | WWWw.peterseng.com
— ' Job no. 13.084

[5> 1-1/8" RS & 1/2" RL PIPE FROM OUTDOOR UNITS AT GROUND
LEVEL TO INDOOR UNITS IN ATTIC SPACE. ROUTE TO
RESPECTIVE INDOOR UNIT.

[[6>> WORKING CLEARANCE (TYP.).
[ 7> BACKDRAFT DAMPER & MANUAL DAMPER FOR OSA DUCT.

. 1A% EGAS}:AQE% L?THRUHNAP(‘E.-[ ABOVE WORKING CLEARANCE 7] __7 /7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

[S> RUN DUCTWORK AS CLOSE TO CEILING & EXTERIOR WALL AS /2\ 8/20/14PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

EXISTING STRUCTURE ALLOWS. FOLLOW CONTOUR & ANGLE OF
CEILING.

¥consulting mechanical and electrical engineers

36x18 RUSKIN MODEL L375D, STEEL, DRAINABLE, OUTSIDE AIR
LOUVER. PROVDE 1/2" MESH BIRDSCREEN & MILL FINISH.

DD 36x18 RUSKIN MODEL L373D, STEEL, DRAINABLE, OUTSIDE AIR
LOUVER. PROVIDE 1/2" MESH BIRDSCREEN & MILL FINISH
(TYP.). PROVIDE 36x18x12 DEEP PLENUM SLOPED TOWARD

OUTSIDE LOUVER. REVISION HISTORY

(12> PROVIDE GRAVITY DAMPER IN 36x18x12 DEEP PLENUM TO
RELIEF BUILDING OF POSITIVE PRESSURE. SET DAMPER TO
P 2 P 7S Pl 0.05" W.G.

. 8 | -7 6 | 5 4 [13> 36x18 EG ON END OF 12" DEEP PLENUM.

D g B B

| 30x14 AL SA DUCT 0]
/ . 14"9 0SA DUCT ~ J‘ 5
e ;

4 3 R ] L]

e Wl ™ K- [ e —— - 7
—\ N R M FROM AC—4

36°x18°12" AL | FROM AC-3- -~

|
| .
— rod =1 N 0.A. PLENUM 7 7
<13

————————————— T E— ¢ .

32x14 AL TRANSITION E <
] e T0 21x18 TO CONNECT  __— <l Sy & |
1150 CEM \ W61/~ |

ool
1

16x12

=]

S
ot

TO DF OPNG.

(1
\Me1/

‘ R A A i ;..'.'.f.ﬁ.'.'.j:;,f:ff:f:fff i I

— 1 2118 AL TRANSITION
186 SG | = . . TO24x17 TO CONNECT
S R . —_— . TO AC SA OPNG.

B = ** TYP. m\ T “ L L] 4 2 I'
18x6_SG | o L L L : )\gy\i/ .- | ~—
350 CFM ;,',",'i,‘ii“ii;;,‘:i,, ’ | | :__ ) ) . ¥ S B o o S ii

()

30x18 RG | ~+a

__—_—'} % i : o) * \ | 2070 CFM |

BN  10x10 RG-S
= 5 i 150 CFM, 8'¢

9"

>_42ux18n AL RA DUCT \ ki

\ ot B | F5 | B2 |

;: L] "N - “ 36x18 &G | N
| | e | = 2570 CFM ] | | . SPRORM.
5 s i | F E R el

WSS |
150 CFW, 8% | @~— 3]

18x6_SG

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

/3 NORTH SCHOOL 3T.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

""" o ? e V4
= - o
| R —  __27x18 AL TRANSITION 4
: — |10 24x17 TO CONNECT Uy 1/

|_—FLEXIBLE e n L
CONNECTION, S

TYPICAL ENLARGED FLOOR
e PLANS - HVAC

16x6_SG
300 CFM

¥

s To AC SAOPN?.—\ ,,"/ /f‘ e | Wi bt g/

: | | r iiiii‘,i," ,-;::._“::4,;
:._ T | .j-::::::::'-"-é 24x1 0 SG

=1 . 950 CFM ______________ . ______J
12x12 SD-S
250 CFM | '
' = —T—  32x14 AL TRANSITION

— 70 27x18 TO CONNECT "~

|
F—t | | 0.A. PLENUM 7
| T - ._\_MANUAL e /_@ /@ 19 0 SrNG= e  —
\-22x22 CEILING % | = /,/—@ ‘ I Ay
ACCESS PANEL \ | T g, A e N B -

S | SR, - s RS \- S A - RE— S s

\—14x10 \—18x10 \—18x12 L 24x14 30:14-—/ 32x14 AL—/

/e Q1Y 36"x18"x12" AL

—_— ——

P 1 T e Y T - S W P SRR 1|
PROJECTNO. 13045

ey SCALE AS SHOWN
)3
PLAT R ANC DATE MARCH 21, 2014

- m, J . o TN DRAWN IM/SB

7 1\SECOND FLOOR PLAN - HVAC

M1.3 / SCALE: V4" » -0
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46:28 PM, jmaoberly, 1:

3, 8/20/2014 12:

I DE TAILS.dwc

Hanical M5,

Mec

7 \
center phase 1\drwgs\

cormmunity

o

bridgeper

Jo4a

EXHAUST TERMINAL
5" DIA. FLUE EXHAUST PIPE

SEAL WITH HIGH TEMPERATURE
SILICONE RUBBER SEALANT DOUBLE NUT

SUPPLIED WITH KIT & LOCK WASHER~——o_ g \/| T
COMBUSTION AR INLET 2x2x3/16" CLP 4x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS
ANGLE, 6 LONG*= | = : ,
FLASHING ] < (2)-1/2* THRU 3/8"¢ THRU BOLT W/ NUT & WASHER
EXISTING FIREPLACE (2)- : 2/
- BOLT W/ NUT
/. CHIMNEY SHEET . - : —~<<——SIMPSON HU 44 JOIST HANGER
— T N\ SACRAMENTO, CA 95811

TEL 916-346-4280

|
|
| SPRING VIBRATION ISOLATOR "MASON’
. & DIA. COMBUSTION AR PIPE i o e =" PC30-X23 1" DEFLECTION
- ™~__ SHEET METAL STRAP, | I ML BAbisT -
CONCENTRIC ADAPTER

ATTACH TO STRUCTURE (E) JOISTS
‘ WITH #10x1 1/2 WOOD o - 3/8°8 HANGER ROD
STAINLESS STEEL CATAGORY 3 ' SCREW \ / \ (4 REQ'D) - ~
SINGLE WALL FLUE EXHAUST PIPE. - N = 7 i 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
e MM NG T T~ SPRING VIBRATION G S ?‘Z‘f{é{%ﬂi"y saar
PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION. COMBUSTION AR PIPE. MINIMUM . : | :
| b/ 8 ! AND MAXIMUM LENGTHS PER ISOLATOR (4 REQD)———~___ =, ) ggDECS)EJTK[ENER. MASON SRC gmgfztﬁrg.e;sg&com
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTION. I %SK'#&CB;' N‘ﬂ/T 5 & ) 1
pp—— _/ SWAY ACE, paCh s (1) (— Lconsultnng mechanical and electrical engineers J
X SEE/ 2 gEAS;IITCORNER |
- — VENT PIPE AND CLAMP FLAN & | o (0) /N 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
. 21/2°0 Y2x /T ; /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
DOUBLE NUT & o
VENT/INTAKE IN EXISTING CHIMNEY HOCK WASHER MOUNTNG BRACKET-

FURNISHED WITH UNIT

7 4\ AC UNIT SUSPENSION

B g e B

SEE | -
EXHAUST TERMINAL BY COMBINATION AIR M5.1 / No ScALE 2 / m
UNIT MANUFACTURER ————— INLET BY UNIT , M5.1
I MANUFACTURER / \ ¥ /
1'-0 STORM COLLAR DOUBLE NUT REVISION HISTORY
= W/ LOCK WASHERS
i B S

FLUE. SECURE TO ROOF 4" HOUSEKEEPING PAD CONDENS'NG

= S i o /T\IN-LINE_EXHAUST FAN HANGER
| -\/ M5.1 / No scALE

SITsTT TS 7rv€§>§
S / L2 ‘i\ ° | NIT BASE FRAME 4x4 BLOCKING SECURED

MIN. 8" FLANGE

BETWEEN RAFTERS WITH (E) ROOF
SHEET METAL STRAP, . ’ 'SIMPSON’ LUS44
ATTACH TO STRUCTURE 3/8"¢ HILTI-KWK BOLT TZ #3 RE-BAR @ EACH HANGER AT EACH END
#8x1” WOOD SCREWS MTH #10)(1 1/2 WOOD w/ WASHER & NUT (M1N. 3” WAY AT MIDDLE OF
MOUNTING BRACKETS % Pk SIDE ' SCREW J 7 - EMBEDMENT). NUMBER SLAB.

OF BOLTS AS REQUIRED BY

CONCENTRIC ADAPTOR COMBUSTION AIR PIPE UNIT MANUFACTURER

/

BY UNIT MANUFACTURE = MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM RECOMMENDATION. %Né(u_:z S)I(-:(;LJ/;E 10
LENGTHS PER MANUFACTURER’S BLOCKENG WTH 3/8"9
FLUE EXHAUST PIPE N INSTRUCTICN: e
MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM \_J —/ 5 ACCU ANCHORAGE DETAIL X LAt RELL /
LENGTHS PER MANUFACTURER'S / 2x4 BLOCKING M5.1 / No scALE
INSTRUCTION. '
VENT PIPE AND CLAMP PLAN
DUCT FURNACE
2—-CABLE CLAMPS &
[\l 3 TIGHT TURNS EA. END HANGER ROD
\/E N -|- | N TA K E TH R U R OOI_— /—FURNACE SLOPE= 2H:1V TO 1H:2V \’v
1/8"¢ A?CRAFT CABLE
151 EQ EQ —17 LEAVE 1/2" SLACK AT
| r i Aﬂ' ISOLATOR PAD CENTER OF CABLE
NOTES: ver | =, . :
1. INSTALL VENT ASSEMBLY STRICTLY PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. TYPICAL 3x25x1/8° STEEL STRAP ON (2 g;CiE\BlﬁE CLAMPS
2. FOR ADDITIONAL FLASHING DETAILS SEE ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS A8.1. SIDES., BOLT TO WELDED FRAME ' =
W/ (3) 3/8" BOLTS, NUTS & =
WASHERS., SCREW TO FURNACE 1"x3/16" BENT PLATE —|—|
W/ (3) #12 x 1/2' SM. SCREWS W/ 3/16"¢ HOLE
/8 \CONCENTRIC VENT DETAILS VRS b s -
) ACOUSTICALLY LINED SHEET

ATTACHED TO PLATFORM.

AC-1,2 ﬂ EQUIPMENT
PLATFORM, SEE
%- /8\AC UNIT PLATFORM (2 \SWAY BRACE

M5.1/Mmscae % / NA METAL RA AND/OR OSA DUCT REETERCESS RS

<
L
<
-
O
>
L]
=
>—
—
2
-
O
O
O
Z
O
=

/3 NORTH SCHOOL JT.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

NO SCALE
_ M5.1 / No scALE M5.1
3/8" x 3" LAG BOLT f—<TIP 4" SHEET METAL COLLAR
INTO (E) FRAMING gﬁﬂ?&um AND \ WITH ROLL BEAD.
(3 PER UNISTRUT) — 1 | f 1" ACOUSTICALLY LINED
A | I A SEE NOTE 1 SUPPLY AIR PLENUM
1/4"0 x 1 1/4" | |=——211/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/8"
24" LONG "P5000” UNISTRUT BOLT : | ‘E‘TYP/ OF 4) Xl 1.5"x1.5"x18Ga ANGLE BRACKET.
UNISTRUT @ —-Ili — g/PE‘r:JTé T(RTAYFI,’)- OF | | ‘ INSTALL TWO BRACKETS ON
o ., . OPPOSITE SIDES OF PLENUM.
10-0" 0.C. MIN. , | NS T e 21 1/4" x 1 1/4"x1/8" LEGS BELOW SCREW TO SUPPLY Alll?-EgEENUM DETAILS
| \\ PLAN (TYP. OF 4) AND FRAMED OPENING 8" 0.C.
| DIFFUSER OR e B " , \ MIN 2 SETS PER SIDE.
N 21 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 1/8
| GRILLE 1/8 r~ arlor s 2x4 FRAMED OPENING WITH
" A = . X
é?R AC;A.@S:-IOT; g}L- I N TURN DUCT FLANGES INTO ! INSULATED FLEXIBLE % /_ SIMPSON U24 HANGERS EA END.
U= | N\ FORM MOUNTING FACE SAME 21 1/4" x 1 1/4" LEGS BELOW DUCT. CAP AIRTIGHT Y
0.C. MIN. 1" WIDE | SIZE AS GRILLE FACE. (TYP. OF 4) FOR FUTURE CONNECTION——
PER SMACNA I N 28" N
STDS. (FASTEN | \ FASTEN GRILLE TO 5N
ONE SDE SNUG TO__| : /" COLLAR W/ SM. A1 3s — FLOOR |
UNISTRUT) —Hi — SCREWS @ MFGR'S. 3 FINISHED ‘HARD’ CEILING
STANDARD HOLE P
g_J LOCATIONS 1/8 —
== \ NOTES: SQUARE NECKED AIR OUTLET, PROJECTND: 13045
- / L i 1. PEEL BACK JACKET & INSULATION. SECURE LINER TO PLENUM COLLAR SEE NOTE #2 & #3.
\ ) e 3" x 3" x 1/4" BASE PLATE W/ WITH CLAMP OR DRAW BAND POSITIONED BEHIND ROLL BEAD. APPLY e oW SCALE AS SHOWN
#0 x 11/4” SHT. + 3/8°¢ x 2 1/2° LAG SCREWS SUITABLE DUCT SEALANT TO JOINT. REPLACE INSULATION AND JACKET. R e
MTL. SCREWS. TYP. IN "HILT HIT" HY—150 ADHESIVE, SECURE TO COLLAR WITH CLAMPS OR DRAW BANDS. PLAT o ANCE PATE MARCH 21, 2014
OF (2) PER SIDE L |4 SECTION A-A (1) @ EA CORNER, (4) REQUIRED nCCEFP '
(3" FROM EA. END) —r-1 ' ' 2. SECURE AIR OUTLET TO PLENUM WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR SHEET b DRAWN IM/SB
' METAL SCREWS. SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRTIGHT. 91

SECTION B—B oE? :

3. DO NOT SUBSTITUTE WITH ROUND NECK DIFFUSERS. ot COV r |
5 | 1

(9 \DUCT HANGING AND DIFFUSER DETAL (7\AC UNIT MOUNTING (3\SUPPLY DIFFUSER CONNECTION
40 - 64

M5.1 / No 8cALE MB5.1 / NO SCALE M5.1 / SCALE: NONE
NG AR T
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1

RNV A

b

R

AIR COQLED
IVCONDENSING UNIT
DANDER o [ DAUPER (TYP.) lroucr FURNACE
OUTSIDE t ; 1 SUPPLY
AIR > (s | : AR
[ ! \-—DUCT SMOKE
A< DETECTOR
VN
POWER
RETURN
AIR

NOTE: [(T] THERMOSTAT
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
POWER AND WIRING.

~1\TYPICAL CONTROL DIAGRAM

Mb5.2

SCALE: NONE

3
!

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280
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JR. SMITH # P.D.I. FIXTURE UNIT RATING SIZE :
SIZE 1. ALL FIXTURES WHITE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. — —— SANITARY SEWER (SS) FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET PR EY ;
2. PROVIDE FLOW CONTROL DEVICES ON LAVS AND SINKS PER T-24, PART 5, CCR. | | === SANITARY VENT (V) FM FLOOR MOUNT ASS(E TES
5005 A 1-11 3/4" 3. QLT% hl-;l(gURES SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH STOP VALVES. VALVES MAY BE IN SUPPLY PIPES OR INTEGRAL WITH SUPPLY ——-—— COLD WATER (CW) FP FIRE PROTECTION LINE SLCHATE
: —--—— HOT WATER (140" F FSR FIRE SPRINKLER RISER AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
5010 B 12—32 1" 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PLUMBING LINE LOCATIONS WITH OTHER TRADES. o — HOT WATER gETURN) (140" F) o LIGUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS
5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF FIXTURES AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS. .
5020 ¢ 33-60 1° 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND PAY ALL COSTS INVOLVED. COMPRESSED AIR (A) GCO  GRADE CLEANOUT 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOCR
7. INSULATE HOT & COLD WATER SUPPLY PIPES, STOPS, P—TRAP AND DRAIN LINE AT EACH ADA LAVATORY AND SINK WITH —=—AV -—- ACID VENT (AV) GPR GAS PRESURE REGULATOR SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
5030 D 61-113 1" ANTI-MICROBIAL, SEAMLESS, VANDAL RESISTANT PROTECTIVE PIPE COVER "PROWRAP” OR EQUAL. ——AW — ACID WASTE (AW) GV GATE VALVE ’
- 8. ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL BE FLASHED SIMILAR TO VTR'S. ——cD — CONDENSATE DRAIN (CD) CWH GAS WATER HEATER TEL 916-346-4280
5040 E 114-154 1 9. ALL SANITARY SEWER VENT PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL TERMINATE AT A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10° FROM — 0 —— DRAIN LINE HW HOT WATER
- ANY FRESH AIR INTAKE. e
5030 F 155-330 1 10. MINIMUM LOCAL CONNECTION SIZES SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE OF CONNECTIONS. i [:EEIQESE?R%';'_EBF:)G AS (LPG) :m ﬂgl x:gz :E?g:ﬁ
1. ALL WATER PIPING SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010 C.P.C.. e - - N\
NOTE: 12. ALL WASTE, WATER, FIRE AND STORM DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE STUBBED OUTSIDE BUILDING TO CONNECTION POINT SHOWN. — OF — RAIN WATER LEADER ?VER)FLOW (OF) IE INVERT ELEVATION ~ 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
my g7 SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE FINAL CONNECTIONS TO SITE PIPING. — RML. — RAIN WATER LEADER (RWL MV MIXING VALVE  Sacramento, CA 95817
PROVIDE ANDNSTALL WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR ( WHA ) IN WALL WITH 14°X14" LOCKABLE, STAINLESS 13. COORDINATE ALL TRENCHING WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR. —— S0 — STORM DRAIN (SD) N)  NEW PETERS . T¢l (916) 4472841
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS. TEMPERED WATER RETURN (10" F) (THR oF OVER FLOW D { Job no. 13.084
15. PROVIDE MATERIALS AND INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE AND LOCAL CODE REGULATIONS. — R— ) consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
16. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE, CITY AND LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES. ——WsP — WET STAND PIPE (WSP) P&TRV ~ PRESSURE & TEMP RELIEF VALVE \. /
17. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ALL OF THE GENERAL NOTES, SPECIFICATIONS AND PLANS AND SHALL BE SATISFIED TO ——&—— SHUT OFF VALVE IN VALVE BOX PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
CAL GREEN FLOW RATES THEIR TRUE MEANING AND INTENT AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH EACH. WHEREVER TWO OR MORE ® GAS PRESSURE RECULATOR PRY PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE
SPECIFICATIONS MAY CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT SPECIFICATION SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. PS POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH ;l: 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
PLUMBING FIXTURE FLOW RATES 18. IT IS INTENDED THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRE ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL NECESSARY AND PROPER FOR N
THE WORK CONTEMPLATED AND THAT THIS WORK BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR TRUE INTENT AND PURPOSE. A COMPRESSED AR (R) RISER 2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
WATER CLOSETS 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR RD ROOF DRAIN /\
AMBIGUITIES THAT MAY EXIST IN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. THE OWNER'S Agc ABOYE CEILING RWL RAIN WATER LEADER 7N
URINALS 0.5 GALLONS P REPRESENTATIVE AND THE ENGINEER’S INTERPRETATION THEREOF SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE. ADA AMERICAN DISABILTIES ACT SD STORM DRAIN
ER FLUSH 19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FIELD CHANGES MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR soC SHUT OFF COCK A
WER HEADS _ u FROMTHE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE.
SHO 2.0 CALLONS PER MINUTE 20. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL PIPING SYSTEMS TO BEST SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS, AND COORDINATE WITH THE ﬁf,G :g%VEVEﬁ':'SH GRADE SOV SHUT OFF VALVE AN
SINK FAUCETS (WITH OR WITHOUT AERATORS) 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE INSTALLATION WORK OF OTHER TRADES. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHALL NOT BE SCALED TO DETERMINE TA TO ABOVE
EXACT LOCATION OF PIPING. NOTIFY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OF ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DRAWINGS PRIOR TO AW ACID WASTE 18 TO BELOW /\
LAVATORY FAUCETS (WITH OR WTHOUT AERATORS) 0.4 GALLONS PER MINUTE FABRICATION AND/OR INSTALLATION. BFF BELOW FINISH FLOOR TP(C)  TRAP PRIMER (CONNECTION)
21. LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF EQUIPMENT, PIPING, AND THEIR SUPPORTS ARE SHOWN DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND SHALL NOT BFG BELOW FINISH GRADE ™ TEMPERED WATER REVISION HISTORY
BE SCALED TO DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION OF PIPING OR DUCTWORK. ACTUAL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS ARE BV BALL VALVE VR
DEPENDENT ON MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTORS. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE OR DETERMINE DIMENSIONS AND . CONDENSATE DRAIN TEMPERED WATER RETURN
PROVIDE LAYOUT DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. TYP TYPICAL
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE 22. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE RUBBISH WASTE MATERIALS ON DAILY BASIS AND PROTECT AREAS FROM DAMAGE WHICH MAY CE CIVIL ENGINEER UF UNDER FLOOR
OCCUR DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE WHICH MAY OCCUR. Cl CAST IRON Us UNDER SLAB
23. ALL VALVES AND OTHER PIPING SYSTEM SPECIALTIES SHALL BE LINE SIZE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. co CLEAN OUT
SYMBOL MAKE NUMBER DESCRIPTION /TRIM SUPPORT MATERIAL 24. ALL PIPING IS TO BE FLUSHED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS. CW COLD WATER \\:B zgtf BOX
25. UNIONS, BUSHINGS, AND/OR REDUCING INSERTS, ETC. NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS BUT REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION, SHALL CWH COLD WATER HEADER
we-1 KOHLER K—4405 |FLOOR MOUNT WATER CLOSET WITH ELONGATED BOWL, FLOOR WIT. CHINA BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR. 0 DROP VIR VENT THRU ROOF
17-1/8" HIGH, SLOAN ROYAL 111-1.28 MANUAL LOW 26. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD ROUTING DRAIN PIPING FROM EQUIPMENT, ETC. TO THE APPROPRIATE WASTE (0) WCO  WALL CLEANOUT
CONSUMPTION FLUSH VALVE (1.28 GPF), BENEKE 52355 27 ?SQE%STEJS"?NSM ALL SYSTEMS, UNITS, EQUIPMENT, AND PARTS TO MEET OR EXCEED CURRENT APPLICABLE ?ES)P [E)EIEHSJQND e > SANTARY SEWER "
OPEN FRONT WHITE SEAT, SUPPLY AND STOP. (TOP OF : : : :
SEAT AT 418" AND FLUSH VALVE LEVER H ANDEE oN REQUIREMENTS FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE SPECIFIED BY CODES, REGULATIONS, OR AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION. INCLUDE EWH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER mA mIERMSS:?ER ARRESTOR PLOT DATE: 8/20/901
OPEN SIDE OF WATER CLOSET) ACCESSIBLE ALL SUPPORTS, ANCHORS, BRACES, AND OTHER RESTRAINING DEVICES REQUIRED. ALL SEISMIC RESTRAINTS SHALL MEET FA FROM ABOVE : 8/20/2014
SEISMIC ZONE — REQUIREMENTS AND ARE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. B FROM BELOW WsP WET STAND PIPE
28. ALL WORK SHOWN ANYWHERE ON THE DRAWINGS IS INCLUDED; SHOULD AN ITEM (SUCH AS A VALVE) BE SHOWN ON A
we-2 KOHLER K—4406 | FLOOR MOUNT WATER CLOSET WITH ELONGATED BOWL, FLOOR VIT. CHINA DETAIL OR SCHEMATIC BUT NOT ON A PLAN VIEW OR WICE VERSA, IT MUST BE PROVIDED AS THOUGH IT WERE SHOWN IN FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
15" HIGH, SLOAN ROYAL 111—-1.28 MANUAL LOW ALL PLACES ON THE DRAWINGS. FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
CONSUMPTION FLUSH VALVE (1.28 GPF), BENEKE 523SS 29. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS FOR ALL ITEMS CONCEALED WITHIN BUILDING STRUCTURE WHICH REQUIRE SERVICE. COORDINATE
OPEN FRONT WHITE SEAT, SUPPLY AND STOP. LOCATIONS OF ACCESS PANELS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. —
30. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL NECESSARY STRUCTURES, INSERTS, SLEEVES, HANGING DEVICES, MISCELLANEQUS ANGLES, 1
A1 50247 | WASHOUT URINAL, FURNISH: KOHLER K—13519 (0.5 WALL VIT. CHINA CHANNELS, UNISTRUT ETC. FOR INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND PIPING, ETC.
KOHLER | K=5024-T GPF) MANUAL LOW CONSUMPTION FLUSH VALVE( HUNG CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL BUILDING TRADES TO AVOID CONFLICTS AND TO <
gﬁgfﬁgﬁ“o MSJUOE'WESMH'@EE%A';,E%Aiﬁ'gﬁléré%mt" 3. gédﬁ%ﬁ'&g?e”?o"%%ﬁﬁisé ﬁﬁﬂgsfg V(I)(IE'EAAE‘LUEYQ.UIPMENT AND MATERIALS SO THAT ALL HANGING LOADS ARE DISTRIBUTED pLUMB|NG F|XTURE CONNECT|0N SCHEDULE |
PLANS. AGCESSBLE TO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM HANGING CAPACITY OF 25 PSF.
' ' 32. PIPING INSULATION IS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS FOR CLARITY. I
=) KOHLER K—2005 | 20" x 18" LAVATORY WITH HOLES ON 4" CENTERS. WALL VIT. CHINA 33. g%%ric CONTRACTOR SHALL SAWCUT AND PATCH EXISTING SLAB AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF THE PIPING FIXTURE SYMBOL WASTE COLD WATER HOT WATER
Fi : CHICAGO 2200-4E2805ABCP (0.5 GPM : <
s,lﬁ,,mSHw&HécFAUCET WITH 327A GRID (STRA,NER)’ 34. THE WATER CLOSET CONTROLS (FLUSH HANDLE) MUST BE LOCATED ON THE CLEAR/ WIDE SIDE OF THE ACCESSIBLE WATER BRANCH | OUTLET VENT TRAP BRANCH | OUTLET | BRANCH | OUTLET —_—
P-TRAP, SUPPLIES AND STOPS. CONCEALED ARM CLOSETS. WATER CLOSET <O W 4 4 2" — 1-1/2" 1" — — QY
SUPPORT BOLTED TO 1/4" STEEL PLATE, PLATE BOLTED (FLUSH VALVE)
TO STUDS. ACCESSIBLE. O
s-1 ELKAY | LRADQ3321 | 33"x21"x6-1/2" DEEP, 18 GA., DOUBLE COMPARTMENT | COUNTER STAINLESS LAVATORY L 7 1-1/47 | 1-1/27 | 11/8 /27 3/8 |1/ () | 3/8
SELF~RIMMING FULLY UNDERCOATED, STAINLESS STEEL STEEL
. : SINK S 7 1-1/2" | 1=1/2" | 1=1/2" 3/4” 1/2" 3/4 1/2" E
SINK, PUNCHED WTH 3 FAUCET HOLES. FURNISH WATER AND WASTE SERVICE CALCULATIONS L] / / / / / / /
CHICAGO 201—AE35ABCP (1.5 GPM) H & CW MIXING _ URINAL ~ UR e e -/ — 3/4 3 — —— LLJ
FAUCET, SWING SPOUT, LK—35L DRAIN SYSTEM, JOB NAME: DATE: 0314714
P—TRAP, SUPPLIES AND STOPS. AXTURE TYPE NO. WASTE COLD WATER HOT WATER vTv?u.TTAElé FLOOR DRAIN ® D e e 9" 2° — — — — E
s-2 - - EXISTING SCULLERY SINK, RE-INSTALLED. FLOOR STAINLESS FU | TOTAL| FU |TOTAL| FU | TOTAL FU FLOOR SINK FS 2" v 2" 2 _— —_ —_— —
STEEL gl:NH:VASHER, DOMESTIC, WITH INDEPENDENT ; ) ) 5 15 | 113 | 113 5 (RECEPTOR) >— N
s-3 ELKAY [ LRADQ1517 | 15"x17.5"x6—1/2" DEEP, 18 GA., SINGLE COMPARTMENT | COUNTER STAINLESS ORINKING FOUNTAIN T 1T o5 T o5 T o5 | os 05 . " ; . . . : . I —_
SELF—RIMMING FULLY UNDERCOATED, STAINLESS STEEL STEEL e e - : - SERVICE SINK [ ss 3 3 2 3 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 7 w (L?)
SINK, PUNCHED WITH 3 FAUCET HOLES. FURNISH: : DRINKING FOUNTAIN ﬂ DF 2" 1-1/4" 1-1/4" | 1-1/4" 1/2° 1/2" —_ — — O~
CHICAGO 201-AE35ABCP (1.5 GPM) H & CW MIXING HOSE BIBB (ARST) 1] o o | 25 | 25 25 D | O
FAUCET, SWING SPOUT, LK—35L DRAIN SYSTEM, HOSE BIBB (ADDITIONAL) 2 0 0 1 2.0 HOSE BIBB —+ HB S . — S 3/4" 3/4" o —_ <
P—TRAP, SUPPLIES AND STOPS. O O
BAR SINK, PUBLIC 1 2 2 2 2 1.5 15 2.0 U
DW-1 - - DISHWASHER NOT IN PLUMBING CONTRACT, ROUGH—IN - - KITCHEN SINK (DOMESTIC) 1 2 2 1.5 1.5 1.13 113 15 (:I-:) -
AND CONNECT HOT WATER AND WASTE AT ADJACENT CAVA U —
SINK. PROVIDE HW STOP. PROVIDE HOLE IN ADJACENT TORY (MUL TIPLE) 61 2z [ 2 | 1 5 o078 | 45 | 69 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE o XY
EQUAL) AR GAP FITTING. eap ! TEORALTRAR 1.0 GPF, ASSEMBLY, 2 1] s 5 5 5 50 SYMBOL MAKE NUMBER DESCRIPTION/TRIM SUPPORT MATERIAL — O
. . N WATER CLOSET, 1.6 GPF GRAVITY FLUSHOMETER Z oz L
1 FIAT TSB 100 | 24" x 24" x 12" HIGH TERRAZO MOP SINK WITH FLOOR TERRAZZO VALVE, ASSEMBLY, 3" TRAP 7| 8 42 6 42 42.0 /b5 IN-SINK | EVOLUTION | DISPOSER: CONTINUOUS FEED, 3/4 HP, CAPACITOR - STAINLESS OO
INTEGRAL STAINLESS STEEL CAP (ALL SIDES), INTEGRAL 3 COMPARTMENT SINK I 3 2 2 3 3 20 K1/ —ERATOR | ESSENTIAL | START. INSTALL DISPOSER IN RIGHT HAND STEEL O
FLOOR DRAIN. FURNISH: FIAT 830AA WALL MOUNTED H COMPARTMENT. PROVIDE WALL SWITCH FOR Z 0O
gR cgEFgg%EE MTH VACUUM BREAKER, ADJ. WALL . TGTALFU =5 =55 55 T 005 OPERATION AND PROVIDE FULL 6 YEAR PARTS 2 o oF
ACE, SPOUT WITH HOSE THREAD, 830—AA HOSE . AND SERVICE WARRANTY.
HOSE BRACKET, 1453-BB STRAINER, P—TRAP, SUPPLIES ADDITIONAL DEMAND LORD (Gt s N oo
AND STOPS.
PRESSURE AVAILABLE AT MAIN (PSI): 75 @ THEQ:—T?(E%'ROL ST-5 THERMAL EXPANSION TANK, 0.4 GALLON EXPANSION, .08
PRESSURE BOOSTER PUMP 0 GALLON TOTAL VOLUME
HB-1 ACORN B121-CP HOSE BIBB WITH INTEGRAL VACUUM BREAKER. WALL POLISHED MINIMUM REQUIRED FIXTURE PRESSURE (PSI): 25
CHROME ELEVATION RISE {FT): 20 SYM BOLS P NOTES &
METER LOSS (PSY): 0
BACKFLOW PREVENTER LOSS (PSI): 0 WUGNS | 9750L20-S Eé:gréggg PB?V%@I_TREE&ETQEDH%ED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE, CAST SCHEDULES
CAST IRON BODY ADDITIONAL LOSSES (PSI): 0 - ' » AIR GAP BRONZE
R-1 WATTS FD-380 %QAERP%RMAEE E%R;*N'E'OCOHDONFL%%T(%SNP:;&NTRF&E SIZE) WTH FLOR | wiTH NICKEL-BRONZE EQUIVALENT PIPE LENGTH FROM METER TO MOST REMOTE FIXTURE (FT): 50
' STRAINER FRICTION LOSS PRESSURE AVAILABLE (PSI): 4132
MAXIMUM ALLOW ABLE FRICTION LOSS (PSI/100 FT): §2.64 m
WATER FLOW VELOGITY (FPS): 6.03 WLKINS | 500XLYSBR | PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, LEAD FREE, INTEGRAL CAST
CALCULATED FRICTION HEAD LOSS (PSI100 FT): 3.64 BY-PASS, SET AT 75 PSI QUTLET PRESSURE. BRONZE
MINIMUM REQUIRED "WATER' PIPE SIZE {INCHES): 2
MINIMUM REQUIRED 'WASTE PIPE SIZE (INCHES): 4 2 T i i Y i e Y L T T i i Y Y Y Y VT A e i Y Y
Ir P.P.P. P2-500 | ADJUSTABLE TRAP PRIMER VALVE WITH UNION AND BALL -— —_——— (CALCULATIONS PER THE UPC/CPC) O
VALVE GREASE TRAP, STEEL WITH ACID RESISTANT COATING, PROJECTNO. 13045
NON—SKID COVER, INTEGRAL CLEANOUT, 20 GPM FLOW
AD ELMDOR DCML4§]54 14" x 14" WALL ACCESS DOOR WITH CYLINDER LOCK. WALL STQITPEIEESS RATE, 40 POUND GREASE CAPACITY. | SCALE AS SHOWN
_ ViER DATE
GREASE TRAP CALCU S - POT N
WHA MIFAB MWH | PISTON OPERATED WATER HAMMER ARRESTER. SIZE AS | —-—- STAINLESS A I st CUBIC INGHES pa MARCH 21, 2014
STEEL DRAWN
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER. © 75% = 10368 CUBIC INCHES o JM/SB
44.88 CALLONS o ———
DF—1 HAWS 1117L | DUAL HEIGHT DRINKING FOUNTAIN, 14 GA. TYPE 304 WALL STAINLESS 14,96 GPM (WMTH THREE MINUTE DRAIN PERIOD) ot
STAINLESS STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL BACK PANEL, P—TRAPS. STEEL e 8T
PROVIDE MODEL 6717 MOUNTING PLATE. ACCESSIBLE. N SRR
AN __3““_"';3""“ |
Y
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AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811

| | TEL 916-346-4280
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—— \(E) UNIT HEATER TO BE REMOVED, ABANDON

(E) GAS LINE, CAP BEHIND FINISHED
SURFACES.

LR ST e v e el

‘ )
. 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
. Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841
engineering | Www.peterseng.com
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\,_consulting mechanical and electrical engineers J

;1: 717/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

/N 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
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(E) UNIT HEATER TO BE REMOVED, ABANDON
(E) UNIT HEATER TO BE REMOVED, ABANDON (E) GAS LINE, CAP BEHIND FINISHED

— (E) GAS LINE, CAP BEHIND FINISHED SURFACES.
\\1“'

REVISION HISTORY

SURFACES.

8/20/2014

PLOT DATE:

71 \FIRST FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

D1.0/ SCALE: v&" = T-0°
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MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

STORAGE

73 NORTH SCHOOL JT.
BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517

DEMOLITION FLOOR
PLANS
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PROJECT NO. 13045

SCALE AS SHOWN
MARCH 21, 2014

(2 \SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

D1.0/ SCALE: V8" = T-0"
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mFIﬁST FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

\REMOVE (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES, SEWER JANITORS RM

PIPING, VENT PIPING, COLD WATER PIPING = : |« |81 {wicl|

AND HOT WATER PIPING IN THIS AREA,
UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

PD1.1/ SCALE: V8" » 1-0°
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\REMOVE (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES, SEWER
PIPING, VENT PIPING, COLD WATER PIPING

| L= AND HOT WATER PIPING IN THIS AREA,

' UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE

(2 \SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION

PD1.1

SCALE: /8" = T-0°

(E) 4°SS TO REMAIN

KEYED NOTES:

4"VTR TO REMAIN THROUGH ROOF. REMOVE (E) INTERIOR
VENT TO A POINT JUST BELOW ROOF. PREPARE PIPE FOR
CONNECTION TO (N) VENT SYSTEM.

@ REMOVE INTERIOR SS PIPE TO THIS POINT.

@ REMOVE INTERIOR CW PIPE TO THIS POINT.

EXISTING INSTANTANEOUS GAS WATER HEATER TO BE
RELOCATED. SEE 1/P1.1.

@ (E)SS DROP AND VENT RISER TO REMAIN. PREPARE (E)
SEWER PIPE FOR CONNECTION TO (N) SEWER.

(6) (E)SS DROP AND VENT RISER TO REMAIN. PREPARE (E)
SEWER PIPE FOR CONNECTION TO (N) SEWER. PREPARE
VENT PIPE FOR CONNECTION TO (N) VENT.

(7) (E) LAVATORY TO BE REMOVED.

(E) WATER CLOSET TO BE REMOVED.

(2) (E) URINAL TO BE REMOVED.

(E) SERVICE SINK TO BE REMOVED.

(11) (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN TO BE REMOVED.

(12) (E) WALL FURNACE TO BE REMOVED, ABANDON (E) GAS
LINE, CAP BEHIND FINISHED SURFACES.

@ (E) COOKING EQUIPMENT, VALVES AND APPURTENANCES TO

BE REMOVED AND STORED FOR RELOCATION AND
RE—INSTALLATION.

ACCE

+|-PDL1
) ] (]
44
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AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION

;1: 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS

2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
TEL 916-346-4280

r | 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. loa
. Sacramento, CA 95817
PETERS | Tel (916) 447-2841
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SHEET NOTES:

1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN
1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.
2. ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.

3. ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5' IN LENGTH SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOQUT.

KEYED NOTES:

[ 1> PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH
KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO
SHUT DOWN UNIT.

(2> CONNECT GAS LINE TO DUCT FURNACE WITH SHUT-OFF VALVE,
UNION AND 6” DIRT LEG.

[[3> CONNECTION SIZE CONDENSATE DRAIN TO QUTSIDE, SPILL OVER
PLANTER, PROVIDE P-TRAP AND CLEANOUT.

ED 1-1/4°LPG(R) TO 1-1/4" GAS HEADER. CONNECT TO
RE-LOCATED COOKING EQUIPMENT AND RELATED
APPURTENANCES WITH CONNECTION—SIZE BRANCH LINE AND
SHUT-OFF VALVES.

[5> 1-1/4"LPG(R), CONNECT GAS LINE TO WATER HEATER WITH
SHUT-OFF VALVE, UNION AND 6" DIRT LEG.

[[6> 1-1/4"LPG(R) IN INTERIOR WALL. DAYLIGHT THROUGH EXTERIOR
WALL, CONNECT TO EMERGENCY GENERATOR.

GAS CALCULATIONS
DF/1 — 200

DF/2 — 200

DF/3 — 150

DF/4 — 200
GENERATOR — 312
COOKING — 350
FIREPLACE — 40

TOTAL = 1,652 MBH

1,652 MBH AND 362' EL. = 2-1/2" DIA. LPG
(2010 CPC TABLE 12-32)
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SHEET NOTES:

1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN
1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.

ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.
ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5' IN LENGTH SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOQUT.

Sl

KEYED NOTES:

[T> 1/2 "HW(D), 1/2" HW TO EACH LAVATORY.
[2> 1/2 "CW(D), 1/2°CW TO EACH LAVATORY.
[3> Poc, (E)2"ss T0 (E)2"ss.

[[4> ROUGH-IN 1/2" H&CW AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO (E)
SINK.

[5> Poc, (N)2"CW TO (E)CW.

[6> 3/4"CW(D), 1-1/2"CW(R) TA.

(7> (E) RELOCATED INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATER. CONNECT
H&CW PIPING WITH UNIONS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL SHUT—OFF
VALVE & CHECK VALVE AT COLD WATER SUPPLY.

P&TRV, DOWN THROUGH FLOOR, ROUTE IN CRAWLSPACE TO
EXTERIOR WALL, DAYLIGHT THROUGH WALL, DISCHARGE OVER
PLANTER WITH TURNED—-DOWN ELBOW.

@ CONDENSATE DRAIN, DOWN THROUGH FLOOR, ROUTE IN
CRAWLSPACE TO EXTERIOR WALL. SPILL OVER PLANTER.

LINE-SIZE VENT, RISE INTO ATTIC SPACE, RECONNECT TO (E)
FLUE THROUGH ROOF.

@ LINE-SIZE AIR INTAKE THROUGH ROOF. TERMINATE PER WATER
HEATER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

[12> NoT UsSED.
[13> 2"CW(R) FROM UNDER FLOOR, SEE 3/P1.1,

2"CW(R) TO ABOVE CEILING, SEE 3/P1.1.

[15> EXPANSION TANK, CONNECT TO COLD WATER SIDE OF WATER
HEATER PIPING PER EXPANSION TANK MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

3/4"CW(D) TO WATER HEATER, 1/2"CW(D) TO UF.

(17> 3/4"HW(R) FROM WATER HEATER TO ABC, 1/2°HW(D) TO UF.
1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN.

2" DIAMETER CONTINUOUS WASTE WITH VENTED FLOW CONTROL

FITTING (FITTING BY GREASE TRAP MANUFACTURER) INSTALLED
AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE.
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SHEET NOTES:

1. ALL HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPING SHALL SLOPE AT NOT LESS THAN
1/4" PER FOOT MINIMUM GRADE.

ALL SINKS AND URINALS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A WALL CLEANOUT.
ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCH WASTE LINES EXCEEDING 5 IN LENGTH SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEANOUT.

“mm

KEYED NOTES:

[T PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH
KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO
SHUT DOWN UNIT.

[[2> Nor useD.
[[3> Nor usD.

E‘D CONDENSATE PUMP. LITTLE GIANT MODEL VCC—20ULS, 115
VOLTS—-1@, 1/30 H.P., 45 GPH AT 10’ HEAD.

EED CONDENSATE DRAIN, CONNECT TO CONDENSATE PUMP.

@ PUMP DISCHARGE TO OVERHEAD, CONNECT TO TOP OF 3/4"
CONDENSATE DRAIN.

[[7> NOT USED.
NOT USED.

[[9> 3/4°CD ABOVE KITCHEN CEILING, DROP IN WALL ADJACENT
COMMERCIAL SINK AND SPILL OVER FLOOR SINK.
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KEYED NOTES:

ED PROVIDE 4" HIGH 18 GA. GALV. SHEET METAL DRAIN PAN WITH
KELE MODEL AQS00660 WATER SENSOR/SWITCH INTERLOCKED TO
SHUT DOWN UNIT.

[2> Nor useD.

@ 3/4°CD(D) TO SPACE ABOVE KITCHEN CEILING, DROP IN WALL
ADJACENT COMMERCIAL SINK AND SPILL OVER FLOOR SINK.

ED CONNECTION SIZE CONDENSATE DRAIN, PROVIDE P—TRAP AND
CLEANOUT.
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EEE 1 N

e GENERAL _NOTES EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE NOTE ABBREVIATION LIST SYMBOLS LIST
TYPE: QOC BUS 200 AMP 120 /240 VOLT RECESSED  WIDTH: 2¢” 100% NEUT. 1. SUPPORT ENCLOSURES, BOXES AND CONDUIT INSTALLATIONS PER CEC ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ANCHORED OR 9 AT INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT (CONTROLLED BY SWITCH "0” ) APPLIES TO
A FEEDER RATING AMP 19, 3W DEPTH: 5.75" 314.23 (A) THROUGH (H). BRACED TO MEET HORIZONTAL AND DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS A AMPERE OR HID FIXTURE CONNECTED TO CIRCUIT 2 ¢ ALL FIXTURES
77T B0 DIRECTORY BRRRCKT— [CKTIBRRE BRECTORY 76 | B0 PRESCRIBED IN THE 2010 CBC, SECTION 1615A.1.12 THROUGH AC ALTERNATING CURRENT FIXTURE TYPE A2
2. SEAL CONDUIT OPENINGS THROUGH WALLS AND CEILNGS. INSTALL 1615A.1.22 AND ASCE 7-05 CHAPTER 6 AND 13. A/C AiR CONDITIONING INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT OR HID FIXTURE — WALL MOUNTED
1000 (E) RECEPTS- MICROWAVE 201 1 | 2 | 20/2 [(E) STEAM TABLE 1500 EXCUTCHEON PLATES AT BUILDING INTERIOR. WHERE EQUIPMENT 1S 1. ALl PERMANENTLY FQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS. AF;_ - gg mg:f%ga FLooR INCANDESCENT, FLUORESCENT OR HID FIXTURE — CEILING RECESSED
122 [BIRECERTS BUVAEN e S e 208 e D O ol EXTERIOR WAL, STUB CONDUITS THROUGH WALL % JTTACHED 10 THE BULDING UTILITY SERMCES Such AS AIG. AWPERES INTERRUPTING CAPACITY FLUORESCENT FIXTURE — SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE FOR MOUNTING
500 (E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 2001 | 5 le 6 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS 500 AND SEAL CONDUIT OPENINGS, THEN INSTALL EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT, ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING UTILITY SERV CH G
ALSO, SEAL AROUND THE PERIMETER EDGE OF THE EQUIPMENT ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WATER. AT AMP_TRIP SETTING FLUORESCENT FIXTURE — WALL MOUNTED
900 |(E) RECEFTS & LIGHTS 20/1 7 | 8 | 20/1 |RECEPTS- RESTROOMS [2] 900 ENCLE)SURE BETWEEN THE ENCLOSURE AND BUILDING 3. MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS STATIONED IN OME PLACE FOR AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE
720 RECEPTS- KITCHEN 2001 | 9 | | 10 | 201 |(E) LIGHTS- GYM 900 " MORE THAN 8 HOURS AND HEAVIER THAN 400lbs. ARE BC BARE COPPER EXIT LIGHT FIXTURE
900 |(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 2011 | 11| | 12| 201 |(E) RECEPTS. GYM 900 3. INSTALL 'MECHANICALLY FASTENED’ NAMEPLATE ON ALL EQUIPMENT, REQUIRED TO BE ANCHORED WITH TEMPORARY ATTACHMENTS. g'?r. c ggfgg FINISHED CEILING SHADING INDICATES FIXTURE WITH LAMP(S) ON EMERGENCY CIRCUIT 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
400 LIGHT/RECEPT [2] 20/1 | 13 [« | 14 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS- HALL 540 MRLUOING P :gxgggyﬁggg&ggggg%&& O . BRKR. BREAKER SINGLE POLE SWITCH {"a' IDENT, OUTLETS conmmsa} APPLIES TO SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
950 |PLATFORM LIFT 2] 201 [ 15 | o] 16 | 201 |(E) RECEPTS 720 IN GENERAL NAMEPLATE LETTERING SIZE SHALL BE 3/16" HIGH FOR ALL L O LT A AL T oLos. DL +487 10 TOP OF BOX, U.ON. 5 ALL SWTCHES TEL 916-346-4280
2000 (E) DISHWASHER 4012 | 17 [e 18 | 13/1 |(E) RECEPTS- HALL 540 NAMEPLATES SERVING FEEDER AND BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS. ON ' $3  THREE WAY SWTCH
| MAIN SERVICE PANEL. DISTRIBUTION PANELS AND ALL OTLER NEED NOT BE DETAILED ON THE PLANS. THESE COMPONENTS SHALL c/B CIRCUIT BREAKER
= 2000 |- = | 19] e 20| 151 |(E) SPARE ' \ HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE COMPONENT AND CIRC. CIRCUIT
3640 (E) GENERATOR - PANEL E 702 | 21 |[¢ | 22 | 15/1 |(E) RECEPTS- UPSTAIRS 900 NAMEPLATES LETTERING SHALL BE 1/4” HIGH. ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT: cLG CEILING $Ly  LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH
3900 | _ T 24 1511 |ie)recepTs 900 + COORDINATE EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS. CONTROL AND POWER WIRING A.  COMPONENTS WEIGHTING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVE C.0. CONDUIT ONLY, WITH PULL LINE y ~ N
A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE CONT. CONTINUOUS MANUAL MOTOR CONTROL SWITCH 2411 Alhambra Bivd. Ste. 100
{E) SPARE 15/1 1 25 je 26 | 201 |(E) RECEPTS 300 REQUIREMENTS AND CONNECT POINTS WITH ALL APPLICABLE DISCIPLINES. ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTILY SUPPORT cu COPPER $0 Sacramento. CA 9§81 7‘
1223 [IEF-1 8 IEF-2 [4 2001 | 27 28 | 20/1 |DF2 [ 228 THE COMPONENT. CWP METALLIC COLD WATER PIPE WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY AUTC-OFF LIGHT SWITCH .
> - * 3. WIRING DEVICES AND COVER PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN COLOR B. COMPONENTS WEIGHTING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS OR IN THE DC DIRECT T ® 48" AFF TO TOP OF BOX, U.ON. PLANS P RS I o pkaraong.c
SPACE PFB/1| 20 e | 30 | 2012 |AC-2 [1] 645 CURREN engineering Www.peterseng.com
SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. THE COLOR OF THE WIRING DEVICE AND
. CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER DISC. DISCONNECT ]  OIMMER SwiTCH - Job no. 13.084
SPACE PFB/M) 31| |32 ~ |- 645 COVER PLATE SHALL BE THE SAME. FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR DP DISTRIBUTION PANEL
SPACE PFB/1| 33 le 34 | PFB/1 |SPACE HUNG FROM A WALL. (E) EXISTING q% EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH TWO HEADS AND EXIT SIGN \_consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
PAGE eret |35 o[ 3| 201 |oF p1p 228 6. REMOVE ALL WIRE BACK TO IT'S SOURCE, WHEREVER EXISTING CIRCUITS EA EACH T CELING MOUNTED SPEAKER
OR EQUIPMENT IS ABANDONED. REMOVE ALL ABANDONED EQUIPMENT, FOR THOSE ELEMENTS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DETAILS ON THE EL EVENING LIGHT
SPACE PFB/1 37 | 38 | 2012 |AC1]1] 645 APPROVED DRAWINGS, THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE ELEC. ELECTRIC CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY AUTO-OFF LIGHT SWITCH. H
SPACE PFBI1| 30 | | 40| — |- 645 7. Eﬁfé‘%ﬂ‘é‘”& L%’S?%‘.’éif}ﬁé‘ffﬁﬁ:% éﬁSSng%NE ng»T”{EUDRBﬁDwALCSSRWN APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. THE PROJECT M EMERGENCY INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS. 1\ 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
; INSPECTOR WILL VERIFY THAT ALL COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE
SPACE PFB/1| 41 [« | 42 |PFB/1|SPACE CEILING OR FLOORS THAT ARE TO BE REMOVED AND ARE ESSENTIAL BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. MY Ny R s TUBING CEILING MOUNTED DAY LIGHT SENSOR /2\ 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
FOR THE OPERATION OF OTHER REMAINING INSTALLATIONS. WHERE THIS EQUIP EQUIPMENT INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
A@ = 15730 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD CONDITION OCCURS, PROVIDE A NEW EXTENSION OF ORIGINAL CIRCUITS, ER) EXISTING RELOCATED FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH / \
BO@= 17259 VA 32989 VA RACEWAYS, EQUIPMENT AND OUTLETS TO RETAIN SERVICE CONTINUITY. e ELECTRICAL WATER COOLER /\
143.8 AMPS INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE CONCEALED IN FINISHED AREAS. W CLECTRIC WATER HEATER RECEPTACLE NOTE: /\
NOTES: RECEPTACLES ON BRANCH CIRCUITS RATED FOR 30 AMPS OR LESS SHALL BE
B. COORDINATE WITH PROJECT MANAGER FOR REMOVAL AND (F) FUTURE .
1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER. FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL INSTALLED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48 (TO THE TOP OF BOX) AND A MINIMUM OF
2. NEW LOAD. REINSTALLATION OF FIXTURES AND DEMICES. CONDUIT_AND ELECTRICAL FAEP FIRE ALARM EXTENDER PANEL 15" (TO THE BOTTOM OF THE BOX) ABOVE THE FLOOR. /\
FTC FIRE ALARM TERMINAL CABINET ©=  DUPLEX CONVENIENCE QUTLET, +157 TO BOTTOM OF 80X, U.ON., OR AS NOTED.
DISTRlBUT|ON SYSTEM %UOR- %QRESCENT "A" ADJACENT TO QUTLET INDICATES MOUNTED ABOVE COUNTER /\
EXSTING BRACING NOTE GA GAUGE @ DOUBLE DUPLEX QUTLET, +15° TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.ON. REVISION HISTORY
PANEL MANF: SG. D MAIN 200/2 SERVICE  MOUNTING: ENCLOSURE: AlC RIBUTION SYSTEMS SHA gi’;{[:)l gggg:g FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT & SWTCHED RECEPTACLE T ———
TYPE: QOC BUS 200 AMP 120 /240 VOLT RECESSED  WIDTH: 20" 100% NEUT. 1. PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM L :
B h . 5.75" COMPLY WITH THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENT PRESCRIBED IN GP METALLIC GAS PIPE ©« SPECIAL QUTLET TO MATCH CAP PROVIDED WITH MACHINE,
FEEDER RATING AMP 1@, 3W DEPTH: 5.75 +15" TO BOTTOM OF BOX. U.O.N
, LOAD CALCULATION ASCE 7-05 SECTION 13.3, AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-05, SECTION GYP. GYPSUM » UON.
AG | BD DIREGTORY BRKR [GKT CKT|BRKR DIRECTORY A BO
: 13.6.8, 13.6.6, 13.6.7, AND CBC, SECTIONS 1615A.1.20, 16815A1.21 HID HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE CEJ PLUGMOLD/WREMOLD RECEPTACLE SYSTEM
800 AC-3 UPSTAIRS {1] 202 | 1 |¢ | 2 | 151 |(E) SPARE AND 1615A.1.92. HP HORSE POWER RANSFORUER
= e P e £} PANEL A © o ZISA 2. THE BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE gé 3?%"5 @  JUNCTION BOX, SIZE AS REQUIRED BY CODE
500 AC-4 UPSTAIRS 11 2021 5 10 10 ) 191 IDFS & DF4 UPSTAIRS (21 o8 (E) PANEL B = BIGVA " DETAILED ON THE APPROVED PLANS OR THEY SHALL COMPLY WITH e INTERMEDIATE METALLIC CONDUIT @ FLEX CONNECTION TO FIXTURE
800 - o 7 o 8 15/1 |{(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 900 5% LARGEST MOTOR = 6,700 VA - MODIFIED TO IN. INCH
__ 6700 ONE OF THE OSHPD PRE-APPROVALS (OPA#) AS .
360 (E) RECEPTS- ELEC. RM 15/t | 9 |e 10 | 15/1 |(E) RECEPTS & LIGHTS 900 SATISFY ANCHORAGE REQUIREMENTS OF ACl 318, APPENDIX D. ISC (SQSSRTS\(’:;IR:&J“!!;I &ILR;RENT P WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET, +15" TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.O.N.
500 E) LIGHTS- UPSTAIRS RR 15/1 11 12 181 |(E) LIGHTS- EXT. FLOODS S. 600 WALL DATA OUTLET, +15" TO BOTIOM OF BOX, L.ON. & F N
e T ETa e EEET IR TOTAL 74345 VA 5. COPIES OF THE MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE IS0 ISOLATED > v :
720 (B} RE - NW * & PRIOR TO THE START OF HANGING AND BRACING OF THE PIPE, J-BOX JUNCTION BOX WALL TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET, +15° TO BOTTOM OF BOX, U.ON. PLOT DATE: 0/2
1800 |LIGHTS- STAGE UPSTAIRS {2 2001 | 15 o| 16 | 20/t l{E) SPARE LOAD AT 120/240V, 10 310 AMP DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. ES:*L KHEL%U%? ?Mﬁgﬁ-ﬁﬁ MILLS W PANELBOARD, RECESSED MOUNTED
1800 LIGHTS- STAGE UPSTAIRS [2 2011 | 17 18 | 40/2 |ACCU-3 |2 2645
- roororonm | oo M T30 & s SUILDING SERVICE 1S 400 AMP + THE_STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL BE CONSULTED AS KW KILOWATT m= PANELBOARD, SURFACE MOUNTED
200 |RECEPTS- TOR [2] * el b 10 THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT HANGER AND LC LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL B VAN SWITCHBOARD
900 (E) LIGHTS- UPSTAIRS 2011 | 21 | 22 | 20/2 |(E) SPARE BRACE LOADS. LV LOW VOLTAGE —
§40 |RECEPTS- STAGE [2] 20i1 | 23| o 24 | - |- 32&{ ;kéggiﬁ?g Ai?lRCULAR MILLS TERMINAL CABINET, RECESSED MOUNTED I
2645 ACCU-1 40/2 | 25 |¢ 1 26 | 30/2 |(E) SPARE MDP MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL = TERMINAL CABINET, SURFACE MOUNTED ]
2645 |- 21! el28]| — |- MH METAL HALIDE ———= HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD OR RESPECTIVE TERMINAL
3185 ACCU-2 [1] 50/2 | 29 |e | 30 | 4012 |AGCU4 [1] 2645 mls?g gﬁﬁ%ﬂ?g&g&mo ——— CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED IN CEILING OR WALL, SEE NOTE BELOW <
3185 | — (3] e - |- 2645 (N) NEW — — CONDUIT RUN UNDERGROUND OR UNDER FLOOR |
SPACE PFB/1| 33 e 34 | PFB/1|SPACE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT —~3—— INSULATED GREEN GROUND CONDUCTOR
SPACE PFB/1] 35 | | 36 | PFB/1 |SPACE N.LE.S. NOT IN ELECTRICAL SECTION OF ]
THESE PLANS #& SPECS. —— 2> INSULATED ISOLATED GROUND CONDUCTOR, GREEN WITH TRACER STRIPE
g At i ., e — <
SPAC PFB/1 s 4
" — = ~— EXISTING WORK SHOWN THE SAME AS NEW EXCEPT LIGHT et
SPAC PFB/1 | 41 42 | PFB/1 |SPACE NTS NOT TO SCALE
- . e oL TER % % ?xag%if%.éjcﬁgil.ogggmxTN?;E gE REMOVED a4
AG = 18216 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD ;B ES{E BOX
BG = 19100 VA 37316 VA _ oFB PROVISION FOR FUTURE BREAKER @ Y WIREMOLD SURFACE RACEWAY(S) WITH QUTLETS AS SHOWN OR NOTED,
159.2 AMPS E W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE ——" " SEE SURFACE RACEWAY SCHEDULE
NOTES: o | PH, @ PHASE [T FLAG REFERRING TO NUMBERED NOTE ON SAME SHEET E
S o oF NEW BREAKER. M) : g L YHooD MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT BY OTHERS, CONNECTED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LLJ
| | i PR. PAIR DETAIL DESIGNATION, A" SIGNIFIES DETAIL, "E—1" SIGNIFIES SHEET NUMBER
I (E) MAIN SERVICE PVC POLYVINYL GHLORIDE CONDUIT b 2
EXSTING WO/2, ] 4o0a, 120/240V, 19, W ?ai)e'o. gg;ﬁfé‘gﬂ (1)1-1/2°C & INDICATES SiZE OF CONDUIT = ONE AND ONE HALF INCH CONDUIT
FPANEL MANF: WATCHDOG MAIN LLUGS SERVICE MOUNTING: ENCLOSURE: ) AIC _ _ _ iM ROOM /t..____ NUMBER WITHIN PARENTHESIS INDICATES QUANTITY OF CONDUITS >-_ I~
e T i e T e ST, e 1 * B T e - D
: - , 1. NO CROSSBARS ON CONDUIT RUN INDICATES MINIMUM 3/4" CONDUIT, TWO §12
Ag | 8o DIRECTORY BRKRCKT| [ CKT| BRKR DIRECTORY AD | B0 W9 ) o)) | ~ S RE CU CONDUCTORS, ~ CROSSBARS INDICATE NUMBER OF #12 CU CONDUCTORS IN conpurT, || & 3
500 (E) LIGHTS- MAIN HALL 201 | 1 |e | 2 | 20/1 |RECEPTS- KITCHEN/HOOD 1150 R / | . TELEPHONE ggwgsng'sgg Qgizﬁg ??i%cgm Gggg sgfgsg sgﬂgaégxggﬁggggs cgé%%gg = — o
500 |(E) LGHTS- MAIN HALL 2011 | 3| e 4 | 20/{ [RECEPTS- OVEN 900 | % TETYPLI;ZEKEENE TERMINAL BOARD ADBITIONAL BOND WIRE I ALl BVC AND FLEXBLE CONDUIT F N R Saaan O <
700 (E) LIGHTS- STAIRWELLUWOMEN | 151 | 5 | | 6 | 20/1 |(E) RECEPTS- LOBBY 540 ! B e UNDERGROUND INDICATES NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR, SHORT CROSSBARS INDICATE PHASE CONDUCTORS. O O
SPARE 1511 | 7 | o] 8 | 2011 |(E) RECEPTS- ICE MAKER 900 : T UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED T Q
SPARE 1511 | 9 ¢ | 10 | 201 |(E) RECEPTS- REFRIGERATOR 750 ST I v YOLTS 2. ?cl)m:uv'fs 2gg ggfgcalz‘gg%gg C;A&%N%%%LORMESAZSEJS&E%H%&DBE AS O
- i B B wP WEATHERPROOF ) \ ( )
700 |(E) LIGHTS- KITCHEN/MENS 151 { 11| o] 12 | 20/1 |RECEPTS- OVEN [1] 900 JSig8 £128 w WEATHE ROUTNG. LENGTHS.  dNMUN CONDUR SIZE St L I MCREASED TO 3 e
Ag 3 e 3 W WATT ACCOMMODATE MAXIMUM 40% CONDUCTOR FILL OF THE BRANCH CIRCUIT O
AD = 3640 VA TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD - © L W/ WTH CONDUCTORS. WHERE NECESSARY, PROVIDE A JUNCTION BOX AT T
BE = 3900 VA 7540 VA Y SR TRANSFORMER ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE TO CONVERT THE LAST 15 FEET OF — 0
32.5 AMPS e e Pl AND CONDUCTOR TO #10 CU AWG TO ACCOMMODATE TERMINATION OF WIRING Z 07 L
NOTES: .E)'ﬁ’ l—*(ﬁ)wl DEVICES, LIGHTING FIXTURES, CIRCUIT BREAKER, ETC. O
1. PROVIDE NEW BREAKER. 2ANEL PANEL MAXIMUM MAXIMUM % Q
U - B 277 VOLT 120 VOLT
\ CONDUCTOR  CONDUCTOR —
C i L . ’ LENGTH, FT.  LENGTH, FT. 2 o O
H LE l 12 158 68 N o
LUMINAIRE SCHEDU 0 260 12
= 8 390 169
LAMP | NO. OF |FIXTURE & & 602 260
TYPE MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER TYPE | LAMPS | WATTS | MOUNTING DESCRIPTION NOTES h 3
¢ FLUORESCENT 2 g 3. INSTALL agouua CONDUCTOR IN ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS FOR LIGHT FIXTURES SYM 8OLS, NOTES &
A1l ILITHONIA CB 132 MVOLT GEB10IS Fo32/78, 1 32 |SURFACE | ubn PAROUND e T ) ek AND POWER DEVICES. SCH EDULES
—(E) 1-1/47C., R  (E) 1S .
BV (s (LS e SO Sheet List Table
4' FLUORESGENT SWITCH #2 AL L 70/2 l
A2 LITHONIA LB 232 MVOLT GEB10IS FO32/T8; 2 80 [SURFACE |\ kA PARGUND T 148 CU GND  “mmwmmm—mmm ¥ Sheet Number Sheet Title
T % T £0.1 SYMBOLS, NOTES & SCHEDULES
13w 11" DIA. SURFACE | £0.2 TE 24
2 26 SURFACE
B2 |HTHONIA PMLRTT 213 BT DT FLUORESGENT J| 2 £01.0 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS
< 3 ED1.1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS ~ DEMOLITION ST —
d
C1 JUTHONIA 11956 2 13DTT ?;;i;’ 2 26 |SURFACE |DECORATIVE WALL MOUNT =2 5012 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — DEMOLITION PROJECTNO. 13045
i
B+ =01.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS — DEMOLITION . SCALE AS SHOWN
BWo 26 |SURFACE |BLACK LIGHT WALL MOUNT i »AE\IEL_‘ 210 FLOOR PLANS — LIGHTING LA ?&)\?;&{C‘: DATE
D1 |WINONA 4607 F 120V QA MEP STD DTT e 1.4 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — LIGHTING ?p;CCE’?i Ry - MARCH 21, 2014
et AWN
W WALL/CEILING SURFACE | J 21.2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN ~ LIGHTING e L JM/SB
E1 |LITHONIA VR28 26 TRT MVOLT TRT 1 30 |BURFACE |MOUNT ROUGH SERVICE 1.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING g e
FIXTURE ) 2.0 FLOOR PLANS — POWER Qs ey S T E
General Luminaire Schedule Notes: Y ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — POWER .2'3"‘?"" L .
A. Color temperature for luorescent lamps shall be 3500k unless otherwise noted, ; 1\ P AR T | A L ON E LIN E D l A GR A M (}Q‘?
: | -2.2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN — POWER
Luminaire Schedule Notes: EQ.1 / 8CALE: NONE | 51 s 64
1. Provide with Blacklight famps. 4.3 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN —~ POWER

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 4 of 4) LTG-1C j CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE {Part 3 of 4) LTG-1C CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 2 of 4) LTG-1C 5 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (Part 1 of 4) LTG-1C
Project Name Date : Praject Name Date Project Name Date Project Name Date
Mono County Memorial Hall 5/28/2014 : Mono County Memorial Hall 52812014 : Mono County Memorial Hall 512812014 Mono County Memorial Hall 52812014 PR
CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACE LIGHTING MUST NOT BE COMBINED FOR COMPLIANCE INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST : INDOOR LIGHTING SCHEDULE and FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST Project Afffess , Climate Zone Total Cong. Floor Area | Unconditioned Flaor Area
indoor Lighting Power for Conditioned Spaces Indoor Lighting Power for Unconditioned Spaces Fit in controls for all spaces: a) area controls. b) multi-level controls. c) manual daylighting controis for daylit areas > 250 1, ; ) — ) ‘ ‘ . _ 5 73 North School St Bridgeport 16 4,196 0 /
Watts Watts automatic daylighting controis for daylit areas > 2,600 ft°, dj shut-off controls, e) display lighting contrels, {) tailored lighting controls ~ Instatiation Certificate, LTG-1- INST (Retain a copy and verify forr is completed and signec ) Field Inspector : GENERAL INFORMATION AS S AV
Installed Lighting Instafled Lighting gsgﬁ;?; |;g?§mtg SU?V‘JHEU gg%%fgtf?;yifrom dlrsdplay, Orﬂtinﬂsenttal gf;%?ISD‘a}’ case lighting and g) demand responsive automalic Certificate of Acceptance, LTG-2A and LTG-3A (Retain a copy and verity form is completed and signed.) Field Inspector a Building Type: Nonresidential O High-Rise Residential O Hotel/Motel Guest Room ; AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
{from Conditioned LTG-1C, Page 2) 2432 {from Unconditioned LTG-1C, Page 2) o sal stares > oY, 1 accorgance with sectio : _ A separate Lighting Schedule Must Be Filled Out for Conditicned and Unconditioned Spaces Installed Lighting Power listed on O Schaol 01 Relocatable Pubiic B Conditioned Spaces O Unconditioned Spaces
Lighting Control Credit ] 252 | Lighting Control Credit ] 5 MANDATORY LIGHTING CONTROLS ~ FIELD INSPECTION ENERGY CHECKLIST napotor : this Lighting Schedule is only for: . - School P
Conditioned Spaces (from LTG-2C) : Linconditivned Spaces (from LTG-2C) : T Special CONDITIONED SPACE 0 UNCONDITIONED SPACE | Fhase of Construction: 3 New Canstruction 8 Addition B Aleration 20 15H ST THIRD FLOOR
Adjusted Instalied = 2 730 | Adiusted Installed = o Type/ Description of Unitg Location in Building Features | Pass 1 "Eail : # The actual indoor lighting power listed below includes all installed permanent and portable lighting systems in accordance Method of Compliance: [ Complete Buiiding @ Area Category O Tailored )
Lighting Power o Lighting Power | o S R = O with §146(a). : SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
Complies if installed S Allowed I Complies if Installed = Allowed I Only for offices: Up to the first 0.2 watts per square foot of portable lighting shali nat be reguired to be included in the Documentation Author’s Declaration Statement
— i O a1 % calculation of actual indoor fighting power density in accordance with the Exception to §146(a}. All poriable lighting in excess of ’ . , - . L S TEL 9 ] 6-346-4280
Allowed Lighting Power Altowed Lighting Power ; : | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.
e 4.907 . 0 O ] .| 0.2 watts per sguare foot is totaled below. . ' .
Conditioned Spaces (from LTG-3C or PERF-1} Unconditioned Spaces {(from LTG-3C) EE—— SR S S . : B - T ; Name . Signature
0 =] 0 Luminaire (Type, Lamps, Ballasts) Instalied Watts f Gino Romano
Required Acceptance Tests O o 0 A B c D E E G H . Company - Bais S
Designer: 0 0 ' 0 - How wattags Field : Peters Engineering 5i28/2014
This form is to be used by the designer and altached to the plans. Listed below is the acceptance test for the Lighting system, Was determined Inspector* Addrass CEA# f : Y
LTG-2A and LTG-3A. The designer is required to check the acceptance tests and fist all contro devices serving the building or space O o 40 = 2417 Alhambra Blvd. Suite 100 ¢ 2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
T 9 Lm B CEPE # : s
shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Reguirements for Code Campliance. If all the fighting system or control of a certain type O o {1 n 5 I City/StateiZip - Phone T Sacramento, CA 95817
requiras a tast, list the different lighting and the number of systems. Tha NA7 Section in the Appendix of the Nonresidentia — e o | 5a 3 Sacramento, CA 95817 916-447.0841 PETERS * Tel (916} 447-2841
Reference Appendices Manual describes the test Since this form will be part of the plang, compietion of this section will aliow the ] Ci O None 25 CEC % A T E T2 s S B T : engineering www.peterseng.com
responsible party to budget for the scope of work appropriately. Forms can be grouped by type of Luminaire controlied. (] ) m} lt°’ Complete Luminaire Description’ % g D:fa““ g o E E § :‘-fz 2| = The Principal Lighting Designer’s Declaration Statement . “Job no. 13.084
. m R v rcm o =] 2} bl .. L . . . . e - " )
gn‘tfor(:limer:t Ageancy.O et . i o b ) - : O O o Tag F32TH. e G Soomons eallasts] e nag | <F | 23| £z |4 £ * | am eligible under Division 3 of the California Business and Professional Code to accept responsibility for the
ystems Acceptance. Before Occupancy Permit is granted for a newly constructed building or space or when ever new lighting : T : T B I " lighting desian. i i i ;
system with controls is installed in the building or space shall be certified as meeting the Acceptance Reguirements. : a =] O (E}]  150W incandescent 10| U U 4 so0) O 0O . T%]is Cgertificgte of Compli . - . e . Lconsumng mechanical and electrical engineers J
; phance identifies the lighting features and performance specifications required for
The LTG-2A and LTG-3A forms are not considered complete forms and are not to he accepted by the enforcement agency uniass : [} 0 0 (E} 100W Incandescent 100.0 1 %} [ soo| OO O . : . ‘ . -
g ” ,, > ; ; I L . compliance with Title 24, Pages 1 and 6 of the California Code of Regulations.
the boxes are checked and/or filied and signed. In addition, a Centificate of Acceptance farms shall be submitted to the enforcement 0 0 o Al 1) 47 E 2t T8 Rapid Start £ 220 0 7 aos| O O , . . . . . . ) )
agency that certifies plans, specifications, installation certificates, and operating and maintenance information meet the requirements ) uoresce pid Slart Slec - * The design features r_epresented on this Qeruflcate of Compllaﬂce are consistent with th'e information provided
of §10-103(2) of Title 24 Part 6. The field inspector must receive the properly filled out and signed forms before the buitding can ] 0 a A2 {2) 47t Fluorescent T8 Rapid Start Eiec sco| B 1 8 480| O O to do‘cf:‘umgnt this desigr: on the other applicable complance forms, worksheets, calculations, plans and ] 7177114 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
receive finat occupancy. A copy of the LTG-2A and LTG-3A for each different lighting iuminaire controi(s) must be provided to the B2 (21 19w C ot o I | 5 om0 I~ olo specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.
awner of the building for their records. o 0 o (2) 13w Compact Fluoresoent Quad 2 Pin 6.0 2 52 Name Signature /2\ 8/20/] 4 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
LTG-2A and (] | a C?1  (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2 Pin 3ol ¥ Il 4 144 .83 | & Gino Romano - )
Luminaires Controlied CoLTGI-sA - ] =] 8] E1 (1) 26w Compact Fluorescent Triple 4 Pin Elec 30.0 ¥ L] 2 so| B | O Company PhorE 7 /\
trols an ‘ T ot N I B ; ;
e 0 O O O O oo | PetersEnginsering L | Esrasa /\
Number of Automatic Address License #
Luminaires Daylighting Controls O = o = o glo 2411 Aihambra Bivd. Suite 100 E17247
| Eguipment Requiring Testing | Description | controiied Location B Acceptance : ] [m| 0 [ O [ B e Sate /\
_ I i / =
Ooc Sensor - Storage (1) 4 # Fluorescent T8 Rapid Start Elag 1 CORRIDOR 7 ‘ 0 ] =] U u o a Sacramento, CA 95817 5/28/2014
Occ Sensor - Siorage {2) 13w Compact Fiuorescent Guad 2 | 1 JANITOR 8 2] - i N - - ) O m| ] O [} [ -] /\
: - Lighting Mandatory Measures E0Q.2
Qce Sensor - Storage {1) 4 ft Fluarescent TH Rapid Slart Efe( 1 Storage 30 " : O 0 0 3 O O o n Ingdicate iccation on building plans ot Mandatory Measures Note Block: ’ /\
Goe Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fuorescent Quad 24 ! Pressing oo 33 B SPECIAL FEATURES INSPECTION CHECKLIST (See Page 2 of 4 of LTG-1C) O = a.o LIGHTING COMPLIANCE FORMS & WORKSHEETS (check box If worksheets is included)
Oce Sensor - Storage (2) 73w Compact Fiarescent Quad 2 Z Tabie Storage 10 4 The local enforcement agency shouid pay special attention to the items specified in this checklist. These items require special written - o - | D (w For detailed instructions on the use of this and all Energy Efficiency Standards compliance forms; please refer to the Nonresidential Manual published _ REVISIO N H ISTO RY
Occ Sensor - Storage (2} 13w Compact Fiuorescent Guad 2 | 1 Mech Storage 11 # justification: and documentation, and special verification. The local enforcement agency determines the adequacy of the justification, O O 0o by the Califernia Energy Commission. '
. . / . i AR : TGAC P ” ‘ -
Occ Sensor - Storaga (2) 13w Compact Fiuorescent Guad i Storage ard may reject a building or design that otherwise complies based on the adequacy of the special justification and documentaticn O 5 ol o B LTGC Pages 1 through 4 Certificate of Gompliance. Alt Pages required on plans for all submitials,
: submitted. LTG-2C Lighting Controls Credit Worksheet
Occ Sensor - Storage (1) 4 ft Fluorescent T8 Rapid Stert Eled 2 WOMEN'S 3 # ] ] O g —
e : - ’ = N o B - - - - o ¥l L1Gac - Indoor Lighting Power Allowance
Qce Sensor - Storage (1) 4 f Fluorescent T8 Rapid Start Eleq 3 MTEN 54 f ] ] . D _ O LTG-4C Pages 1 through 4 Tatared Method Workshest
Occ Sensor - Haliway {2) 4 ft Fluorescent TR Rapid Stant Flad & Kitchen 5 F O 0O ) D 0 C] LTG-5C Pages 1 and 2 Line Voltage Track Lighting Worksheet
Occ Sensor - Storage | (2) 13w Compact Fiuorescent Quad 2 | 1 Serving Bar g . Instalied Watts Page Total: 2432] - " . -
Occ Sensor - Storage (2) 13w Compact Fluorescent Quad 2 | 2 Lobby 1 = Fi N - T installed Watts Building Total
ield Inspector's Notes or Discrepancies:
0 P P Building total number of pages: {Sum of all pages)
0 Enter into LTG-1C Page 4 of 4 2432
a — — - — ] 1. Wattage shall be determined according to Section 130 {d and ). Wattage shall be rating of light fixture, not rating of butb.
I 2. Il Faii then describe on Page 2 of the Inspection Checklist Form and take appropriate action to correct. Verify building plans if necessary,
5 ; 3 ! : - 127 iD: 13.084 - : . 27" : ‘ 5.1b - : - :27: : ' , fZQ |
EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySof.  User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13:27:37 13.084a Page € of 8 ErorayPro 5.7 by EnoraySer - User Nomber 3104 RonCode 201305380 T T 730573 Page 5 o7 0 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoff User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T713:27:37 {D: 130845 Page 4 of 9 EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13:27:37 iR 13.084a Page 30f 9 ; PLOT DATE: 8/20 1
LIGHTING MANDATORY MEASURES: NONRESIDENTIAL LTG-MM INDOOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCE LTG-3C LIGHTING CONTROLS CREDIT WORKSHEET (Part 1 of 2) LTG-2C I
Project Mame Date Froject Name Date Project Name Date:
Mono County Memorial Hall 5/26/2014 Mecno County Memorial Hall 5/28/2014 Mono County Memarial Hall 5/28/2014 <
Indoor Lighting Measures: ALLOWED LIGHTING POWER (Chose One Method) POWER ADJUSTMENT FACTORS (PAF) FOR NON-DAYLIGHT CONTROLS
§131(d): Shut-off Controls A Separate LTG-3C must be filled out for Gonditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. Indeor Lighting Power Allowances listed on this A Separate PAF Worksheet Must Be Filled Dut for Conditioned and Unconditioned Spaces. Control Credits isted on this I
Far every floor, ali interior lighting systems shall be equipped with a separate automatic control 1o shut off the lighting page are only for: schedule are only for:
1. This automatic conirol shail meet the requirements of Section 119 and may be an occupancy sensor, automatic time & _CONDITIONED SPACES 8 UNCONDITIONED SPAGES 4 CONDITIONED SPACES o UNCONDITIONED SPACES
_switch, ar other device capable of automatically shutting off the lighting. ] COMPLETE BUILDING METHOD A B c D E F G _I
5 Cverride for Building Lighting Shut-off: The automatic building shut-off system is provided with a manual, accessible WATT% C%MP;ETE _ ALLOWED Waits of v Conteol
" _override switch in sight of the lights. The area of override is not to exceed 5.000 square feet. BUILDING CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146-E) PER(ft) X BLDG.AREA | = WATTS Room # Zone ID Plan Room Area Controf Adjustments Gradit Watts <
§119(y: Automatic Cantrol Devices Certitied: All automatic control devices specified are cerlified. all alternate equipment shall . ] Areas Lighting Cantrol Description’ Reference () Lighting Factor (ExF)
" be certified and installed as directed by the manufacturer. CORRIDOR Occ Sensor - Storage At 42 32 0.15 5 —~
§111: Fluorescent Ballast and Luminaires Gertified: Al fiuorescent fixtures specified for the project are certified and listed in the JANITOR 8 Oce Sensor - Storage 82 32 36 0.15 5 m
Directory. All installed fixtures shall be certified. Ef—_?._o_ T Cec S '**'*"’Sr e At s o 32 R 0
- — - - — - - - : orage ¢ Sensor - Sfarage 55 .15 5
§131a) Individual Room/Area Controts: Each raom and area in this building is equipped with a separate switch or ocoupancy ‘ ) . O
sensor devige for each area with floor-to-geiling walls, e . Drassing Room 33 | Qee Sensor - Storage B2 133 36 0.15 8
B Uniform Reduction for Individual Rooms: All rooms and areas greater than 100 square feet and more than 0.8 watts ‘ ; Table Storage 10 | Occ Senisor - Siorage . |B2 e 72 015 11
§13t(b): F:; ns:quare foot of lighting load shall be controlled with bi-level switching for uniform reduction of fighting within the i B Mech Storage 11 | Oce Sensor - Slorage B2 75 36 0.15 5
Daylight Area Control: Ali rooms with windows and skylights thal are greater than 250 square feet and that allow for B Storage Oce Sensor - Storage B2 36 36 0.15 5 I I I
§1314c): the effective use of daylight in the area shall have 50% of the lamps in each daylit arez controlled by a separate switch; ‘ WOMEN'S 3 Gcc Sensor - Storage [AT 173 64 0.15 16
or the effective use of daylight cannot be accomplished because the windows are continucusly shaded by a building on ‘ ‘ . ‘ B
the adiacent lot. Diagram of shading during differen times of the year is included on plans. ! MEN'S 4 Qcc Sensor - Storage Al 164 96 0.15 4 E
§131{c): Display Lighting. Disptay fighting shail be separately switched on circuits that are 20 amps or less.6. - —] Kitchen 5 QOce Sensor - Hafiway A2 394 480 0.25 120
- : ‘ ‘ Serving Bar 9 Oce S - St 82 41 36 . 5
Outdoor Lighting Measures: - . : ‘ A cC S8nsor - 2lotage - f L85 5
; i Lobby 1 Occ Sensor - Sforage g2 751 72 0.15 11 >
§130(cj1: Mandatory lighting power determination for medium base sockets without permanently installed baliasts : . l\
32y A permanently installed luminaires with lamps rated over 100 Watts either have a lamp efficacy of at ieast 60 lumens ‘ ] 1 o T I —
7 per Watt or are controlled by a motion sensor. S - - Z (Ve L )
§132(b): All Luminaires with lamps rated greater than 175 Watts in hardscape area, including parking iots, building entrances. TOTALS —— Lo ] m
) canopies, and all outdoor sales areas meet the Cutoff Requirements, AREA WATTS D o\
N ) o S - AREA CATEGORY METHOD O
§132(ci1: Al perrfxﬂmentiy théfled outdoor i;gﬂht_r_ng me_ets_;_ _the contrn?f requirements listed. ] - W ATT? ) ALLOWED <
§132(c)- Building facades, parking lots, garages, canopies, and outdoor sales areas mest the Multi-Levei Lighting Reguirements BUILDING CATEGORY (From §146 Table 146-F} PER (H#") ‘ X Area ft = WATTS :
© listed. CorridoriRestroomi Support L 0.60 f ) B 1,075 645 I U
Bathroom 0.60 337 202 ] ( ) -~
. Theater. Performance 1.40 1,598 2237 - U I
o | Kitchen. Food Preparation R T X .7 435 - 696 : v oz
Z ‘ Lobby, Main Entry 1.50 751 1927 : - . o . , O T O
. | I b - - : — O
Z Oc LL)
B : PAGE TOTAL 202
: : Note: . Building total of non-caylight control credit watts for all pages of LTG-2C Page 1 0f 2
Conditioned and - . . 0
TOTALS 4,796 4,007 Unconditioned Enter building total of all daylight controis sredit watts from LTG-2C Page 2 of 2
Space shall be BUILDING TOTAL OF ALL CONTROL CREDIT WATTS
AREA WATTS sorarately {FOR BOTH NON-DAYLIGHT AND DAYLIGHT CONTROL CREDITS,) 202 TITLE 24
. totaled Enter in LTG-1C; Page 4: Lighting Control Credit as appropriate tor CONDITIONED
TAILORED METHOD 3 oale or UNCONDITIONED Spaces
. Total Allowed Watts using the Tailored Method taken from LTG-4C (Page 1 of 4) Row 3 - ¢ 1. Description shall be consistent with Type of Contro! defined in Table 146-G
] ) ) ) ‘ ‘ 2. Power Adjustment Factor taken from Table 146-C
Tha indoor lighting power allowance using the Tailored Method of compliance shall be determined using the LTG-4C set of forms. A separate set of LTG-
4C forms shall be filled out for CONDITIONED and UNCONDITIONED spaces EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft  User Number: 3104 RunCode; 2014-05-28Y13:27:37 1D: 13.084a Page 7 of 9
a EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySoft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13.27:37 1D. 13.084a Page 9 ol 9 § | EnergyPro 5.1 by EnergySaft User Number: 3104 RunCode: 2014-05-28T13:27:37 D 13.084a Page 8of § :
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TN e LIGHT TO BE REMOVED.
777777777 i e s s n st B 7 G : A : 3 fﬂ; J
. j == = R ) (2) LIGHT SWITCHES TO BE REMOVED. 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
Qs A ~>> (3) RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO BE REMOVED. SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
N\ N = =
WV’ +\> (4) AP EXISTING CONDUIT TO BE REUSED. TEL 916-346-4280
b ) N\
r“l_jé % (5) CONDUIT AND WIRE TO BE REMOVED. VERIFY ROUTING IN FIELD.
\v’
Xt @ EXISTING HOMERUN OR CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED. VERIFY ROUTING
INFIELD. ( By
2411 Alhambra Blvd, Ste. 100
—— | Sacramento, CA 95817
| (7) RANGE HOOD TO BE DISCONNECTED. CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE PETERS | Tel 016) 447-2841
Ll REMOVED. engineering | WWw.peterseng.com
; f ' Job no. 13.084
| ELECTRIC POWER TO GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER TO BE DISCONNECTED. — |
‘ CONDUIT AND CIRCUITRY TO BE REMOVED. \_consulting mechanical and electrical engineers
. ;] : 7/7/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
/N 8/20/14 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
/\
/\
Ve Ve /\
— REVISION HISTORY
e IS e Vel e s e e e e et Do
[T
;EH 4
ED1.1/ SCALE: V4" « 1-0"
— o
\
\\‘\_‘_7__.:_
4 P

MONO COUNTY MEMORIAL HALL

A N

P —_— Yo Ng)

j ED1.1/ SCALE: 4" = 1-0° e 24,’*7;—% L__f; O <

Y - Q0

S 3 &

e

- Oz L

o]V

l Z 0
: ENLARGED FLOOR

R PLANS - DEMOLITION

"
Ny
:

N e STORAGE _
g EREICICAE
’___._""" L ok RN SURPeriy iR |
PROJECT NO. 13045

| N AL SCALE
5 | pLAN REV} CE AS SHOWN

; ; J | P— ACC DATE MARCH 21, 2014

- DRAWN JM/SB

: /2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - DEMOLITION S EDLL
ED1.1/ SCALE: 4" » T-0°
: S N 54 o 64

COPYRIGHT PRESSEY & ASSOCIATES



DEMOLITION. dwg,

NS

ED FLOOR PLA

ENLARG

,//_ e 5 "'\ J‘//),_,...M ‘\\1“ ,’\
(4 ) [ o ) [ 1) KEYED NOTES:
" \ < ') LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED.
T T Rl (2) UGHT BAR AND THEATER LIGHTS TO BE REMOVED.
! TR ===~ THETN S ¥ |
5 < i | I S I | (3) RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO BE REMOVED.
| | » N ' ¥ p==y | T S | ]
3 X l o | 3 : @ CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OUTLET TO REMAIN.
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KEYED NOTES: PR

(3 [ 2 ] ‘1)
) ) EXTERIOR WALL LIGHT RELOCATED TO THIS LOCATION, RECONNECT TO EXISTING .
N " \_/ 1> CRCUITRY AS REQUIRED. ASS( TES
T T AN ARCHITECTURAL CORPORATION
| | [Z> EXISTING LIGHT SWITCHES, RELOCATED TO THIS LOCATION AND RECONNECTED
; | AS REQUIRED.
} [3> EXISTING EXIT SIGN, RELOCATED TO THIS LOCATION AND RECONNECT AS 2015 H ST. THIRD FLOOR
| P REQUIRED. SACRAMENTO, CA 95811
- — A ) [£> NEW WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR. CONNECT TO EXISTING LIGHTS AS TEL 916-346-4280
SHOWN.

[[5>> CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, SENSOR SWITCH #CMR PDTO.

r
[[6> EXTEND TO NEW LIGHT AS SHOWN ON 1/E1.2. RECONNECT TO EXISTING | 2411 Alhambra Bivd, Ste. 100
P

CIRCUITRY. ; Sacramento, CA 95817
RS | Tel (916) 447-2841
engineering . WWw.peterseng.com

[[7>> CONNECT NEW LIGHT TO EXISTING LIGHT AND CIRCUITRY.
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KEYED NOTES:

EXTEND TO NEW LIGHT AS SHOWN ON 2/E1.1. RECONNECT TO EXISTING
CIRCUITRY.

[[2> CEILNG MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR, SENSOR SWITCH #CMR PDTO.

[[3> NEW LIGHT FIXTURE. MOUNT TO EXISTING WALL BOX AND CONNECT TO
EXISTING CIRCUITRY.

[[4> NEW LIGHT FIXTURE CONNECT TO EXISTING CIRCUITRY AS SHOWN,

[[5> EXISTING EXIT LIGHT RELOCATED TO NEW LOCATION SHOWN AND RECONNECT
AS REQUIRED.

[[6> EXISTING LIGHT SWITCH RELOCATED TO NEW LOCATION SHOWN AND
RECONNECT AS REQUIRED.
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POWER RECEPTACLE 120V,
/ 18, 20 AMP (TYP. OF 4)

O

LEHIGH SLIMDIM
#SD2-1-SPGF-CC/SC~PC6'
(TYP. FOR 4)

120VAC
f- DMX CONSOLE 6" POWER CORD (TYP.)
DMX IN DMX OUT
O @ 22 O
LEHIGH #319 LEHIGH #319

2\ THEATRICAL DIMMING SCHEMATIC

DMX CABLE (TYP.)
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KEYED NOTES:

INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT AND EXTEND TO NEW LIGHT AS SHOWN.

RECONNECT TO EXISTING CIRCUITRY.

E-'D NEW THEATRICAL LIGHTING. CONNECT TO CEILING QUTLETS SHOWN ON 1/E2.3.

ALSO REFER TO SCHEMATIC 2/E1.3.

@ THE EXISTING SOUND CONTROLS SYSTEM SHALL BE REUSED. PROVIDE
THEATRICAL DIMMING CONTROL CONSOLE, LEHIGH #DS30Q OR EQUAL.

[ 4> REMOTE CONSOLE RECEPTACLE, LEHIGH #319.

[[5> PIPE BATTEN MOUNTED ELLIPSOIDAL SPOTLIGHT, ALTMAN LIGHTING
#3.50-8-MT-510. FURNISH WITH 500 WATT LAMP.

ED PIPE BATTEN MOUNTED ELLIPSOIDAL SPOTLIGHT, ALTMAN LIGHTING
#3.5Q—-12-MT-510. FURNISH WITH 500 WATT LAMP.
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- A KEYED NOTES:

REUSE EXISTING CIRCUITRY IF POSSIBLE. VERIFY IN FIELD.
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KEYED NOTES:

CONNECT NEW OUTLET TO EXISTING OUTLET AND EXISTING CIRCUITRY. VERIFY
CIRCUIT IN FIELD.

[[2> RECONNECT HOOD FAN TO EXISTING SWITCH AFTER HOOD IS RELOCATED TO
NEW LOCATION.

[[3> VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFT ELECTRICAL CONNECTION POINT, VERIFY
REQUIREMENTS WITH LIFT SUPPLIER.
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KEYED NOTES:

CONNECT NEW OUTLET TO EXISTING OUTLET AND EXISTING CIRCUITRY. VERIFY
CIRCUIT IN FIELD.

[(2> REPLACE EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OUTLET WITH NEW TWIST
LOCK RECEPTACLE COMPATIBLE WITH (4) LEHIGH SLIMDIM 'SD2’ LIGHTING
SYSTEM. COORDINATE WITH SYSTEM SUPPLIER.

@ DMX SINGLE GANG PLUG LEHIGH #H319. PROVIDE BELDEN #9729 CABLE
BETWEEN BOXES. VERIFY EXACT PLUG WITH SYSTEM SUPPLIER.

[:D PROVIDE CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE, TWIST LOCK TYPE COMPATIBLE WITH
LEHIGH SLIMDIM "SD2'

[(5>> CEILING MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OUTLET FOR PROJECTOR.
[(6>> FLOOR MOUNTED RECEPTACLE OUTLET WITH FLUSH COVER PLATE.

[[7> JUNCTION BOX AT CEILING WITH SPEAKER WIRE RUN FROM SOUND ROOM.
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN FIELD.
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